
Fairlane Falcon
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Weatherstripping
Tailight Lenses
Die Cast Emblems
Interior 
& more!

60-72 Comet 68-76 Torino 

and 60-79 Ranchero
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Order a CATALOG:

From humble beginnings in the basement, to the same building for 
40 years, our showroom, order fulfilment & call center have now 

relocated to our new 90,000 square foot facility,
 to better serve you, our customers.

Located just 1 1/2 miles north of Charlotte Motor Speedway
Our new address is 21 Carpenter Court NW Concord, NC 28027  

QUALITY HAS A NEW LOCATION

Curbside Pickup Available
Call for Details 704-786-8139

	 All of the parts in this catalog, with 
the exception of new old stock Ford parts, are 
reproduction or equivalent replacement type parts of 
Ford Motor Company parts and are represented 
or referenced by original Ford part 
numbers.

Reproduction Ford 
parts made from 
obsolete Ford 
tooling that are 

licensed by but not manufactured by Ford are 
identified as Classic Parts From Original Tooling.

A reproduction part that duplicates a 
Ford licensed by but not manufactured 
by Ford is identified as an Official Licensed 
Product.

Made Right, 
     Fits Right & Last Longer

Carpenter Industries, Inc. attempts to maintain prices as published in the catalog.  Due to the fact that we purchase materials from many manufacturers, we 
are not able to control all product costs.  If the supplier goes up, we must raise our prices accordingly.  As a result, our prices do change periodically and 
without notice.  Please feel free to contact us for confirmation on current prices.

Errors in typographical content, pricing and imagery are subject to correction and may change without notice.  C.I. will not be held liable or responsible if any 
inaccuracy exists in specifications or pricing.  Applications listed in this catalog are based on original factory information.  However, variances, will occur due to 
non-documented substitutions and changes made during the vehicles production.

This catalog supersedes all previous editions, including prices.  All rights reserved.  
No part of this publication may be copied, reproduced, stored in any retrieval system, 
communicated or transmitted in any form by any means without prior approval.

WARNING!
Some products in this catalog are known to the 
State of California to cause cancer, birth defects, 
or other reproductive harm.  For more information, 
visit www.p65warnings.ca.gov



1-800-476-9653
    PHONE ORDER Line

Orders Only (Toll Free) - Must have part numbers

	 Dennis Carpenter Ford Restorations is a manufacturer 
and retailer of restoration Ford Parts and Accessories.  With 
Dennis Carpenters you can be sure you're getting a part that 
is made right, fits right and lasts longer at a great price.

704-786-8139
              PARTS ASSISTANCE Line

Mon. - Fri. 8am - 5 pm (EST)
Mon. - Fri. 8am - 5 pm (EST)

Although personal checks are welcome, expect a two week delay in 
shipping to allow the check to clear the bank.  Money orders, bank 
certified checks, Discover, MasterCard, Visa, and American Express may 
also be used.  No C.O.D.’s.

PAYMENT

704-786-8180
       Order via FAX Line

Dennis Carpenter
21 Carpenter Court NW

Concord, NC 28027 

Order via MAIL

(use order form in back of catalog)

Dennis-Carpenter.com
Online Store

Order online 24 hrs. a day,
7 days a week, 365 days a year

WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKES

ENGINE & TRANSMISSION

Hub Caps , Wheel Bearings, Master Cylinder
pg.7-14........

ELECTRICAL
Alternator, Battery, Starter, Ignition

pg.48-55...........................

   STEERING, SUSPENSION                                                      
& REAR AXLE

pg.15-27.......

Ball Joints, Drag Links, Horn, Shackles

pg.28-35.....

RADIATOR & COOLINGpg.36-41............

FUEL SYSTEMpg.42-47..........................

LIGHTING & WIRINGpg.56-71.............
Headlight, Taillight, Back-up Light, Dome Light

FENDER, HOOD pg.72-85.......................
& EXTERIOR

HEATER & A/Cpg.86-87........................

DASH &pg.88-93...................................
INSTRUMENT BEZEL

Knobs, Cluster Dials, Glove Box, Firewall

WEATHER STRIPPINGpg.94-100...........
Windshield & Back Window Rubber, Door & Trunk Seals 

DOORSpg.101-113..................................
Anti-Rattlers, Handles, Vent Window, Door Lock  

INTERIORpg.114-135.............................
Sunvisors, Seat Covers, Carpet

Motor Mounts, Pistons, Oil Pump, Shifter

Mounting Pads, Hoses, Water Pumps, Thermostat

QUARTER, TRUNK, ROOFpg.136-147....

SHEET METALpg.148-151.....................

DECALS & LITERATUREpg.152-165.......

CLIPSpg.166-167...................................
Body Side, Rocker Molding, Clip Pliers

Shop Manuals, Parts Books, Sales Brochures

Floor Pans, Rocker Panels, Trunk Pans

Fender Skirt, Jack, Emblems, Roof Rails

Defroster Hose, Heater Hose, Seal Kit

Emblems, Wiper, Speedometer, Bumper, Antenna

Gas Tanks, Sending Units, Carburetor, Air Cleaner

32-47 Ford Pickup
48-56 Ford Pickup
57-66 Ford Pickup 
67-79 Ford Pickup
         w/ 78-79 Bronco 
66-77 Ford Bronco
80-96 Ford Pickup/Bronco
39-64 Ford Tractor
Cushman Motor Scooters

32-48 Ford/Mercury Car
49-59 Ford/Mercury Car
60-72 Galaxie/LTD
60-79 Fairlane/Falcon
& Torino
58-60 Edsel (online only)
55-66 T-Bird (online only)
61-67 Econoline (online only)

FREE PARTS CATALOGS
Call the Toll Free Phone Order line to request your catalog.

* allow 2-3 weeks for delivery

Spanish speaking operators are also available!

Show Schedule - pg.6

2019

Weather StrippingTailight LensesSheet Metal& more!

1978-79 FORD BRONCO

Includes:

 Ford Trademarks and Trade Dress Used 

Under License to Dennis Carpenter.
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

HISTORY
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

Dennis Carpenter Ford Restoration designs, engineers and manufactures it's own brand of quality Weather 
Stripping, 99% of which is made here in Concord, NC in our Rubber Extrusion department. 

• Windshield Rubber• Back Window Rubber • Door Seals• Trunk Rubber • Vent Window Seals

by Dennis Carpenter
WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING

LINEPREMIUM

Show Schedule

Dates subject to change.    Check with show venue to confirm.

SHOW NAME LOCATION DATE

Run to the Sun Myrtle Beach, SC March 18-20, 2021
Spring Auto Fair Charlotte Concord, NC CANCELLED
Bronco Super Celebration Tennessee Townsend, TN April 21-24, 2021
Pate Swap Meet Fort Worth, TX April 29-May 1, 2021
Grand National F-00 Show Pigeon Forge, TN May 13-15. 2021
Carlisle All Ford Nationals Carlisle, PA June 4-5, 2021
Vintage Motorbike Meet Portland, IN June 16-19, 2021
Old Threshers Reunion Denton, NC July 1-5, 2021
Iola Old Car Show & Swap Meet Iola, WI July 8-10, 2021
Ford/Fordson National Tractor Show Pinckneyville, IL August  18-21. 2021
Tri-State Gas Engine & Tractor Show Portland, IN August 25-28, 2021
Frog Follies Evansvile, IN August 27-29, 2021
Bronco Super Celebration Colorado Buena Vista, CO September 8-11, 2021
Fall Auto Fair Charlotte Concord, NC September 9-11, 2021
Fall Hershey Swap Meet Hershey, PA October 6-9, 2021
Fall Moultrie Swap Meet Moultrie, GA November 18-20, 2021
Turkey Rod Run Daytona Beach, FL November 25-27, 2021
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WHEEL NUT 
PROTECTORS

PART # YEAR PRICE

P-1012 ALL 4.95 pr.

HUB CAP & HUB CAP ORNAMENTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C40Z-1141-S (A) Hub Cap Medallion Plastic Fairlane Sports Coupe 64 34.95 ea.

D00Z-1141-A (B) Simulated Mag Wheel Hub Cap Center Ford Licensed Fairlane or Torino 70-71 19.95 ea.

VALVE STEM EXTENSION
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

8A-1705 - Set of (4) - Plastic All 0.95 set

LUG NUTS
PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

*B-1012 (C) All 60-72 0.50 ea.

CHROME LUG NUTS
1/2” 20 - 13/16” Hex - 1 1/2” long
For sport steel & aluminum wheels

PART # YEAR PRICE

E5TZ-1012-A All 5.95 ea.

B

WHEEL & HUB

To be used inside socket to 
protect chrome lug nuts
Includes; (1) for 3/4” lug nut
              (1) for 13/16” lug nut

C

A
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKES

H

H

D

D

D

E

F

F

G

G

SPARE TIRE WING NUT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

BA-1457-A
B9AZ-1462-A

(A)
(B)

Spare Tire Hold 
Down Wing Nut 
- w/ Rubber Coated Ends
- w/o Rubber Coated Ends  
- 3/8” x 16
- Wagon.............................
- All......................................
- Wagon & Ranchero.........
- All......................................
- Wagon..............................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

63-64
65-67
68-71
60-67
68-70

9.95 ea.
5.95 ea.

A B

FRONT WHEEL
FRONT WHEEL BEARINGS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

All wheel parts below fit Ford & Mercury.

*B5A-1131-A (C)
Front Hub Grease Cap 
- 5 lug wheel - 1 25/32”ID.. All 62-70 4.95 ea.

*B5A-1201
*C0DD-1201
*B5A-1201
*B5A-1201

(D)
Inner Wheel Bearing  
- ........................................
- 6 cylinder.........................
- 8 cylinder.........................
- 6 & 8 cylinder...................

Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

62-69
60-65
63-65
66-70

9.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
9.95 ea.
9.95 ea.

*B5A-1202
*C0DD-1202
*B5A-1202
*B5A-1202

(E)
Inner Wheel Bearing Race  
- .........................................
- 6 cylinder..........................
- 8 cylinder..........................
- 6 & 8 cylinder....................

Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

62-69
60-65
63-65
66-70

5.95 ea.
3.25 ea.
5.95 ea.
5.95 ea.

*B5A-1201-PR

Inner Wheel Bearing & 
Race Set
- ......................................... All 62-70 14.95 set

*B5A-1216
*C0DD-1216
*B5A-1216
*B5A-1216

(F)
Outer Wheel Bearing  
- ........................................
- 6 cylinder.........................
- 8 cylinder.........................
- 6 & 8 cylinder...................

Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

62-69
60-65
63-65
66-70

9.50 ea.
7.95 ea.
9.50 ea.
9.50 ea.

*B5A-1217
*C0DD-1217
*B5A-1217
*B5A-1217

(G)
Outer Wheel Bearing Race  
- .........................................
- 6 cylinder.........................
- 8 cylinder.........................
- 6 & 8 cylinder...................

Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

62-69
60-65
63-65
66-70

7.95 ea.
3.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

*72054-S (H) Cotter Pin for Front Wheel  ALL 0.25 ea.

EC
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BRAKE ADJUSTING 
HOLE COVER

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*8A-2092-A (J) - Rubber......................  All 62-70 1.50 ea.

BRAKE SHOES & LININGS - BONDED
*also fits Comet

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*154-2001-A
*169-2001
154-2001-A
169-2001
154-2001-A
169-2001

(I)
Front Brake Lining & Shoes 
- 10” x 2-1/4” ......................
- 10” x 2-1/2” ......................
- 10” x 2-1/4” ......................
- 10” x 2-1/2” ......................
- 10” x 2-1/4” ......................
- 10” x 2-1/2” ......................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon
Torino
Torino

62-69
62-69
63-70
69-70
68-71
68-71

39.95 set
29.95 set
39.95 set
29.95 set
39.95 set
29.95 set

*151-2201-A
*152-2201
151-2201-A
152-2201
152-2201
152-2201
169-2001
169-2001

Rear Brake Lining & Shoes 
- 10” x 1-3/4” ......................
- 10” x 2” ............................
- 10” x 1-3/4” ......................
- 10” x 2” ............................
- 10” x 2” ............................
- 10” x 2” ............................
- 10” x 2-1/2” ......................
- 10” x 2-1/2” ......................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon
Ranchero
Torino
Torino
Ranchero

62-69
62-69
63-68
69-70
66-72
68-72
68-72
66-72

42.95 set
19.95 set
42.95 set
19.95 set
19.95 set
19.95 set
29.95 set
29.95 set

FRONT DISC BRAKE PADS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D00Z-2001-C - w/ disc brakes................... All 68-70 9.95 set

BRAKE BUSHINGS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*B7AZ-2471-A (K) Plastic Pedal Bushing 
- 5/8” long 
- Brake & Clutch..............
- Brake..............................

All
All

60-72
69-72

0.95 ea.
0.95 ea.

B2A-2474-A (L)

Brake Master 
Cylinder Rod Bushing  
- .................................... All 60-64 4.95 ea.

*C9AZ-2474-A (M) Master Cylinder Push Rod 
Bushing at Pedal

All
All

65-79
65-79

1.95 ea.
1.95 ea.

BRAKE BOOSTER PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C40Z-2309-A Brake Booster 
Repair Kit - N.O.S.

Fairlane 64 95.00 ea.

D30Z-2005-A Rebuilt Brake Booster  Torino 73 175.00 ea.

K L M

POWER BRAKE BOOSTER PUSH ROD TO 
FIREWALL SEAL - Bendiz & Midland Ross Booster
PART #: C0AA-2A021-A

YEAR: All - 1966-71

PRICE: 8.25 ea.

BRAKE PEDAL BUMPER
PART #: *MA-7583-A

YEAR: All - 1960-64

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

BRAKE SHOES

I

J
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKES
MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR KIT

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

For Manual Brakes

B5A-2004-A (E) - 1” Bore........................... Fairlane 60-65 24.95 ea.

C4AZ-2004-A - 1” Bore........................... Fairlane 66 34.95 ea.

C90Z-2004-A - 7/8” Bore........................ Fairlane 67-70 39.95 ea.

MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-2140-B (A) Manual Brake - 1” Bore Fairlane 62-65 69.95 ea.

C60Z-2140-D Manual Brake - 1” Bore Fairlane 66 99.95 ea.

C80Z-2140-A Power Disc Brakes Fairlane 67-71 99.95 ea.

C90Z-2140-A Manual Brake - 7/8” Bore Fairlane 67-69 99.95 ea.

C90Z-2140-B Power Drum Brakes Fairlane 67-69 72.50 ea.

*C3AZ-2140-B 1” Bore Falcon 60-65 69.95 ea.

*C60Z-2140-D (B) 1” Bore Falcon 66 99.95 ea.

*C90Z-2140-A 7/8” Bore Falcon 67-70 99.95 ea.

FILLER CAP - DRUM BRAKES
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-2162-C (C) Chrome with Gasket Fairlane 62-66 24.95 ea.

C5ZZ-2162-G (D) Gold with Gasket Fairlane 62-66 24.95 ea.

C5ZZ-2162-C (C) Chrome with Gasket Falcon 60-66 24.95 ea.

C5ZZ-2162-G (D) Gold with Gasket Falcon 60-66 24.95 ea.

E

MASTER CYLINDER BUSHING 
at Brake Light Switch

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-2B129-A - need (2) All 65-72 0.95 ea.

A

B

C D
BRAKE PRESSURE WARNING SWITCH
Warns driver of potential brake failure through 
warning light on the dash
PART #: C8AZ-2B264-A

YEAR: All 1968-69

PRICE: 27.95 ea.

BRAKE SYSTEM
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BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*01A-13480
(F) Brake Light Switch  

- .................................. All 60-64 7.95 ea.

C5AZ-13480-A
(G) Brake Light Switch 

- Except Power Brake  All 65 9.95 ea.

C90Z-13480-A (H) Brake Light Switch 
- w/o power brakes 
- 
- from 11-18-68 
-
-

Falcon
Fairlane
Torino
Comet

66-68
69

70-71
66-68

13.95 ea.

FEMALE PIGTAIL FOR BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B6A-13644-R End is 90o All 39-66 3.95 ea.

STOP LIGHT SWITCH RETAINER CLIP
PART #: 380699-S100

YEAR: All - 1966-71

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

F

HG

MASTER CYLINDER
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKES
WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - FAIRLANE

PART # PIC TYPE SIDE SIZE YEAR PRICE

C30Z-2061-B Front RH 1-1/8” 62-69 37.95 ea.

C30Z-2061-B Front LH 1-1/8” 62-69 37.95 ea.

C5TZ-2061 (A) Front RH 1-1/16” 62-65 19.95 ea.

C5TZ-2062 Front LH 1-1/16” 62-65 19.95 ea.

C9TZ-2061-B Front RH 1-3/32” 66-69 24.95 ea.

C9TZ-2062-B Front LH 1-3/32” 66-69 24.95 ea.

C30Z-2261-B (B) Rear RH 29/32” 62-71 14.95 ea.

C30Z-2262-B Rear LH 29/32” 62-71 14.95 ea.

C30Z-2261-A Rear RH 15/16” 63-69 19.95 ea.

C30Z-2262-A Rear LH 15/16” 63-69 19.95 ea.

8A-2261 Rear RH 7/8” 66-69 19.95 ea.

8A-2262 Rear RH 7/8” 66-69 19.95 ea.

WHEEL CYLINDER REPAIR KITS - FAIRLANE
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C30Z-2221-B Front Wheel  1-1/8” 62-69 9.95 ea.

C30Z-2221-C Front Wheel 1-1/16” 62-69 8.50 ea.

C3AZ-2221-A (E) Front Wheel 1-3/32” 66-69 11.95 ea.

C30Z-2128-B Rear Wheel 29/32” 62-68 9.95 ea.

B2A-2128 Rear Wheel 15/16” 63-69 7.95 ea.

8A-2128 Rear Wheel 7/8” 66-69 8.95 ea.

WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - FALCON
PART # PIC TYPE SIDE SIZE YEAR PRICE

*C5DZ-2061-A Front RH 1-1/16” 60-70 26.95 ea.

*C5DZ-2062-A Front LH                   1-1/16” 60-70 26.95 ea.

*C30Z-2061-B Front RH            1-1/8” 63-70 37.95 ea.

*C30Z-2062-B Front LH           1-1/8” 63-70 37.95 ea.

*C9TZ-2061-B Front RH     1-3/32” 66-70 24.95 ea.

*C9TZ-2062-B (C) Front LH 1-3/32” 66-70 24.95 ea.

*C3DZ-2261-A Rear RH or LH 13/16” 60-64 14.95 ea.

*C3DZ-2261-B Rear RH or LH    7/8” 60-64 14.95 ea.

*C30Z-2261-A Rear RH 15/16” 63-70 19.95 ea.

*C30Z-2262-A Rear LH 15/16” 63-70 19.95 ea.

*C30Z-2261-B Rear RH 29/32” 63-68 14.95 ea.

*C30Z-2262-B (D) Rear LH 29/32” 63-68 14.95 ea.

*C5DZ-2261-A Rear RH or LH 27/32” 65-70 29.50 ea.

*8A-2261 Rear RH   7/8” 69 19.95 ea.

*8A-2262 Rear LH   7/8” 69 19.95 ea.

WHEEL CYLINDER KITS - FALCON
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

*C30Z-2221-B (F) Front Wheel                   1-1/8” 63-70 9.95 ea.

*C3AZ-2221-A Front Wheel                  1-3/32” 66-70 11.95 ea.

*C0DZ-2128-A Rear Wheel        13/16” 60-64 19.95 ea.

*C0DZ-2128-B Rear Wheel                     7/8” 60-64 9.95 ea.

*B2A-2128 Rear Wheel  15/16” 63-70 7.95 ea.

*C30Z-2128-B Rear Wheel  29/32” 63-68 9.95 ea.

*C5DZ-2128-B Rear Wheel  27/32” 65-70 7.95 ea.

*8A-2128 Rear Wheel    7/8” 69 8.95 ea.

BA

F

C D

E

WHEEL CYLINDER

WHEEL CYLINDER TO BRAKE SHOE PIN
(4) per axle
PART #: B7A-2042-A

NOTE: 2 or 4 per vehicle

MODEL: All

YEAR: 1957-75

PRICE: 5.95 ea.
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BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL PADS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION FIT TYPE MODEL YEAR PRICE

*B7A-2457-A (G) Pedal Pad Clutch and Brake MT Falcon 60-65 4.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-2457-GR (H) Pedal Pad Clutch and Brake MT Falcon 66-70 6.95 ea.

C0DD-2457-A Pedal Pad Brake AT Falcon 60-65 7.95 ea.

C0DD-2457-A Pedal Pad Brake AT Comet 60-65 7.95 ea.

*C60Z-2457-B (I) Pedal Pad Brake AT Falcon 66-70 7.50 ea.

*C5ZZ-7A624-B (J) Pedal Pad Clutch MT Falcon 66-70 4.95 ea.

B7A-2457-A (G) Pedal Pad Clutch and Brake MT Fairlane 62-65 4.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-2457-GR (H) Pedal Pad Clutch and Brake MT Fairlane 66-72 6.95 ea.

C60Z-2457-B (I) Pedal Pad Brake AT Fairlane 66-71 7.50 ea.

*C5ZZ-7A624-B (J) Pedal Pad Clutch MT Fairlane 66-71 4.95 ea.

D2SZ-2457-A (K) Pedal Pad Brake AT Fairlane 72 14.95 ea.

BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL PAD TRIM
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION FIT NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C60Z-2A487-A (L) Pedal Pad Trim Brake Stainless - AT Falcon
Fairlane
Torino

66-70
66-69
70-71

11.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-7B544-A (M) Pedal Pad Trim Clutch Stainless - MT All 65-71 9.95 ea.

BRAKE PEDAL SPRING 
INSULATOR BUSHING
PART #: B5A-2481-A

MODEL: Comet

YEAR: 1961-63

PRICE: 34.95 ea.

BRAKE / CLUTCH PEDAL
ARM BUMPER
PART #: *MA-7583-A

YEAR: All - 1960-65

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

BRAKE PEDAL
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72
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PARK BRAKE LINK SPRING
In rear drum - (1) per drum

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DD-2A601-A (D) 9” brakes Falcon 60-70 4.95 ea.

C20Z-2A601-A (E) 10” brakes All 62-72 3.95 ea.

PARK BRAKE TO 
SHOE CLIP
PART #: 91A-2106

NOTE: Need (2) per car

YEAR: All - 1960-69

PRICE: 0.95 ea.

PARK BRAKE
RELEASE HANDLE
PART #: C0DZ-2760-B

YEAR: All - 1960-65

PRICE: 9.95 ea.

PARK BRAKE
CABLE CLIP
PART #: 8M-2814

YEAR: All - 1960-64

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

PARKING BRAKE CABLE 
RETAINER CLIPS
PART #: 383475-S100
YEAR: All 1965-79

PRICE: 1.50 ea.

PARK BRAKE RATCHET BAR 
PAWL LOCKING SPRING
PART #: 0M-2788

YEAR: All - 1960-65

PRICE: 3.95 ea.

PARK BRAKE CABLE PULLEY
PART #: 0M-2804
YEAR: All 1960-65 

PRICE: 19.95 ea.

PARK BRAKE 
EQUALIZER ROD
PART #: B7A-2628-B

YEAR: All - 1960-73

PRICE: 9.95 ea.

A

PARK BRAKE
     PARTS

A

B

B

PARK BRAKE

C
C

D E
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I J

UPPER CONTROL ARM SHAFT KITS
PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-3047-A (K) Falcon 61-65 29.95 ea.

C60Z-3047-A (L) All 66-71 49.95 ea.

F

FRONT SUSPENSION BUMPER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-3020-B
C60Z-3020-A

(I) - ......................
- ......................

Fairlane
Fairlane

62-65
66-67

9.95 ea.
5.95 ea.

C3DZ-3020-A (J) 6 cyl. Falcon 63-65 5.95 ea.

FRONT SUSPENSION PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-3048-A

(F) Front Suspension Lower 
Arm Bushing Mounting Kit  
- ........................................ All 66-71 19.95 ea.

C5AZ-3068-A (G) Front Suspension Upper 
Control Arm Shaft Bushing
- 1 5/8” long x 3/4” I.D.
- (4) per car - 
- beore 3-15-72  

Torino 72 6.95 ea.

C60Z-3332-A

(H) Front Suspension 
Ball Stud Dust Seal 
Spindle arm connecting rod end All 66-69 4.95 ea.

G H

SUSPENSION

L

K
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BALL JOINT DUST SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C70Z-3A105-B (A) Upper All 65-70 9.95 ea.

C70Z-3A105-A (B) Lower Fairlane 65-77 14.95 ea.

BALL JOINT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C70Z-3049-A (E) Ball Joint - Upper  All 62-69 29.95 ea.

A B

FRONT COIL SPRING SEATS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*D7DY-3388-A (C) Front Coil 
Spring Seat

All 60-71 32.50 ea.

*C4DZ-5415-A (D) Front Coil 
Spring 
Insulator 

All 64-72 4.95 ea.

C

D

FRONT SUSPENSION

E

LOWER CONTROL ARM
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C4DZ-3078-A (F) Lower Control Arm All 62-65 79.95 ea.

C70Z-3078-A Lower Control Arm Fairlane 66-67 64.95 ea.

F

G

UPPER CONTROL ARM
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C4DZ-3082-A (G) Upper Control Arm All 63-65 89.95 ea.

C70Z-3082-A Upper Control Arm  All 66-71 89.95 ea.
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TIE ROD ENDS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-3A130-L
*C3DZ-3A130-K

(K)

Tie Rod End 
- 6 cyl.- RH or LH 
- Inner - Manual Steering 
- Outer - Manual Steering 

Falcon
Falcon

60-65
60-65

33.95 ea.
33.95 ea.

C2AA-3310-B (L)

Tie Rod End 
Connector Sleeve 
- (2) per car
- V-8 w/ power steering All 62-72 6.95 ea.

IDLER ARM BUSHING
PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-3356-A (I) Upper 2 7/16”L x 5/8” ID
1 9/32” OD

Fairlane 62-65 9.95 ea.

C3AZ-3358-A (J) Lower 1 3/4”L x 5/8” ID
1 9/32” OD

Fairlane 62-65 10.95 ea.

H

IDLER ARM
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-3351-A (H) Steering Idler Arm 
Mounting Bracket 
- Genuine Ford
- 6 cyl. 144,170,200 
- From 2-8-63

Falcon 63-65 39.95 ea.

I J

IDLER ARM

LK
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STEERING COLUMN TO FLOOR 
SEALS

PART # PIC Model YEAR PRICE

C20Z-3513 (G) Fairlane 62-65 24.95 ea.

C60Z-3513 (H) Fairlane & Falcon 66-67 5.95 ea.

C80Z-3513 Fairlane & Falcon 68-69 21.95 ea.

D00Z-3513 Torino 70-71 17.50 ea.

C

D

STEERING
COLUMN

STEERING COLUMN

STEERING TUBE TO FLOOR SEAL 
ON TOP OF CARPET
PART #: B5S-3512-A

MODEL: Falcon

YEAR: 1960-67

PRICE: 22.50 ea.

STEERING COLUMN PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

E2AZ-3518-C
E2AZ-3518-C
E2AZ-3518-C

(A) Upper Steering Column Bearing Sleeve
- w/o power steering.........................................
- w/ power steering...........................................
- .......................................................................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon

62-71
64-67
68-70

5.95 ea.
5.95 ea.
5.95 ea.

F23Z-3517-B
F23Z-3517-B
C3DZ-3517-A
F23Z-3517-B
F23Z-3517-B

(B1)
(B2)

Upper Steering Column Bearing
- all...................................................................
- w/ power steering..........................................
- .......................................................................
- .......................................................................
-........................................................................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon
Torino

62-63
64
62-65
68-70
68-71

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.
9.95 ea.

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

C7SZ-3517-C Lower Steering Colum Bearing - w/ Tilt Torino 73-76 9.95 ea.

C2AZ-3552-A
C2AZ-3552-A

(C) Upper & Lower Steering Bearing Cap  
- .......................................................................
- .......................................................................

Fairlane
Falcon

60-64
60-70

9.95 ea.
9.95 ea.

68-3576 (D)

Lower Steering Sector Shaft Bearing Assy.
- 1 1/8”ID, 1 3/8” OD ,1” L
- ....................................................................... All 63-74 13.95 ea.

C60Z-3B564-A (E)
Steering Column Lower Flange Insulator  
- ....................................................................... All 65-67 9.95 ea.

STEERING COLUMN COLLAR
PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

Perfect for converting from column to floor shift

C3DZ-3790-A (F) Falcon & Fairlane 62-66 79.95 ea.

C3DZ-3790-A (F) Ranchero 62-66 79.95 ea.

C3DZ-3790-A (F) Comet 62-66 79.95 ea.

HG

C

D E

B2

B1A
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B
A

I

H

STEERING WHEEL
PART # DESCRIPTION MODELS YEAR PRICE

 C3DZ-3600-A  - w/ No horn parts  
- 3 spoke in black 
- 17” O.D.

Falcon 60-63 199.95 ea.

STEERING COLUMN TUBE FLANGE 
MANUAL TRANMISSION
PART #: C5DZ-3511-A

MODEL: Falcon

YEAR: 1963-65

PRICE: 31.95 ea. 

STEERING COLUMN

STEERING COLUMN TUBE FLANGE BOLT - Takes 2 - 
1/4” - 28 x 3/4”
PART #: 8M-3641-B

MODEL: All 1960-65

PRICE: 2.95 ea.

F
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HORN RING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

*C0DZ-13A805-A (A) Horn Ring 
- Exact of Original 
- w/ contact &  
  retainer kit
- w/o Emblem

All 60-63  94.95 ea.

C9AZ-13A805-B
(B) Horn Blowing Ring 

- 2 spoke wheel All 68-70 99.95 ea.

B

A

HORN RELAY
PART #: *C4AZ-13853-A

MODEL: All

YEAR: 1964

PRICE: 12.95 ea.

HORN ASSEMBLY
HORN ASSEMBLY
Part # B7A-13832-A55

Type Horn Assembly

Note High Pitch

Year All 1960-64

Price 39.95 ea.

Part # B7A-13832-B 55

Type Horn Assembly

Note Low Pitch

Year All 1960-64

Price 39.95 ea.

Part # *C5AZ-13832-A55

Type Horn Assembly

Note High Pitch

Fits Flush Mount

Year All 1965-76

Price 34.95 ea.

Part # C7TZ-13833-A55

Type Horn Assembly

Note Low Pitch

Fits Verticl Mount

Year All 1965-76

Price 34.95 ea.

Part # C6TZ-13833-A55

Type Horn Assembly

Note Low Pitch

Fits Flush Mount

Year All 1965-76

Price 34.95 ea.

  

Metal, just like Original!

Metal, just like Original!

Metal, just like Original!

FLUSH
 MOUNT

VERTICAL   
   MOUNT

LOW   
   PITCH

LOW   
   PITCH

HIGH   
PITCH
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HORN RING EMBLEMS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-3649-A (H) “Fairlane 500”  Fairlane 62-64 29.95 ea.

C30Z-3649-B (I) “Sport Coupe” Fairlane 63 29.95 ea.

C9AZ-3627 (K) For 3-spoke wheel Fairlane 69 39.95 ea.

D0AZ-3627 (L) For 3-spoke wheel Torino 70 39.95 ea.

C0DF-3649-B (J) “Falcon”
- Except Sprint Models 

Falcon 60-67       31.95 ea.

C2GA-3649-A (M) “Comet” Comet 60-62 29.95 ea.

HORN BRACKETS - Stamped Steel
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-13830-PR Right & Left - 1 pair
- Exact Reproduction
- Heavy Guage Steel
- Bolts directly to original or 
correct reproduction horns

Falcon 60-64 34.95 pr.

HORN RING PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-13A807-B (C) Horn Ring Spring  All 60-70 3.95 ea.

D1TZ-13A808-A Horn Contact Plate All 65-66 6.95 ea.

C2DZ-13A809-A (D) Horn Ring Retainer Plate - Plastic All 60-64 4.95 ea.

C5AZ-13A809-B Horn Ring Retainer Plate - Plastic All 65-66 2.50 ea.

C5AZ-13A811-A (E) Horn Ring Cam - Holds ring to Wheel Falcon 65-66 19.95 ea.

C0DZ-13A813-A (F) Horn Ring Rubber Pressure Pad 
 - Above Horn Index Plate

All 60-68 6.95 ea.

C20Z-13A821-A (G) Horn Ring Contact Brush Assembly Fairlane 60-63 5.95 ea.

C0DZ-13A824-A Horn Contact & Insulator
Genuine Ford Part

Falcon 60-62 15.00 ea.

C F GD

H I

K L

J

HORN BUTTON / RING 
CONTACT KIT
Includes all parts required to install 
Horn Button or Horn Ring

PART # MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-13A821 Falcon 60-64 10.95 ea.

HORN PARTS

M

E
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HORN PADS

A

STEERING WHEEL HORN PAD
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-3D752 (A) Wheel Cover 
- 3-spoke - Black

Fairlane 69-71 124.95 ea.

C9AZ-3623 (B) Steering Wheel Horn Pad
- 3 spoke - Black

Fairlane 69-71 87.95 ea.

D00Z-3623-D Steering Wheel Pad
- Black - can be dyed
Also fits 70-74 Torino

All 70 69.95 ea.

HORN SWITCH RIM 
GAP COVER
Fits into groove of bottom of wheel

PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D1AZ-13875-CR Black plastic Torino 70-74 9.95 ea.

B

HORN SWITCH ASSEMBLY
2 SPOKE - Deluxe

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

D2AZ-13A875-A (D) Torino 70-74 99.95 ea.

HORN SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
3 SPOKE

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

D1AZ-13A875-A (C) Torino 70-74 124.95 ea.

HORN SWITCH & COVERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D3AZ-13A915-A 
D3AZ-13A915-L

(E)
(F)

Horn Bar Switch Cover  
Black - Vinyl 
- 2 spoke - Std.
- 2 spoke - Deluxe 

Torino
Torino

70-74
70-74

32.95 ea.
26.95 ea.

D3AZ-13A932-A (G) Horn Bar Switch Cover Trim 
- Silver & Wood Grain
- 2 spoke - Deluxe

Torino 71-74 39.95 ea.

D

E

G

F

C
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FORD SCRIPT KEY CHAINS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

KC-1 (Q) Metal - Blue Oval All 4.95 ea.

KC-2 (R) Plastic - Blue All 4.95 ea.

KC-3 (S) Plastic - Red All 4.95 ea.

L
N

KEY BLANKS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

BA-3685-A
C7AZ-3685-A
BA-3685-ANV

(L)
(H)
(K)

Ignition Key Blank
- ............................
- ...........................
- Anniversary Crest 

All
All
All

60-65
65-72
60-64

3.95 ea.
2.95 ea.

11.95 ea.

BA-3685-B
C7AZ-3685-B

(N)
(I)

Trunk Key Blank  
- ............................
- ............................

All
All

60-65
65-72

3.95 ea.
2.95 ea.

C1GY-3685-B (J) Glove Box/Truck 
Lid Key Blank

Comet 61-63 4.95 ea.

I K

KEY BLANKS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C50Z-3685-A (M) Ignition Key Blank Fairlane 65-66 4.95 ea.

C50Z-3685-B (O) Trunk Key Blank  Fairlane 65-66 4.95 ea.

C7AZ-3685-ANV55 (P) Deluxe w/Ford Crest
(1) Ignition/Door
Key Blank
(1) Trunk/Glove Box 
Key Blank

All 65-72 32.50 pr.

O

J

M

Q

R

S

KEY BLANKS

P

H
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A

CB

POWER STEERING SEAL KITS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2SZ-3B584-A
*D1AZ-3B584-A

(B) Power Steering Pump 
Seal & Gasket Kit 
- for Eaton Pump
- for Ford Pumps 

All
All

60-65
65-79

14.95 ea.
9.95 set

C1AZ-3A764-A

(C) Power Steering Cyl.
Seal Repair Kit  
- .................................. All 60-70 14.95 ea.

*B7A-33538-B (D) Power Steering 
Oil Reservoir Filter 
Element

Fairlane 62-65 27.95 ea.

H

I

POWER STEERING OIL RESERVOIR 
FILLER CAPS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-3A005-A (G) For Eaton Pump
w/ dip stick
Zinc Plated

All 60-65 14.95 ea.

C5AZ-3A006-C
*C5AZ-3A006-B

(H)
For Ford Pump
- w/ dip stick
- w/o dip stick

Falcon
All

65-66
65-66

10.75 ea.
10.75 ea.

D6AZ-3A006-BB (I) For Ford Pump
- w/ dip stick 
- Replacement Type

All 68-77 10.75 ea.

J

POWER STEERING PRESSURE HOSES
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Control Valve to Pump Pressure Hose
C5DZ-3A719-B (J) 6 & 8 cyl. Falcon 65 33.95 ea.

C5DZ-3A719-B 8 cyl. -w/ Ford Pump Falcon 66 33.95 ea.

C70Z-3A719-A 6 cyl. Falcon 67 33.95 ea.

C70Z-3A719-C 8 cyl. - 289 All 67 38.95 ea.

C80Z-3A719-B 6 cyl. Falcon 68-70 33.95 ea.

C80Z-3A719-C 8 cyl. Falcon 68 37.95 ea.

C90Z-3A719-A 8 cyl. Falcon 69 34.95 ea.

D00Z-3A719-F 8 cyl. All 70 33.95 ea.

C90Z-3494-A 8 cyl. All 69-70 32.95 ea.

POWER STEERING 
CONTROL VALVE REPAIR KIT

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-3A650-B (A) - ................................. Fairlane 62-70 17.95 kit

C3AZ-3A650-B - ................................. Torino 68-71 17.95 kit

C3AZ-3A650-B - w/o Ball Stud............ Falcon 62-70 17.95 kit

C3AZ-3A650-B - w/o Ball Stud............ Comet 63-77 17.95 kit

POWER STEERING CYLINDER BOOT/SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-3A540-B (E) w/ Clamp All 63-71 14.95 ea.

C60Z-3C651-A (F) w/ Clamp All 66-70 14.95 kit

POWER STEERING

D

E

F

G
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PINION BEARING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DW-4630-A (D) Pinion Bearing 
- 6 cyl. 144,170 
w/ 6.75”, 7”, or 7.25” Ring 
Gear

All 60-64 11.95 ea.

STABILIZER BAR END REPAIR KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION Models YEAR PRICE

*C20Z-5A486-A

(E) Stabilizer Bar End 
Repair Kit 
- Need (2) kits per car Fairlane 62-71 14.95 kit

*C0AZ-5A486-A Stabilizer Bar End 
Repair Kit 
- 2 kits per car

Falcon 60-65 14.95 kit

C4DZ-5493-B (F) Stabilizer to 
Suspension Lower 
Arm Insulator

Falcon 64-66 6.95 ea.

E F

D

REAR AXLE PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

8A-2245 (A) Rear Wheel Bearing 
Retainer Gasket

All 63-69 2.95 ea.

8A-2256 (B) Backing Plate to Rear Axle 
Housing Gasket

All 63-69 2.95 ea.

B7AZ-1225
B7AZ-1225
C0DZ-1225

(C)
(C)

Rear Axle Bearing  
- 1 3/8” I.D. x 2 53/64” O.D.
- 1-3/8” I.D. x 2-3/16” O.D.
- 1-13/16”I.D. x 2-7/16”O.D.

Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

62-69
63-64
60-66

31.95 ea
31.95 ea
31.95 ea

B7A-1177-B Rear Axle Grease Seal 
- 1-3/8” I.D. x 2-38” O.D. 

Fairlane 62-67 5.95 ea.

B

A

C

REAR AXLE

REAR AXLE BUMPER
9” Rear End

PART # MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-4730 Fairlane 66-70 29.95 ea.

See Shipping Page for Details
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REAR SPRING ANTI-SQUEAK
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B8A-5586-A (K) Rear Spring Anti-Squeak 
- Plastic 
- takes (4) or (8)
- from 5-15-63

Fairlane 63-64 0.95 ea.

C0AA-5586-B (L) Rear Spring Anti-Squeak 
- Black Nylon 
- 12 per spring as required

Fairlane
Torino

68-71
68-71

1.95 ea.

K

L

REAR SPRING SHACKLE KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-5630-C
C6DZ-5630-A
C60Z-5630-A

Rear of Rear Spring 
Shackle Bars & Bolt Assy
with rubber bushings 
- Need (2) kits per car 
- ....................................
- Wagon Only  ..............
- All except Wagon........ 

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

62-65
66-72
66-70

74.95 kit
19.95 kit
23.95 kit

*C0DZ-5630-D
*C4DZ-5630-B
*C6DZ-5630-A

(M)

Rear of Rear Spring 
Shackle Kit - All ex. 
Ranchero & Wagons
- 2 kits per car .................                              
- 2 kits per car .................
- 2 kits per car .................

Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

60-63      
64-65     
64-70     

24.95 kit
29.95 kit
19.95 kit

C4DZ-5781-B Rear Spring Rear 
Shackle Bushing 
- 8 per car 

Falcon
Comet

64-65       
64

5.95 ea.
 

M

G
H

REAR SPRING CLAMPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-5724-A
(G) Rear Spring Clamp Kit 

- 2 1/2” - (3) per spring All 64-71 9.95 ea.

C4DZ-5705-A (H) Rear Spring U Bolt 
- 2 5/16” x 5” long
Fits: (59 & 71) 2 & 4 dr. 
Wagons, (66) Ranchero, 
(76) Convertible & (78) 
Sedan Delivery

Falcon 64-65       7.50 ea.

C6DZ-5796-AR
C6DZ-5796-BR

(I)
(J)

Rear Spring Plate  
- w/ shock mount holes
- RH - 2dr & 4dr sedans
- LH - 2dr & 4dr sedans

Falcon
Falcon

66-70
66-70

24.95 ea
24.95 ea

I

REAR SPRING

J
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F

E

This crossmember will 
create greater stability and 
strength in front end and 
improve handling from the 
lower suspension. 

ENGINE COMPARTMENT LOWER CROSSMEMBER
Mounts in stock bolts that hold motor mounts to frame.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION Models YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-5026 (F) - 8 cyl. Engine
- Falcon, Ranchero, Comet 
- For Dual Exhaust only.

Falcon 62-65 84.95 ea.

MONTE CARLO BAR - Mounts from shock tower to shock tower
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION Models YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-16051-S (E) - 8 cyl. Engine
- Upper suspension cross brace 

Falcon 60-65 59.95 ea.

C

A

D

B

MOTOR MOUNTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-6038-A (A) Motor Mount Lower
- Right or Left
 - 221, 260, 289 & 289 Hi-Po V8

Fairlane 62-65 39.95 ea.

C20Z-6039-A (B) Motor Mount Upper Insulator 
- 170, 240 6 cyl.
-  Hi-Po 289 V8

Fairlane 62-65 19.95 ea.

C60Z-6038-G
C60Z-6038-H

Motor Mount 
8 cyl. 390  
8 cyl. 427 from 11//67  
8 cyl. 428(CJ) 
- RH...................................................................
- LH....................................................................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

66-69
68
68-69

24.50 ea.
24.50 ea.

C1AA-6068-A (C) Rear Motor Support
- 8 cyl. 221, 260, 289 w/ 4-speed trans. 
- 8 cyl. 221, 260 w/ 4-speed trans.  

Fairlane
Meteor

63
63

15.95 ea.

C30Z-6068-B Rear Motor Support
- 6 cyl. 170, 200 & AT
- 8 cyl. 221, 260, 289 ex. 4-spd trans.

Fairlane 62-65 19.95 ea.

*C2DA-6A061-A (D) Cantiler Spring Type Rear Support Insulator
- 6 & 8 cyl.
- Automatic & Standard Transmission

Falcon 62-65 19.95 ea.

MOTOR MOUNTS

See Shipping Page for Details
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ENGINE PARTS
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3SZ-6500-A
C3SZ-6500-A

Hydraulic Valve Tappet  
6 cyl.-144,170, 200,250
8 cyl. -  390, 428

All
Fairlane

63-72
63-72

3.50 ea.
3.50 ea.

C20Z-6701-A
Rear Main Oil Seal
221,260,289,V-8 All 62-68 0.95 ea.

C90Z-6565-B Push Rod - 302, V8 Torino 69-72 15.00 ea.

FLYWHEEL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-6375-B (L) Flywheel for 144,170,200 
- 6 cyl. w/ C4 Trans. 
- F/M/2 Trans.

All 62-70 39.95 ea.

G

PCV VALVE TO VALVE COVER GROMMET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D00Z-6A892-A
C6AZ-6A892-A
C6AZ-6A892-A

(G)
(H)

For “D” shaped hole
- V8 289 & 302
- V8 289,302
- V8 351W

All
Fairlane
Fairlane

66-71
68-72

69

4.95 ea.
4.95 ea.
4.95 ea.

C7AZ-6A892-A
(I) For Round hole

- 302 special, 390 GT Fairlane 69-70 4.95 ea.

H
L

PCV VALVE TO CARB SPACER HOSE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-6A664-N (J) 289 All 64-68 9.95 ea.

C90Z-6A664-A 351W Fairlane 69 14.95 ea.

D0AZ-6A664-C 351C Fairlane 70 14.95 ea.

C8AZ-6A664-D (K) 390 Fairlane 68-72 24.95 ea.

J
K

LAMP KIT - ENGINE / TRUNK
PART #: C2RZ-15A700-A

YEAR: ALL

PRICE: 25.95 ea.

OIL FILLER CAP GROMMET
1 7/16” O.D. X 23/32” I.D.
PART #: C8SZ-6A892-A

TYPE: V8 & 6 CYL.

YEAR: 1965-73

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

ENGINE RELATED

I

STAINLESS EXHAUST DEFLECTOR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

51A-18529-A (M) Ford Script ALL 17.95 ea.

51A-18529-B (N) V-8 ALL 17.95 ea.

51A-18529-P Plain ALL 14.95 ea.

M N
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3030 1960-70 1962-72

OIL FILLER CAP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE LOGO NOTE PRICE

B6AZ-6766-B (A) Closed Push On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 19.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-FR (B) Open Push On w/FoMoCo logo Black 19.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-D (C) w/Tube Push On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 28.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-B (D) w/Tube Push On w/FoMoCo logo Black 21.95 ea.

C5ME-6766-A (E) Twist On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 37.95 ea.

C7AZ-6766-B (F) Universal Twist On Zinc 9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6766-A (G) w/ Plastic Elbow Twist On w/Autolite logo Black 34.95 ea.

C8AZ-6766-B (H) w/ Plastic Elbow Twist On w/Autolite logo Chrome 44.95 ea.

D1AZ-6766-A (I) w/ Plastic Elbow Low Profile w/Autolite logo Black 29.95 ea.

D1AZ-6766-C (J) w/ Plastic Elbow Low Profile w/Autolite logo Chrome 37.95 ea.

H

B

I

G

J

AUTOLITE

AUTOLITE AUTOLITE

A

D

C

E

F

ENGINE OIL - HOT ROD & CLASSIC VEHICLES
PART # TYPE YEAR PRICE

H-10687 Hot Rod & Classic Vehicles - 10W30 All 9.95 ea.
H-10688 Hot Rod & Classic Vehicles - 10W40 All 9.95 ea.

• For Muscle, Classic & Trophy cars w/o catalytic converters
• Has ZDDP (zinc) additive for flat tappet engines
• Zinc value is 2100 PPM For Muscle 

• Extends oil life
• Lowers oil temperature
• Minimizes metal fatigue
• Improves pressure in worn engines
• Thicker additive film for maximum protection
• Protects against rust & corrosion during storage

KEY BENEFITS:

OIL FILLER CAP

AUTOLITE

G
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OIL PUMP & OIL PAN RELATED
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D1AZ-6730-A (M) Oil Pan Drain Plug 
- 1/2” x 20 
- fits 6 & 8 cylinder 
144,170,200,221,260,
289,302,351,390,427  

All 60-72 4.95 ea.

C20Z-6734-A (N) Oil Pan Drain 
Plug Gasket  
- 6 & 8 cylinder 
- 200,221,260,289,
  302,351,390, 427

All 60-72 2.95 ea.

OIL FILTER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D9AZ-6731-A (K) Oil Filter - Spin on type  
- Motorcraft -FL1A

ALL 8.95 ea.

C2AZ-6731-B (L) Oil Filter - Spin on Type
- w/ Check Valve
- oil remains in top of engine for 
better lubrication during start-up

ALL 8.95 ea.

K

HARMONIC BALANCER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-6316-B
Harmonic Balancer
- 289 V8 except HiPo All 64-68 99.95 ea.

OIL PRESSURE SENDING UNIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B6A-9278 (O) - with warning lights 62-66 9.95 ea.

D9ZZ-9278-A (P) - with gauges - from 4-10-67 67-79 24.95 ea.

O P

N

OIL PUMP

OIL PRESSURE 
SENDING UNIT EXTENSION

Part # C20Z-9B339-A

Type V8 - 289, 302, 351W
Clear Zinc Plated

Model All

Year 1962-70

Price 21.95 ea.

Tech
 Tip 

Using a thread sealer or 
plumbers tape will help 
insure no leaks !

L

M
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3232 1960-70 1962-72

COLUMN SHIFT GEAR SHIFT 
SOCKET INSULATOR RUBBER

PART # TYPE MODEL YEAR PRICE

1M-7246-A Manual Falcon 60-70 7.95 ea.

*1M-7246-A Automatic Falcon 60-65 7.95 ea.

1M-7246-A Manual Fairlane 62-69 7.95 ea.

1M-7246-A Automatic Fairlane 62-65 7.95 ea.

D

A B

TRANSMISSION PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C4AZ-7111-A
(C) Trans. Counter Shaft 

- 4 spd. Manual & O/D All 60-72 19.95 ea.

C3TZ-7343-A (D) Gear Shift Lever 
Arm Insulator 

All 60-67 4.95 ea.

GEAR SHIFT LEVER KNOB
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D30Z-7213-A
Gear Shift Lever Knob 
- Column Shift - Chrome  All 66-72 14.95 ea.

C

GEAR SHIFT SOCKET / COLLAR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C20Z-7228-G (A) Manual Column Shift All 62-67 59.95 ea.

*C0DZ-7228-B Manual Column Shift Falcon 60-65 29.95 ea.

C9TZ-7228-A (B) Automatic Column Shift All 62-65 39.95 ea.

C4AZ-7228-A Automatic Column Shift All 66-67 59.95 ea.

TRANSMISSION

SHIFTER BOOT - MANUAL TRANSMISSION
Direct OEM Replacement
PART #: *C60Z-7277-A

Note: 4-Speed Manual
Transmission

YEAR: All 1966-68

PRICE: 44.95 ea.
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SHIFT INDICATOR DIALS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C8SZ-7B037-A (E) Shift Indicator 
Dial Lens

All 68-69 29.95 ea.

*C70Z-7A213-A (F) Column Shift 
Selector Dial 

All 67 29.95 ea.

C8AZ-7A110-A
C8AZ-7A110-A

(G) Automatic Control 
Selector Indicator  
- ..................................
- w/ fixed column.........

Fairlane
Falcon

68-72
68-71

14.95 ea.
14.95 ea.

F

SELECTOR LEVER RELEASE BUTTON
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C80Z-7C488-A (J) Gear Shift Selector 
Lever Release Button 
- Console Shifter
- Chrome 
- Before 11-8-71  

Fairlane 68-72 19.95 ea.

J

FLOOR SHIFT LEVER REBUILD KIT
Kit includes:  (2) rubber insulators, (2) springs, & (2) trunnions

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2AZ-7208-A (H) 4 spd. floor shift All 62-65 19.95 kit

C2AZ-7208-B (I) 3 spd. floor shift Fairlane 65-68 27.50 kit

H I

SHIFT MODULATORS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C1AZ-7A377-B (K)

Automatic Trans. Shift 
Diaphragm/Modulator
- F/M 2 trans................
- C4 trans.....................
- C6 trans.....................

All
Fairlane
All

61-64
64-72
64-72

16.95 ea.
16.95 ea.
16.95 ea.

E

GEAR SHIFT

G

K
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3434 1960-70 1962-72

CLUTCH
CLUTCH RELATED PARTS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-7562-A (G) Clutch Release Lever 
Anti-Rattler Spring 
- 6 & 8 cyl. 

All 60-68 3.95 ea.

*MA-7583-A Clutch or Brake 
Pedal Arm Bumper
w/o power brakes

All 60-65 1.95 ea.

C1DZ-7A630-A
C1AA-7A630-A

Clutch Pedal 
Spring Insulator
- 6 cyl.
- 8 cyl.

Falcon
All

61-67
60-68

2.95 ea.
2.95 ea.

C2AZ-7534-A (H)

Clutch Pedal Lever 
Retracting Spring 
- 8 15/16” Long
- with 16 1/2” coils

All 60-64 19.95 ea.

C3AZ-7A641-A Clutch Release Idler 
Lever Adjustment 
Swivel Insulator 
- 2 per car

Fairlane 62-65 2.50 ea.

CLUTCH RELEASE PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C50Z-7515-B
C80Z-7515-A (A)

Clutch Release Fork 
- 8 cyl. 289, 302 
- before 2-15-68 
- from 2-15-68 

Fairlane
Fairlane

65-68
68

49.95 ea.
54.95 ea.

C0AZ-7526-B (B) Clutch Release Idler 
Lever Bushing

All 60-72 2.95 pr.

*C3DZ-7528-A
*C4DZ-7528-A

(C) Clutch Release 
Equalizer Bar 
- 8 cyl...........................
- 8 cyl...........................

Falcon
Falcon

63        
64

99.95 ea
99.95 ea

C60Z-7521-E Equalizer Bar to Clutch 
Release Rod
- w/ 6 cyl. 

Fairlane 66 41.50 ea.

C90Z-7521-A Clutch Adjusting Rod 
- 7 1/8” long 
- 6 & 8cyl. 250,302,351 

Fairlane 69-71 19.95 ea.

*C60Z-7A533-C (D) Clutch Pedal Rod Seal
- Accordion Style

All 66-71 9.95 ea.

C9AZ-7591-A Clutch Release Lever 
Spring - 2 1/2” long

Torino 73-74 7.95 ea.

E

G

C

A

H

OVERDRIVE CABLE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

A9AZ-7A650-A (E) Overdrive Cable w/ Chrome 
Knob - cut to fit 

62-67 49.95 ea.

A9AZ-7A650-K (F) Overdrive Cable Knob Only
 - Die Cast - Chrome

19.95 ea.

CLUTCH RELEASE EQUALIZER SHAFT BALL
Plastic - 6 cyl & V8

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1DD-7543-A (I) 3/4”OD-7/16”ID-1/2”T
- Except 390 & 428
- All

Fairlane
Falcon

62-69
65-70

2.50 ea.
2.50 ea.

*C1AA-7543-A
*C1AA-7543-A

(J) 1”OD-5/8”ID-1/2”T
- For 390 & 428
- All

Fairlane
Torino

69
70-76

2.50 ea.
2.50 ea.

F

I

J

DB
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TRANSMISSION CONVERTER HOUSING
INSPECTION PLATE
Die Formed w/ strength adding indentation

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-7986-B (N) C4 64-72 9.95 ea.

C5AZ-7986-A (O) C4, Cruis-O-Matic, 
FMX Automatic

65-72 9.95 ea.

CLUTCH

CLUTCH / PEDAL PEDAL PADS
PART # PIC FIT TYPE MODEL YEAR PRICE

*B7A-2457-A (P) Clutch / Brake MT Falcon 60-65 4.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-2457-GR (Q) Clutch / Brake MT Falcon 66-70 6.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-7A624-B (R) Clutch MT Falcon 66-70 4.95 ea.

B7A-2457-A (P) Clutch / Brake MT Fairlane 62-65 4.95 ea.

C5ZZ-2457-GR (Q) Clutch / Brake MT Fairlane 66-72 6.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-7A624-B (R) Clutch MT Fairlane 66-71 4.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-7B544-A (S) Clutch-Stainless MT All 65-71 9.95 ea.

CLUTCH PEDAL TRIM
PART # PIC FIT TYPE MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C5ZZ-7B544-A (S) Clutch Stainless - MT All 65-71 9.95 ea.

K L M

P

R
S

N

O

Q

CLUTCH RELEASE FORK DUST BOOT or SHIELD
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-7513-A (K) 3 5/8” x 3 1/16” x 1” 3.03 & 4 speed All 63-64 11.95 ea.

C30Z-7513-A (L) 2 7/8” x 2 13/16” x 1 1/2” 6 cyl. w/ 2.77 Trans. All 62-65 11.95 ea.

C6GY-7513-A (M) 2 7/8” x 3 1/16” x 3 3/16” 6 cyl. 200 w/ 3.03 All 66-70 11.95 ea.

C60Z-7513-AR 3 5/8” x 3 1/16” x 5 7/16” 8 cyl. 390, 427, 428 - Original Tooling Fairlane 66-69 19.95 ea.

C60Z-7513-CR 3 5/8” x 3 1/16” x 3 5/16” 6 & 8 cyl. except 3.03 trans. All 65-71 19.95 ea.

C5AZ-7513-A 3 5/8” x 3 1/16” x 6 1/2” 6 & 8 cyl. Torino 72 14.95 ea.
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GRILLE TRIM BAR FASTENER KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-8156-F Hardware kit for C60Z-8156-PR Grille 
Trim Bars

Fairlane 1966 19.95 ea.

GRILLE TRIM BARS
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-8156-PR Upper & Lower Grille Trim Bars
Anodized Aluminum w/ Silver Painted Accents

Fairlane 1966 199.95 pr.

GRILLES
GRILLE ASSEMBLY
PART #: C60Z-8200-A

YEAR: 1966 Fairlane

PRICE: 595.00 ea.

Includes upper & lower trim bars
Does not include center emblem or bezel
Anodized Aluminum w/ Black painted accents

High Quality Stamping 
from New Tooling

Included with C60Z-8200-A Grille Assembly
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GRILLE CENTER EMBLEM
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-8213-A Grille Center Emblem Falcon 65 29.95 ea.

GRILLE ORNAMENT INSERTS - 1966
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-8213-E (A) “Ford Crest” Fairlane 66 49.95 ea.

C60Z-8213-D (B) “XL” Fairlane 66 49.95 ea.

C60Z-8213-F (C) “GT” Fairlane 66 49.95 ea.

GRILLE ORNAMENT INSERTS - 1967
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C70Z-8213-GT  (D) “GT” Fairlane 1967 49.95 ea.

C70Z-8213-XL  (E) “XL” Fairlane 1967 49.95 ea.

GRILLE EMBLEM BEZEL- 1966
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-8213 Chrome Plated
Exact of Original
Includes mounting hardware

Fairlane 1966 124.95 ea.

GRILLE EMBLEM BEZEL- 1967
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C70Z-8213 Chrome Plated
Exact of Original
Includes:
- Bezel mounting hardware
- Emblem mounting hardware

Fairlane 1967 124.95 ea.

A B

C

GRILLE ORNAMENTS & EMBLEMS

D E
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Radiator 
OVERFLOW HOSE

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0AZ-8081-A - Original Ribbed Hose - 3 ft.
- May need trimming 

60-72 4.95 ea.

RADIATOR CAP
AUTOLITE Script -  Zinc Plated - 13 lbs.
PART #: C7ZZ-8100-A

MODEL: All
YEAR: 1967-71

PRICE: 21.95 ea.

RADIATOR MOUNTING PAD & DRAIN COCK
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

8A-8115 (A) Radiator Drain Cock 
- 1/4” x 18  

All 62-71 5.95 ea.

C3AZ-8124-A (B) Radiator Mounting Pad 
- Upper - 8 cylinder 390  

Fairlane 66 8.50 pr.

C3AZ-8125-A Radiator Mounting Pad 
- Lower - 8 cyl. 390 
- Lower - 8 cyl. 390 & 427  

Fairlane
66
67

8.50 pr.

C7SZ-8125-C Radiator Mounting Pad 
- Lower - 6 & 8 cyl. 
- Right & Left  

Fairlane 71 5.95 ea.

FAN SHROUDS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C90Z-8146-A (C) Fan Shroud - 351 Fairlane 69 89.95 ea.

C60Z-8146-A Fan Shroud 
- 390, 427 

Fairlane 66-67 99.95 ea.

C80Z-8146-A Fan Shroud 
- 390,427,428 CJ,V8

Fairlane 68 99.95 ea.

D00Z-8146-B Fan Shroud 
- 302, 351, V8 

Torino 70-71 99.95 ea.

D00Z-8146-D Fan Shroud 
- 429, 429 CJ, V8 

Torino 70-71 105.95 ea.

A

B

RADIATOR

WARNING: Cancer & 
Reproductive Harm - www.
P65Warnings.ca.gov

C

RADIATOR CAP
AUTOLITE Script - Chrome Plated - 13 lbs.
PART #: C7ZZ-8100-CH55

MODEL: All
YEAR: 1967-71

PRICE: 21.95 ea.

See Shipping Page for Details
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D

UPPER RADIATOR HOSE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C20Z-8260-H
- 1-11/16” OD  
- 6 cyl. - 170 & 200 All 62-70 14.95 ea.

C9ZZ-8260-A - 1-15/16” OD  
- 6 cyl. - 250

Fairlane 69 14.50 ea.

*C8ZZ-8260-C
(D) - 1-15/16” OD  

- 8 cyl. All 63-69 19.95 ea.

C60Z-8260-C -1/4” x 1-15/16” OD  
- 8 cyl. - 390 

Fairlane 62-69 19.95 ea.

*C3DZ-8260-D - 6 Cyl. - 144, 170, 200 Falcon 60-66 15.95 ea.

*D2DZ-8260-A - 8 Cyl. - 302 Falcon 70 16.50 ea.

HOSE CLAMPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

8BA-8287
AB-8287
B-8287
B4A-8287

(F)

(G)

Radiator Hose Clamp 
- 1 1/2” to 1-5/8” O.D.
- 1 3/4” to 1-7/8” O.D.
- 2” to 2-1/8” O.D.
- 2 1/4” to 2 7/8” O.D.

1.50 ea.
1.50 ea.
1.95 ea.
1.50 ea.

C0AZ-18572 Water Pump By-pass Hose Clamp 
- 1 1/8” 

0.95 ea.

LOWER RADIATOR HOSE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C20Z-8286-G (E) 1-15/16” x 1-11/16” OD  
- 6 cyl. - 144, 170, 200

All 60-70 18.95 ea.

C9ZZ-8286-A 2-1/4” OD  
- 6 cyl. - 250

Fairlane 69 18.95 ea.

*C50Z-8286-A 2-1/4” OD - 8 cyl. All 62-69 19.95 ea.

D2PZ-8286-J 2-1/21, x 2-1/4” OD 
- 8 cyl. - 390

Fairlane 66-69 23.95 ea.

*D0ZZ-8286-A 8 cyl. - 289, 302 Falcon 66-70 17.95 ea.

RADIATOR GRILLE SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C90Z-8B391-A (H) Radiator Grille 
Opening Seal 
- cut to fit 

Fairlane 69 14.95 ea.

F

E

H

RADIATOR

G
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WATER PUMPS - Gasket Included
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C6DZ-8501-DN
(A) Water Pump

- 6cyl. - 144,170,200 All 60-70 39.95 ea.

*C5AZ-8501-B

Water Pump 
- Aluminum - New 
- 8 cyl.  All 62-67 79.95 ea.

*D3UZ-8501-A

(B) Water Pump 
- Cast Iron - New 
- 8 cyl. All 65-70 54.95 ea.

D0AZ-8501-DN (C) Water Pump - New 
- 8 cyl. - 390. 427. 428  

Fairlane 66-69 79.95 ea.

A

FAN, GENERATOR, ALTERNATOR, and  
WATER PUMP BELTS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-8620-B
*C3DZ-8620-B

Fan, Generator & 
Water Pump Belt 
33 1/4” L - 5 1/2” pulley
- 6 cyl. - 144,170, 200 
- 6 cyl. - 170.................

Falcon
Fairlane

60-64
62-64

17.50 ea.
17.50 ea.

*C30Z-8620-D
32 1/2” L - 4 7/8” pulley
- 6 cyl. - 200 ............... Falcon 64 14.95 ea.

*C20Z-8620-L
*C20Z-8620-L

Fan,Generator,Water 
Pump, Alternator Belt
- 8 cyl. - 260.................
- 8 cyl. - 221,260,289...

Falcon
Fairlane

63-64
62-64

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

*C9PZ-8620-E
*C9PZ-8620-E
*C9PZ-8620-S
*C9PZ-8620-S

(D)

Alternator & Water 
Pump Belt 
- 6 cyl. - 170, 200
- 6 cyl. - 170, 200
- 8 cyl. - 289, 302
- 8 cyl. - 289, 302

Falcon
Fairlane
Falcon
Fairlane

65-70
66-69
65-69
65-69

17.95 ea.
17.95 ea.
22.45 ea.
22.45 ea.

*C9PZ-8620-GJ Fan & Alternator Belt 
- 302 - w/o Power 
Steering & w/o A/C

Falcon 70 13.95 ea.

C9PZ-8620-GJ Alternator & Water 
Pump Belt - 6 cyl. - 250  

Fairlane 69 13.95 ea.

D

WATER PUMP BY-PASS HOSE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C20Z-8597-B
*D00Z-8597-B

(E)
(F)

- 221, 260, 289, 302
- 302

All
Falcon

62-69
70

5.95 ea.
5.95 ea.

WATER PUMPS

B

C

E F
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THERMOSTAT GASKETS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

*C9AZ-8255-A (J) 6 cyl. - 144,170,200,240, 250......
8 cyl. - 221,260,289,302,
           351,400,429.....................
8 cyl. - 390, 427, 428CJ, 
            from 12-1-66 .................

60-74

60-74

67-69

1.95 ea.

*D1PZ-8255-A (K) - 8 cyl. 390 before 12-1-66 66-67 2.95 ea.

*C8SZ-8255-A - 8 cyl. 351C, 400, 429 70-72 2.95 ea.

* - GASKETS NOT INCLUDED WITH THERMOSTATS -*

H

THERMOSTATS without GASKETS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

1BA-8575-A
1BA-8575-B

(G)

6 cyl. - 144,170,200,240, 250......
8 cyl. - 221,260,289,302,
           351,400,429.....................
8 cyl. - 390, 427, 428CJ, 
            from 12-1-66 ..................

- 160 degrees..............................
- 180 degrees..............................

60-74

60-74

67-69

7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

C2AZ-8575-A
C2AZ-8575-B

(H)

8 cyl. 390 Before 12-1-66  

- 180 degree................................
- 160 degree................................

66-67
66-67

6.95 ea.
6.95 ea.

D4PZ-8575-A (I)

6 cyl. - 200,250 
8 cyl., 289,302,390,427,428,429

- 192 degree................................ 60-74 2.95 ea.

TEMPERATURE SENDER 
- FOR MOTOR BLOCK

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3AZ-10884-A (N) Temperature Sender 
1/8” x 27 x 1 5/8” long
- 6 cyl. from 11-15-62 
- 8 cyl. from 11-15-62  
- 6 cyl. - before 9-1-65

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon

63-65
63-65
63-66

11.95 ea.
11.95 ea.
11.95 ea.

*C6DZ-10884-B (O) Temperature Sender 
- 6 cyl. from 9-1-65 
- 8 cyl 

All
Falcon

66-68
66-67

15.95 ea.
15.95 ea.

*C5AZ-10884-B (P) Temperature Sender 
- 8 cyl.  
- 8 cyl. except 427  

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-67
68

34.95 ea.
34.95 ea.

*C8GY-10884-A (Q) Temperature Sender 
- 8 cyl. 427  
- 6 & 8 cyl. 
- 8 cyl. w/warning light  

Fairlane
All
Fairlane

68
68-70

70

15.95 ea.
15.95 ea.
15.95 ea.

N

G

THERMOSTATS

K

P Q

I

O

THERMOSTAT HOUSING
8 cyl. - 260, 289, 302, 351W

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

C50Z-8592-A (L) Aluminum - 
w/o gasket or bolts

63-72 19.95 ea.

C50Z-8592-C 55 (M) Chrome - w/ “O” Ring & Bolts 63-79 14.95 ea.

Requires C9AZ-8255-A 
gasket sold separately

L

M

Has recess for 
thermostat, does not 

have threaded hole for 
vacuum switch.

J
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

FUEL SYSTEM

GAS TANK - FALCON & COMET - Replacement
PART #:  C4DZ-9002-E

Note: - 16 gallon w/o Drain Plug
- except Station Wagon,Sedan 
  Delivery & Ranchero
- Use C5DZ-9275-A

Year: Falcon - 1960-65
Comet - 1960-63

Price: 174.95 ea.

GAS TANK

GAS TANK - FAIRLANE - Replacement
PART # C20Z-9002-A

Desc 16 Gallon capacity

Year -1962-65 Fairlane
- All Body Styles

Price 395.95 ea.

Note - 32 1/4” x 26 3/8” x 9”
- Galvanized Material with Silver Powder Coating
- includes Lock Rring & Gasket

GAS TANK - FAIRLANE/TORINO - Replacement
PART # C60Z-9002-KA

Desc 20 Gallon capacity with 6 1/8” neck

Year - 1966-69 Fairlane - Hardtop & Sedan
- 1968-69 Torino - Hardtop & Sedan

Price 249.95 ea.

Note 30 1/2” x 36” x 8 1/2”
- Zinc Coated Plated Steel Plate
- includes Lock Rring & Gasket

GAS TANK - FAIRLANE/TORINO - Replacement
PART # C60Z-9002-K

Desc 20 Gallon capacity with 6 3/4” neck

Year - 1966-69 Fairlane - Fastback
- 1968-69 Torino - Fastback

Price 249.95 ea.

Note 30 1/2” x 36” x 8 1/2”
- Zinc Coated Plated Steel Plate
- includes Lock Rring & Gasket

TOP

BOTTOM

BOTTOM

TOP
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GAS CAP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-9030-A (A) Gas Cap - Chrome- All Falcon 62-64 64.95 ea.

C4DZ-9030-A (B) Gas Cap - Chrome- All Falcon 64-65 64.95 ea.

C5AZ-9030-A (C) Gas Cap 
- All except Wagon....
- Wagon....................
- Wagon................... 

Fairlane
Fairlane
Comet

62-65
66-71
66-70

6.95 ea.

C0DZ-9030-D (D) Gas Cap
- Replacement Type 
- Ranchero............... 
- Wagon....................
- All except Wagon... 

Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

66-69
63-65
60-69

9.95 ea.

 B9A-9030-C (E) Gas Cap Wagon 66-69 9.95 ea.

F

2” I.D.

5”

G

2 3⁄4 “ O.D.

2 1⁄4 “ I.D.

FUEL FILLER HOSE
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DD-9047-B (F) All Ex. Sedan Delivery, 
Wagon, & Ranchero

Falcon 60-65 8.95 ea.

C4GY-9047-A (G) All Ex. Wagon & Ranchero
All Except Wagon

Falcon 66
67-70

7.95 ea.
 

C4DZ-9047-C Sedan Delivery, Wagon
Ranchero

Fairlane
Torino

67-69
70-72

49.95 ea.

GAS TANK DOOR BUMPERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODELS YEAR PRICE

372617-S Gas Tank Door Bumpers  Fairlane 62-63 3.95 pr.

375838-S (H) Gas Tank Door Bumpers  Fairlane 64-65 2.95 pr.

380004-S (I) Gas Tank Door Bumpers  Fairlane 66-69 2.95 pr.

380004-S (I) Gas Tank Door Bumpers  Torino 70-71 2.95 pr.

GAS CAP

2 3⁄8 “ O.D.

H

IFUEL LID ORNAMENT INSERT
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-62405A86-BI - (54B) 500 4 dr. Sedan 
- (62B) 500 2 dr. Sedan  
- All ex. Wagon

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

62
62
63

74.95 ea.

A B

C D E

4 1⁄8 “ 

G
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* Also fits Mercury
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FUEL SYSTEM GAS TANK SENDING UNIT

GAS TANK SENDING UNIT PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*68-9275-S55 (E) Gas Tank Sending Float All 60-71 4.95 ea.

C0AF-9276-A (F) Gas Tank Sending Unit to Tank Gasket  All 60-72 1.95 ea.

C0AZ-9A307-A (G) Gas Tank Sending Unit Lock Ring All 60-72 3.95 ea.

D1FZ-9A011-A
D1AZ-9A011-A

(H1)
(H2)

Gas Tank Sending Unit Sock Filter
- 5/16” Hole............................................................................................................................................
- 3/8” Hole..............................................................................................................................................

62-up
62-up

9.95 ea.
9.95 ea.

GAS TANK SENDING UNIT & GASKET
PART # PIC BODY STYLE NOTES MODEL YEAR PRICE

**Note** All Gas Tank Sending units come with float and gasket or “o” locking ring where applicable

*C2DZ-9275-BR - Sedan Delivery, Ranchero & Station Wagon
- Station Wagon

-
- 6 cylinder only

Falcon
Falcon

60-63
64

79.95 ea.
 

*C4DZ-9275-AR - Sedan Delivery, Ranchero
- Station Wagon
- Sedan Delivery, Ranchero & Station Wagon
- Station Wagon

-
- 8 cylinder only
-
-

Falcon
Falcon
Falcon
Comet

64
64
65

64-65

69.95 ea.
 

*C2DZ-9275-A (A) - All ex. Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon - For Original 14 gallon gas tank Falcon 60-64 39.95 ea.

C8ZZ-9275-C55 (B) - All ex. Sedan Delivery, Ranchero & Station Wagon - For Original gas tank
- w/o low fuel level warning

Falcon 65          39.95 ea.

*C5DZ-9275-A55 - All - - also 1960-63 Comet
- All ex. Sedan Delivery, Ranchero & Station Wagon

- For Replacement gas tank (C4DZ-9002-E)
-

Falcon
Falcon

60-64
65

39.95 ea. 

C4GY-9275-R55 - All ex. Station Wagon - Comet 64-65 99.95 ea.

C20Z-9275-B55 (C) - All ex. Station Wagon - Fairlane 62-65 49.95 ea.

*C70Z-9275-BR55 (D) - All ex. Ranchero & Station Wagon
- All ex. Ranchero & Station Wagon

- w/o low fuel level warning - 3/8” fuel line
-

Fairlane
Torino

66-69
68-69

39.95 ea.

D00Z-9275-K55 - All Ranchero & Falcon Wagon - w/o low fuel level warning All 66-71 99.95 ea.

D00Z-9275-M55
D00Z-9275-M55

- All ex. Ranchero & Wagon - except 429-CJ - also Mercury Montego Torino 70-71 89.95 ea.

D20Z-9275-A - Ranchero
- All ex. Station Wagon

-
-

Torino
Montego

72-73
72-73

44.95 ea.

*D1DZ-9275-A - All - Maverick 71-75 79.95 ea.

G H1E F

C

D

A

B

• New Improved Technology

* applies to part numbers in RED

H2

• Wear Resistant Ceramic 
Circuit Board Rheostats

• Fuel Resistant Floats

• Constructed using Corrosion-Resisting Stainless Steel Components

*Just Like Original - Only Better

B
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FUEL PUMP FILTER CANISTER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-9355-P (N) - Plain......................... All 62-68 14.95 ea.

C4AZ-9365-A (O) Fuel Pump Filter & 
Gasket
- used on pumps w/ 
filter screwed to bottom 
of fuel pump

All 62-71 7.95 ea.

C3AZ-9355-W (P) - w/Red “FoFoCo” Logo All 62-68 24.95 ea.

FUEL PUMPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-9350-D (I) - 6 cyl - 200 Fairlane 63-65 39.95 ea.

*C50Z-9350-A (J) - 8 cyl. All 63-65 49.95 ea.

6523-9350 (K) - 8 cyl. - 390 
- 63D & 73D  

Fairlane 66 49.95 ea.

*C0DZ-9350-A (L) - 6 cyl. - 144,170
- w/ vacuum wipers

Falcon 60-62 99.95 ea.

*C3AZ-9350-V (M) - 6 cyl. - 144,170,200 Falcon 63-65 69.95 ea.

JI

M

L

HEAT CHOKE TUBE
PART #: C20Z-9819-B

NOTE: 221,260, 289 
- V8

YEAR: 1962-64

PRICE: 60.00 kit

Choke Control Outlet Tube 
Goes on exhaust manifold to choke 
assembly

FUEL PUMPS

K

GAS TANK SLUSHING COMPOUND
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

GTS-900055 (Q) Gas Tank Slushing Compound 
- Eliminates rust & seals small leaks

34.95 qt.

3706-0033 (R) Star Tron Fuel Treatment - 8 oz. 
- Treats up to 48 gallons
- Cures Ethanol (E-10) problems
- Stablizes, rejuvenates stale fuel
- Removes gum and varnish

8.95 ea.

Q R

N O

P
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

FUEL SYSTEM CARBURETOR REPAIR KITS
CARBURETOR REPAIR KITS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B8A-9590-A Model 2300 - V8
Holley 2 Barrel

60-74 29.95 ea.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C2SZ-9A586-C Ford 4B 60-64 31.95 ea.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D3PZ-9A586-A Model 1940 - 6 cyl.
Holley 1 Barrel

63-69 34.95 ea.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D3AZ-9A586-A Model 4300, 4300A - V8
Ford 4 Barrel 

66-74 29.95 ea.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B9AZ-9A586-E Model 4150 - V8
Holley 4 Barrel

66-69 44.95 ea.

OEM style 
components for 
proper fit

High quality 
coated gaskets

Detailed 
instructions

OEM style components for proper fit
High quality coated gaskets
Detailed instructions

OEM style components for proper fit
High quality coated gaskets
Detailed instructions

OEM style components for proper fit
High quality coated gaskets
Detailed instructions

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C20Z-9590 Model 2100 -  2 barrel 65-72 29.95 kit

OEM style components for proper fit
High quality coated gaskets
Detailed instructions

OEM style components for proper fit
High quality coated gaskets
Detailed instructions
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G

H

AIR CLEANER RELATED PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

358871-S
(A) Air Cleaner Wing Nut 

- 1/4” x 20 thread All 2.95 ea.

C1KE-9601-A
(B) Air Cleaner Filter 

- 6 cyl. 144,170,200  All 60-68 11.95 ea.

C20Z-9601-A (C) Air Cleaner Filter 
- 8 cyl. 221,260,289 

Fairlane 62-67 11.95 ea.

C8AZ-9601-A Air Cleaner Filter 
- 11.32”ID x 13.30”OD 
  x 2.80” thick
- 8 cyl. 289,302,390
- 8 cyl. 351  
- 8 cyl. 351C, 400  

Fairlane

68-71
69-70

71

11.95 ea.

C3AZ-9673-A
(D) Air Cleaner Cover Seal

- 6 cyl. All 60-72 5.95 ea.

ACCELERATOR PEDAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*B7A-9735
(G) Accelerator Pedal

- ..................................... All 60-65 14.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-9735-R

(H) Accelerator Pedal
w/ chrome trim 
- Replacement All 66-67 14.95 ea.

C80Z-9735-B
(I) Accelerator Pedal Assy. 

- ..................................... All 68-71 12.95 ea.

C90Z-9760-A
(J) Gas Pedal Spring

- ........................................ All 68-70 3.95 ea.

C80Z-9873-A Accelerator Pedal 
Mounting Screw

All 68-70 5.95 ea.

C5ZZ-9737-B Accelerator Linkage Spring
1.74” Long - 289,302,390
Use w/ original linkage

All 66-68 4.95 ea.

A

D

GAS PEDAL ROD SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

 B7A-9793-A (K) ...................................... Falcon 60 3.95 ea.

 C2DZ-9793 ...................................... Falcon 61-63 2.95 ea.

 C4DZ-9793-A (L) ...................................... Falcon 64-65 3.95 ea.

C20Z-9793-A - 6 & cyl......................... Fairlane 62-65 19.95 ea.

C60Z-9793-B (M) - .................................... All 66-70 6.95 ea.

K L

J

I

B

C

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

IDLE ADJUSTMENT NEEDLE
PART #: C8AZ-9541-C

NOTE: - V8 -  2 & 4 Barrel
- Model 2100, 2150, 4100

PRICE: 2.95 ea.

CARBURETOR LINKAGE ROD END CLIP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7A-9825-B (E) - RH - V8 & 6 cylinder - NOS 60-70 4.95 ea.

B7A-9826-A (F) - LH - V8 & 6 cylinder - NOS 60-70 4.95 ea.

FE

7.96” I.D. x 9.90” O.D x 2.26” tall 6.58” x 8.40” O.D x 3.32” tall

M
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ELECTRICAL BATTERY TRAY

HOLD DOWN BOLT
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*D0AZ-10756-A - (2) per car All 66-71 5.95 ea.

HOLD DOWN BRACKET
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2DZ-10718-C 40 amp battery Falcon 60-64 5.95 ea. 

C2DZ-10718-C 45 amp battery Falcon 65 5.95 ea.

BATTERY TRAY BRACE
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DB-10769-A Fits All Falcon 60-62 17.95 ea.

C0DB-10769-A ex. 6 cyl w/ A/C 
from 1-7-63

Falcon 63 17.95 ea.

A

BATTERY TRAY 
PART # PIC NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2DZ-10732-T (C) No Bracket - Genuine Ford Part
- Before 1-7-63

Falcon 60-63 19.95 ea.

*C3DZ-10732-G (D) (Ex. w/ Air) 6 cyl. From 1-7-63 Falcon 63 29.95 ea. 

*C3DZ-10732-G (D) All  8 cyl. Falcon 63-65 29.95 ea. 

C70Z-10732-B (A) 200, 250, 289, 302, 351 - w/o A/C Fairlane 66-69 34.95 ea.

C70Z-10732-B (A) w/o A/C - 6 & 8 cyl. Falcon 66-68 34.95 ea.

D00Z-10732-B (B) Mfg. USA Fairlane 70-71 29.95 ea.

B

D

C

HOLD DOWN CLAMP
PART # MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-10718-A 45 & 55 amp 
battery

All 66-70 9.95 ea.
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BATTERY CABLES

BATTERY CABLES - POSITIVE
Replacement - Check vehicle & order accordingly

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

BCP-14300-10 Positive - 10" - Red 60-up 14.95 ea.

BCP-14300-13 Positive - 13" - Red Shown 60-up 14.95 ea.

BCP-14300-16 Positive - 16" - Red 60-up 14.95 ea.

BCP-14300-20 Positive - 20" - Red 60-up 14.95 ea.

BCP-14300-25 Positive - 25" - Red 60-up 14.95 ea.

BATTERY CABLES - NEGATIVE
Replacement - Check vehicle & order accordingly

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

BCN-14301-12 Negative - 12" - Black Shown 60-up 14.95 ea.

BCN-14301-20 Negative - 20" - Black 60-up 14.95 ea.

BCN-14301-26 Negative - 26" - Black 60-up 14.95 ea.

BCN-14301-35 Negative - 35" - Black 60-up 14.95 ea.

See Shipping Page for Details
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

ELECTRICAL

GENERATOR PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-10005-A (A) Generator Armature All 60-64 24.95 ea.

8BA-10094
B6A-10095-B

(B)
(C)

Generator Bearing 
- Front
- Rear

All
All

60-64
60-64

5.95 ea.
11.95 ea.

C1AZ-10069-A (D) Generator Brush Set Fairlane
Falcon

62-64
60-64

11.95 set
11.95 set

GENERATOR SPLASH SHIELD
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1AZ-10170-B
(E) Generator Splash Shield 

- Rubber - 6 cyl.  All 60-64 24.95 ea.

C40Z-10170

(F) Generator Outer Splash 
Shield Seal w/ staples 
- 8 cyl. 260, 289 All 64 7.50 ea.

GENERATOR REBUILD KITS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B6A-10002-K
Includes:

Gen. Rebuild Kit  
(1) C1TZ-10005-A  Armature          
(1)  8BA-10094  Front Bearing
(1) C1AZ-10069-A  Brush Set         
(1)  B6A-10095-B  Rear Bearing
- All............................................ 60-64

39.95 KIT

E F

A
C

B

D

GENERATOR

VOLTAGE REGULATOR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*B6A-10505 (G)
- Replacement 
- All 30 Amp All 60-64 74.95 ea.

*C3DZ-10505-A - 12V, 25 amp Falcon 60-64 27.50 ea.

G

POWERGEN GENERATOR / ALTERNATOR
12V - Swing Mount Style

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B6A-10000-12V 12V - Swing Mount Style - 3/8" Pulley 56-64 424.95 ea.

PERFORMANCE ALTERNATOR
 - OEM Mounting

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-10136-12V 12V - 6 cyl. or V8 
- 75 amp
- Externally regulated
- V-Belt Pulley

65-79 149.95 ea.

• "One Wire" hook up for easy install
• Huge Amp increase stops dimming headlights
• Made from Billet Aluminum for half the weight
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ALTERNATOR PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-10336-A (N) Stator & Coil Assembly Fairlane 65-67 60.00 ea.

D00Z-10156-A (O)
Alternator Bracket 
- w/302,351W,351C, V8 All 70-72 12.95 ea.

D4AZ-10156-A Alternator Bracket 
- 302 V8, 351W V8,   
  351CV - V8

Torino,
LTD II

74-79 9.95 ea.

ALTERNATOR REGULATOR & PLUG & PIGTAIL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3SZ-10316-B (K) Alternator Regulator 
- Ex. Transistorized 
Ign.  

All 65-71 19.95 ea.

C3SZ-10316-RP (L) Regulator Plug & 
Pigtail

All 62-76 5.95 ea.

STARTER DRIVE END BUSHING
PART # PIC TYPE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-11135-A (M) 6 cyl. All 60-64 1.95 ea.

STARTER

STARTER CABLE BRACKETS & GROMMETS
Kit includes two brackets & grommets for routing battery cable 
between starter & solenoid on inner fender
PART #: C5ZZ-14302-PR

YEAR: All 62-70 

PRICE: 17.95 kit

STARTER
12V HI-TORQUE RETRO 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B6A-11002-SBA (H) Small Block V8 157 teeth flywheel 3/4" depth 56-64 249.95 ea.

B6A-11002-SBB (I) Small Block V8 164 teeth flywheel 3/8" depth 56-64 249.95 ea.

B6A-11002-BBA (J) Big Block V8 390,427,428 184 teeth flywheel 65-up 249.95 ea.

Stronger • Faster • More Durable • More Reliable

"Same on the Outside - Better on the inside"

A B CH I J

O
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M
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

ELECTRICAL HEADLIGHT

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER VOLTAGE REGULATOR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*B9MZ-10804-C

(A) Instrument Cluster 
Voltage Reg.
- ............................. All 60-65 21.95 ea.

*C6DZ-10804-A (B) Instrument Cluster 
Voltage Reg.

All 66-68 21.95 ea.

C9AZ-10804-A
C9AZ-10804-A
*C9AZ-10804-A

(C) Instrument Cluster 
Voltage Regulator 
- w/o Tachometer  
- w/Rallye Inst.Group  
- ...............................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon

69-76
69-76
69-76

21.95 ea.
21.95 ea. 
21.95 ea.

C

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER LENS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-10887-A (D) Instrument Cluster 
Lens  with Generator

Falcon 64 24.95 ea.

C5ZZ-10887-A (E) Instrument Cluster 
Lens  with Alternator

Falcon 65 24.95 ea.

HEADLIGHT SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-11654-A (H) Headlight Switch  All 62-64 29.95 ea.

D3AZ-11654-A Headlight Switch    
- All
- All
- w/o hidden headlights 

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

65-69
72

70-71

29.95 ea.

C8AZ-11654-A (I) Headlight Switch 
- w/ hidden headlights  

Fairlane 70-71 49.95 ea.

*D3ZZ-11654-A Headlight Switch Falcon 65-70 24.95 ea.

H

INSTRUMENT PANEL SOCKET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C80Z-13711-A
(F) Instrument Panel Socket

-...................................... All 68-72 2.49 ea.

C3VY-13466-A (G) Instrument Panel Bulb 
- 12V (also fits dome or 
map light)

Fairlane 62-71 2.25 ea.

G

B

A

I

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER LIGHT SWITCH BEZEL
PART #:  C4DZ-10852-B

YEAR: Falcon - 1964-67

PRICE: 9.95 ea.

F

D

E

New solid state technology for smooth gauge performance.  
No adjustment needed.  If your gauges have stopped 
working or reading correctly, this is usually the problem.
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IGNITION SWITCH HOUSING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-11572-A
C5AZ-11572-B
D1AZ-11572-C

(J)
(K)

- ............................
- ............................
- ............................

All
All
All

60-65
66-67
68-70

14.95 ea.
29.95 ea.
24.95 ea.

NM

J

K

IGNITION SWITCH CYLINDER & KEYS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-11582-A
C50Z-11582-A
C5AZ-11582-A
C9AZ-11582-A
D4AZ-11582-A

(O)
(O)
(P)
(Q)
(R)

Ignition Switch Cylinder  
w/ (1) Key 
- ......................................
- ......................................
- ......................................
- .......................................
- from 5-14-73 to 2-2-76   

All
All
Fairlane
All
Fairlane

60-64
65

65-68
66-70
73-76

9.95 ea.
22.50 ea.
9.95 ea.

14.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

IGNITION SWITCH CYLINDER & KEYS SET
Matched Door Lock & Ignition Cylinder & Key Set

PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-6222050-B Includes: 
(1) Ignition. Cylinder
(2) Door. Lock Cylinders 
(1) Key
(2) Door. Lock Retainers

Falcon
Fairlane
Comet

64-65
62-65
64-65

39.95 ea.

IGNITION SWITCH BEZEL AND SPACER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-11584-A
C60Z-11584-A

(L)
(M)

Ignition Switch Bezel
- .................................
- .................................

All
All

61-65
66-67

9.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

C4DZ-10A885-A (N) Ignition Switch Spacer  
(fits between Ignition 
Switch & Dash)

Falcon 64-65 8.95 ea.

IGNITION SWITCH

O P

Q R

IGNITION SWITCH BEZEL REMOVAL TOOL
PART #: TL-201

YEAR: All 1966-67

PRICE: 17.95 ea.

IGNITION SWITCH PIGTAIL
Part # *C3AZ-11572-P

Year All - 1960-65

Price 11.95 ea.

L
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

ELECTRICAL

SOLID STATE ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

(REPLACES POINTS & CONDENSER IN DISTRIBUTOR)

C5AZ-12000-1261

- 6 cyl. 200 w/ 
thermactor emission 
& all 250  
- .............................. All 65-72 99.95 ea.

B7A-12000-1281

(B) - 8 cyl. 
- all ex. dual points 
- ............................. All 60-72 99.95 ea.

B

IGNITION TUNE-UP KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Ignition Tune-Up Kits include points, condenser and rotor

A7A-12000-B
A7A-12000-B

(B) 6 cyl. -144,170,200 
- w/o Thermactor Emission.................................
- .........................................................................

All
Fairlane

60-65
66-67

11.95 ea.
11.95 ea.

C5AZ-12000-D
(C) - 6 cyl. - 170, 200 w/ Thermactor Emission

- ......................................................................... All 66-71 11.95 ea.

C0TZ-12000-A (D) - All 8 cylinder..................................................... All 62-71 14.95 ea.

IGNITION TUNE-UP KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Ignition Tune-Up Kits include points, condenser and rotor

A7A-12000-B
A7A-12000-B

(A) 6 cyl. -144,170,200 
- w/o Thermactor Emission............................
- .....................................................................

All
Fairlane

60-65
66-67

11.95 ea.
11.95 ea.

C5AZ-12000-D
- 6 cyl. - 170, 200 w/ Thermactor Emission
- .................................................................... All 66-71 11.95 ea.

C0TZ-12000-A - All 8 cylinder................................................ All 62-71 14.95 ea.

A

IGNITION COILS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B6A-12029-B
(C) Ign. Coil - Black Top

- Replacement - 12V All 60-74 22.50 ea.

B6AZ-12029
(D) Ign. Coil - Mustard Top

- Like Original All 60-74 39.95 ea.

D5AZ-12029 (E) Ign. Coil - 12V
- V8 & 6 cyl.

75-83 15.95 ea.

C0AF-12043-A
C4DZ-12043

(F)
(G)

Coil Mounting Bracket 
- for 6 cyl.
- for 8 cyl.

Fairlane
All

60-71
60-71

35.00 ea.
11.95 ea.

POINTS FILE - Double Cut File
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

TOOL-11 Quickly cleans ignition points All All 4.95 ea.

IGNITION TUNE UP KITS

E

G

C D

F
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DISTRIBUTOR CAP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR MODEL YEAR PRICE

7HA-12106 (H) 6 cyl. - 144, 170, 200  Black All 60-71 12.95 ea.

B7A-12106 (I) 8 cyl. - 221, 260, 289 Replacement Grey All 62-71 14.95 ea.

B7A-12106-BL (J) 8 cyl. - 221, 260, 289 Replacement Black All 62-71 14.95 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM ADVANCE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B9AF-12370-A (N) V8 All 65-72 35.95 ea.

C8AZ-12370-A (O) V8 All 68-72 22.95 ea.

D5AZ-12370-B Torino - 351 V8  Fairlane 78-79 24.95 ea.

O

DISTRIBUTOR

H

WIRE SEPERATOR KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B6A-12297-K

(K) Spark Plug 
Wire Separator Kit
- (4) pieces - V8 All All 5.95 kit

DISTRIBUTOR CAP HOLD DOWN
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

7RA-12144 (L) Distributor Cap Hold 
Down Clamp

All 60-72 3.95 ea.

B-12145
(M) Distributor Cap Clip Rivet 

- Need (2) - V8  All 60-72 0.95 ea.

K

I J

L M

• Hight Quality Reproduction
• Exact Appearance of Original	
• Improved Design Accomodates 7mm or 8mm
     plug wires

N

DISTRIBUTOR CAP
- AUTOLITE Script
Copied from original samples 
& engraved into our new molds

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-12106 Black 
- All V-8 
- “Autolite” Script

67-71 24.95 ea.
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

LIGHTING & WIRING

HEADLIGHT BULBS - Halogen
PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE MODEL YEAR PRICE

B6A-13007-H (C) 6024 - 12V 7” Falcon 60-69 15.95 ea.

C0DZ-13007-A (D) 6024 - 12V 
- w/ FoMoCo Script

7” Falcon 60-69 24.95 ea.

B8A-13007-A H5006 - 12V - Low Beam 
- w/ FoMoCo Script 

5.75” Fairlane
Torino

60-69
70-72

19.95 ea.

B8A-13007-B H5001 - 12V - High Beam 
- w/ FoMoCo Script 

5.75” Fairlane
Torino

60-69
70-72

24.95 ea.

HEADLIGHT BULB
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIZE MODEL YEAR PRICE

B6A-13007 (A) 6014 - 12V 7” Falcon 60-69 11.95 ea.

B8AZ-13007-A (B) 5006 - 12V - Low Beam 5.75” Fairlane
Torino

60-69
70-72

9.95 ea.

B8AZ-13007-B 5001 - 12V - High Beam 5.75” Fairlane
Torino

60-69
70-72

9.95 ea.

HEADLIGHT DOOR TO FENDER GASKET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-13038-PR (E) Grey Rubber  Fairlane 66-67 12.50 pr.

HEADLIGHT BULB RETAINER SPRING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-13031-A (H) (4) per car Fairlane 62-63 1.95 ea.

C6AZ-13031-C (I) (4) per car Fairlane 66-71 0.95 ea.

HEADLIGHT

E

HEADLIGHT BUCKET TO FENDER 
GASKET
PART #: B7A-13044-A

NOTE: Grey Sponge

MODEL: Falcon

YEAR: 60-63

PRICE: 3.95 ea.

HEADLIGHT BULB RETAINERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

01A-13018-C (F) Headlight Bulb 
Retainer Ring 
- Stainless

Falcon 60-69 10.95 ea.

C1DZ-13118-A (G) Headlight Bulb 
Retainer Ring 
Retainer

Falcon 60-69 23.95 ea.

G

E

C D
H I

A B

F
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HEADLIGHT BULB RETAINER SPRING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-13031-A (H) (4) per car Fairlane 62-63 1.95 ea.

C6AZ-13031-C (I) (4) per car Fairlane 66-71 0.95 ea.

HEADLIGHT DIMMER SWITCH
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B9A-13532-A (J) Headlight Dimmer Switch All 60-69 10.95 ea.

C5ZZ-13533-A
(K)

Headlight Dimmer Switch 
Rubber Cover
- ...................................... All All 3.95 ea.

E
F

HEADLIGHT

J K

HEADLIGHT DIMMER SWITCH 
HARNESS CONNECTOR
PART #: B9A-11437-P

YEAR: All 1960-70

PRICE: 4.95 ea.

CREE 12V LED BULB 
For use with TAILIGHT / PARKLIGHT 
- Direct replacement of original twist in bulb.
- 6 XBD CREE LEDS (4 on sides, 2 on top)
- 320 lumens - 360 degree beam angle
- Replaces 1157 or 1034

PART # COLOR MODEL YEAR PRICE

LED-1157-W1* WHITE Must use w/ CLEAR lens 56-87 16.95 ea.

LED-1157-A1* AMBER Must use w/ AMBER lens 56-87 16.95 ea.

LED-1157-R1* RED Must use w/ RED lens 56-87 16.95 ea.

O
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LED Bulbs are 100% brighter!!

ELECTRONIC 2 PRONG FLASHER
w/ Polarity Adapter / Reverser
Use in place of standard 552 flasher if running LED 
bulbs • Must use with LED bulbs.
Includes polarity adapter / reverser which easily reverses 
+ & L terminals without modifying vehicle wiring.

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

LED-552-F (L) Flasher w/ Adapter 56-87 11.95 ea.

LED-552-AR (M) Adapter Only 56-87 4.95 ea.

M

L
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

LIGHTING & WIRING

PARK LIGHT LENS - FORD Script
- Official Licensed 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D00Z-13208-A
D00Z-13209-A

(J)

Park Light Lens
- Clear - Ford Script
- RH
- LH 

Fairlane
Fairlane

70
70

36.95 ea.
36.95 ea.

D10Z-13208-A
D10Z-13209-A

(K)

Park Light Lens
- Amber - Ford Script
- RH
- LH 

Torino
Torino

71
71

36.95 ea.
36.95 ea.

PARK LIGHT LENS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DF-13208-A (A) - Clear - “Ford” Script Falcon 60            9.95 ea.

C2DB-13208-B (B) - Clear All 62-63 7.95 ea.

C3DZ-13208-A (C) - Amber  All 62-63 7.95 ea.

C3AZ-13208-B
Official License

- Clear  
- Ford Script 

Fairlane 64-65 7.95 ea.

C40Z-13208-A - Amber  Fairlane 64-65 7.95 ea.

C60Z-13209-A
C60Z-13208-A

- Amber - Ford Script
- LH - Official License
- RH - Official License

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-67
66-67

11.95 ea.
11.95 ea.

C80Z-13208-B
C80Z-13209-B

- Ford Script - USA
- RH - Official License
- LH - Official License

Fairlane
Fairlane

68-69
68-69

24.95 ea.
24.95 ea.

PARK LIGHT LENS GASKET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2DB-13211-A
C1AB-13211-A
C60Z-13211-A
C80Z-13211-A

(D)
Park Light Lens Gasket
- ..................................
- ..................................
- ..................................
- ..................................

All
Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

62-65
64-65
66-67
68-69

6.95 pr.
5.95 pr.
5.95 pr.
5.95 pr.

C0DF-13211-A
C1DF-13211-A

(E)
(F)

Park Light Lens Gasket
- ..................................
- ..................................

Falcon
Falcon

60
61

6.95 pr.
6.95 pr.

D

A

B

H

G

I

PARK LIGHT LENS & GASKETS - COMET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3AZ-13208-B
*C40Z-13208-A

(G)
(H)

Park Light Lens 
- Clear - Officially Lic.
- Amber  

Comet
Comet

64-67
64-67

7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

*C1AB-13211-A (I) Park Light Lens Gasket  Comet 64-67 5.95 pr.

E

F

J K

C

PARK LIGHT

PARKLIGHT & TAILLIGHT SOCKET
PART #: BAAA-13410

NOTE: Replacement

MODEL: All
PRICE: 5.95 ea.
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

LIGHTING & WIRING

A

D

B

TAILLIGHT - 1960-61
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FALCON
C0DF-13450-A
C0DF-13461-A
C0DF-13420-B

(A)
(B)
(C)

- Lens - Ford Script 
- Lens Gasket
- Housing to Body Pad

60-61
60-61
60-61

19.95 ea.
9.95 pr.

17.95 pr.

COMET
C1KF-13450-C (D) - Lens - Ford Script  60-61 24.95 ea.

TAILLIGHT

C
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TAILLIGHT - 1962
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FALCON
C2DZ-13450-A
C2DZ-13461-A
C2DB-13420-B

(E)
(F)
(G)

- Lens - w/o backup lens
- Lens Gasket
- Housing to Body Pad

62
62
62

26.95 ea.
7.95 pr.

17.95 pr.

COMET
C2GY-13450-A (H) - Lens -  All 2/4 Dr. Sedan

               ex. S-22 sport
62 24.95 ea.

C2GY-13450-C

C2GY-15514-B

(I)

(J)

- Lens - w/o back-up lens
             2 DR. “S22” Sedan
- Lens - w/ back-up lens
             2 DR. “S22” Sedan

62

62

24.95 ea. 

29.95 ea. 

TAILLIGHT - 1963
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

ALL 1963 Lens are Ford Script. 
FALCON

C20B-13450-B
C20B-13A497-B
C20Z-13450-B
C3DZ-13461-A
C2DB-13420-B

(K)
(L)
(M)
(N)

- Lens - w/ hole for backup 
- Lens - w/ back-up lens assy.
- Lens - w/o back-up lens - All
- Lens Gasket
- Housing to Body Pad

63
63
63
63
63

21.95 ea.
34.95 ea.
26.95 ea.

7.95 pr.
17.95 pr.

COMET
C2GY-13450-C

C2GY-15514-B

(I)

(J)

- Lens - w/o back-up lens
             (All ex. wagon)
- Lens - w/ back-up lens
             2 DR. “S22” Sedan

63

63

24.95 ea. 

29.95 ea. 

TAILLIGHT

G H

I

M

N
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* Also fits Mercury
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LIGHTING & WIRING

w

TAILLIGHT - 1966

H

G

B

D

A

C

TAILLIGHT - 1964
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

ALL 1964 Lens are Ford Script. 
FALCON

C4DZ-13450-B
C4DZ-13450-A
C4DZ-13461-A 
C4DB-13420-A

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)

- Lens - w/o back-up lights 
- Lens - w/ backup light lens 
- Lens Gasket
- Housing to Body Pad

64
64
64
64

26.95 ea.
59.95 ea.

7.95 pr.
19.95 pr.

TAILLIGHT - 1965
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FALCON
C4DZ-13461-A (E) Lens Gasket 65 7.95 pr.

C4DB-13420-A (F) Taillight Pad 65 19.95 pr.

COMET
*C5GY-13461-SET - Lens Gasket - Inner & Outer 

- All ex. wagon - Set of (4)
65 14.95 set

C5GY-13420-PR - Housing to Body Gasket 65 44.95 pr.

TAILLIGHT - 1966
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FALCON
C6DZ-13450-D (G) - Lens - w/ back-up light lens 66 44.95 ea.

COMET
C6GY-13450-A (H) - Lens  - w/ backup - RH or LH 66 34.95 ea.

*C6GY-13461-PR - Lens Gasket 66 6.95 pr.

TAILLIGHT

E F
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TAILLIGHT - 1964-65
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FAIRLANE
C50Z-13450-C (N) Taillight Lens

-Ford Script - w/ back-up light
- All ex. Wagon  

65 59.95 ea. 

C40Z-13461-A Lens Gasket - ex. Wagon  64 5.95 pr.

C50Z-13461-A Lens Gasket - ex. Wagon  65 7.95 pr.

C30Z-13420-A
C40Z-13420-A

Housing to Body Pad
- Wagon
- Gray - All ex. Wagon

64
64

29.95 pr.
29.95 pr.

TAILLIGHT - 1963
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FAIRLANE
C30Z-13450-A (L) Taillight Lens 

- w/o Back-up Light
- w/o Chrome Ring  

63 7.95 ea.

C30Z-13461-A
C30Z-13461-B

(M)
Lens Gasket
- w/o Back-up Light - ex. Wagon  
- w/ Back-up Light - ex. Wagon  

63
63

5.95 pr.
6.95 pr.

C30Z-13420-A Housing to Body Pad 63 29.95 pr.

TAILLIGHT - 1962
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

ALL 1963 Lens are Ford Script.
FAIRLANE

C20B-13450-B
C20Z-13450-B
C20B-13A497-B
C20B-13461-A

(I)
(J)
(K)

- Lens - w/ hole for backup
- Lens - w/o Back-Up Lights  
- Lens - w/ back-up light lens 
- Lens Gasket - Ex.  Wagon  

62
62
62
62

21.95 ea.
26.95 ea.
34.95 ea.

5.95 pr.

I
J

K

TAILLIGHT - 1966
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FAIRLANE

C60Z-13450-C
C6GY-13450-A

(O)
(P)

Taillight Lens 
- Ford Script - w/ backup light
- Mercury, Comet  

66
66

74.95 ea.
34.95 ea.

C60Z-13461-C
C60Z-13461-D

Lens Gasket 
- ex. Wagon  
- Wagon

66
66

8.95 pr.
6.95 pr.

C60Z-13520-A Housing to Body Pad
- All Ex. Wagon & Ranchero  

66 39.95 pr.

N

O

P

TAILLIGHT
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M
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

LIGHTING & WIRING
TAILLIGHT LENS - FAIRLANE - 1967-69

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C70Z-13450-A
C80Z-13450-C

(A)
(B)

Taillight Lens 
- Body 54,62,63,76 w/ FOMOCO
- Body 63 - Fastback - Ford Script

67
68-69

44.95 ea.
84.95 ea.

TAILLIGHT LENS GASKET - 1967-69
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6DZ-13461-B C Wagon & Ranchero - w/ Reflectors 67 5.95 pr.

C70Z-13461-B D Wagon & Ranchero w/o Reflectors 67 7.95 pr.

C70Z-13461-A E ex. Wagon & Ranchero 67 6.95 pr.

C80Z-13461-A F Wagon & Ranchero 68-69 9.95 pr.

TAILLIGHT HOUSING TO BODY PAD - 1967-69
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C70Z-13520-A G All Ex. Wagon & Ranchero  67 17.95 pr.

C70Z-13520-B H Wagon & Ranchero w/o Reflectors 67 17.95 pr.

C80Z-13520-B I Wagon & Ranchero 68-69 17.95 pr.

TAILLIGHT TO BODY GASKET - 1968-69
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C80Z-13520-C - Set of (4)
- Fairlane & Torino Fastback

68-69 29.95  set

A

B

TAILLIGHT

C

G
H

I

D

E

F
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TAILLIGHT

TAILLIGHT BEZEL REINFORCEMENT
Heavy 19 gauge steel

PART # PIC SIDE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C70Z-6227970-A Right or Left Fairlane 67 59.95 ea.

Tailligt Bezel
Die Cast - Chrome Plated

PART # PIC SIDE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C70Z-13489-A Right or Left
Has black accent paint 
around openings

Fairlane 67 124.95 ea.

- EDP Coated
protects against rust

- Original Shape, 
contours & holes

- Strengthens area 
where Taillight Bezel 
mounts

 Includes mounting hardware
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

LIGHTING & WIRING

B

TURN SIGNAL LEVER - CHROME
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-13305-A (C) Hardtop & 
Convertible

62-66 Fairlane 9.95 ea.

D0AZ-13305 (D) 67-72 All 8.95 ea.

C

D
Will work as a chrome replacement on all 1960-66

TURN SIGNAL
FLASHER

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-13350-B All 60-77   4.95 ea.

Turn Signal Switch to
HARNESS CONNECTORS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-14489-SR (E) Nylon Plastic Falcon 68-71 4.95 ea.

A Turn Signal Harness connector 
will make it much easier to install 
your turn signal switch.  The 
connector attaches to the turn 
signal wires and then to the 
dashboard wiring harness.

TURN SIGNAL
TURN SIGNAL SWITCH

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-13341-B

(A) Turn Signal Switch 
- All ex. 8 cyl. with 4 
speed transmission  
- ............................ All 62-64 49.95 ea.

C50Z-13341-B

(B) Turn Signal Switch 
- except floor shift  
- ............................ All 65 24.95 ea.

C0DZ-13341-A Turn Signal Switch
- No mounting plate

Falcon
Comet

60-62 39.95 ea.

A

LICENSE PLATE BOLT
with GLASS REFLECTORS

PART #

LP-2R

PART #

LP-2A

PART #

LP-2B

PART #

LP-2G

.......$12.95 ea.

Real Glass, not plastic.
Made in the USA.

ELECTRONIC 2 PRONG FLASHER
w/ Polarity Adapter / Reverser
Use in place of standard 552 flasher if running LED bulbs 
• Must use with LED bulbs.
Includes polarity adapter / reverser which easily reverses 
+ & L terminals without modifying vehicle wiring.

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

LED-552-F (F) Flasher w/ Adapter 56-87 11.95 ea.

LED-552-AR (G) Adapter Only 56-87 4.95 ea.

G

F

EMERGENCY FLASHER SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-13A350-D (H) - Mounts in Glovebox- All 66 49.95 ea.

EMERGENCY FLASHER SWITCH BEZEL
Mounts on Steering Column
PART #: C90Z-15C580-A

NOTE: without tilt wheel
MODEL: Fairlane

YEAR: 1967-69

PRICE: 11.95 ea.

H

E
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LICENSE PLATE LIGHT ASSEMBLIES
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-13550-A
C0DZ-13550-A

(O) Lic. Plate Light Assy.
- ex. Wagon & Ranchero
-.......................................
Includes: 
- C3AZ-13560-A 
- C0DF-13564-A 
- B9A-13568-A   
- C1AZ-13566-A 

Falcon
Fairlane

60-63
62-64

29.95 ea.
29.95 ea.

C4AZ-13550-A
C4AZ-13550-A

(P) Lic. Plate Light Assy.
- ex. Wagon & Ranchero
-..................................
Includes: 
- C4AZ-13560-A 
- C50Z-13566-B 
- C4AZ-13564-A 
- C7AZ-13568-A 

Falcon
Fairlane

64-70
65-69

34.95 ea.
34.95 ea.

LICENSE PLATE LIGHT LENS - REAR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DF-13564-A
C4AZ-13564-AA
C0DF-13564-A
C4AZ-13564-A

(M)

(M)

Lic. Plate Light Lens 
- Glass....................
- Rear......................
- Glass....................
- Glass....................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

62-64
65-69
60-63
64-70

9.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
9.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

C7AZ-13568-A
B9A-13568-A-A
C7AZ-13568-A
B9A-13568-A

(N)

Lic. Plate Light Lens 
Gasket (Rear) 
- Except Wagon  
- ex. Wagon & Rachero
- Except Wagon  
- ex. Wagon & Rachero

Fairlane
Falcon
Fairlane
Falcon

65-72
60-63
62-64

64

0.95 ea.
0.95 ea.
0.95 ea.
0.95 ea.

LICENSE PLATE LAMP SOCKET & WIRE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-13560-A
C4AZ-13560-A
C3AZ-13560-A
C4AZ-13560-A

(I)
(J)
(I)
(J)

 Lamp Socket & Wire
- ...............................
- ...............................
- ...............................
- ...............................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

62-64
65-69
60-63
64-70

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

P

O

J

I

N

LICENSE PLATE RUBBER BUMPER
For Front or Rear Bumper - Gray 

PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

371347-S Takes 2 per car
- Front
- Rear

Fairlane
Falcon

62-64
60-63

1.25 ea.

LICENSE PLATE

M

LICENSE PLATE LAMP COVER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1AZ-13566-A
C50Z-13566-B
C1AZ-13566-A
C50Z-13566-B

(K)
(L)
(K)
(L)

Lic. Plate Lamp Cover 
- Metal
- Metal
- ex. Wagon & Ranchero
- ex. Wagon & Ranchero

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

62-64
65-69
60-63
64-70

4.95 ea.
4.95 ea.
4.95 ea.
4.95 ea.

K

L
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* Also fits Mercury
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LIGHTING & WIRING
DOME/COURTESY LIGHT SWITCH

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

8M-13713 (A) - for 7/8” hole All 60-67 5.95 ea.

C5AZ-13713-A (B) - for 3/4” hole All 65-67 5.95 ea.

C5AZ-13713-A - for 3/4” hole All 68-69 4.95 ea.

C5AZ-13713-A All 70-71 9.95 ea.

DOME LIGHT - FAIRLANE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0AF-13783-C
C0AF-13788-A

(C)
(D)

 - All Body Styles
- Lens.....................
- Bezel....................

Fairlane
Fairlane

62-65
62-65

6.50 ea.
12.95 ea.

C0DF-13783-B
C0DF-13788-A

(E)
(F)

 - Ranchero
- Lens.....................
- Bezel....................

Fairlane
Fairlane

67
67

8.50 ea.
9.95 ea.

C60Z-13783-A
D0AZ-13788-A

(G)
(H)

- ex. Ranchero
- before 6-1-71  
- Lens.....................
- Bezel....................

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-71
66-71

9.95 ea.
17.50 ea.

D1AZ-13783-B
D1AZ-13783-C
D1AZ-13788-A

- All Body Styles
- from 6-1-71
- Lens - Frosted
- Lens - Clear
- Bezel....................

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

71-72
71-72
71-72

9.95 ea.
12.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

H
F

E

DOME LIGHT - FALCON
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DF-13783-B
C0DF-13788-A

(E)
(F)

- All Body Styles
- Lens
- Bezel

Falcon
Falcon

     60
60

8.50 ea.
9.95 ea. 

*C0AF-13783-C
C0AF-13788-A

(C)
(D)

- ex. Ranchero & Conv.
- Lens
- Bezel - Chrome Plated 

Falcon
Falcon

61-65
61-65

6.50 ea.
12.95 ea.

C0DF-13783-B
C0DF-13788-A

(E)
(F)

- Ranchero
- Lens
- Bezel

Falcon
Falcon

61-66
61-66

8.50 ea.
9.95 ea. 

C60Z-13783-A
D0AZ-13788-A

(G)
(H)

- 2 & 4 door 
  Sedan & Wagon
- Lens
- Bezel

Falcon
Falcon

66-70
66-70

9.95 ea.
17.50 ea.

C3VY-13466-A (I) Dome Light Bulb 
#631 - 12 volt            

Falcon 63-70    2.25 ea.

A B

G

DOME LIGHT

INTERIOR LIGHT LENS 
PART #: C5ZZ-13734-B

NOTE: - On Console Rear 
- 500 XL & 500 GT

YEAR: 1966-67 Fairlane

PRICE: 7.50 ea.

DOME LIGHT SOCKET
CONNECTOR

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-14489-KR Secures wiring harness to dome 
light switch

1968-71 5.95 ea.

I

C

D
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WIRING HARNESS STRAPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

376914-S (J) Wiring Harness Strap 
- Black - T-type w/ 2 holes

All All 0.95 ea.

376875-S (K) Plastic Tie Strip
- Black - 7 1/2” long

All All 0.25 ea.

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER - 20 AMP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-14526-B Station Wagon Tailgate All 64-72 9.95 ea.

C4DZ-14526-B Conv. Top Control Falcon 64-71 9.95 ea.

WIRING LOOM RETAINER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

E0VY-13A506-A 3/8” X 1 7/16” - Set of 5 All 3.75 ea.

ALTERNATOR WIRING HARNESS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C60Z-14305-D Small Block, No Tach. All 66-67 39.95 ea.

C70Z-14305-K Big Block, No Tach. All 66-69 24.95 ea.

C70Z-14305-T Small & Big Block, w/Tach. Fairlane 67-69 69.95 ea.

M

METAL GROMMETS - VINYL COATED
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

352873-S
352873-L

(L)
(M)

Metal Wire Grommet
- Small 1/2” I.D. 
- Large 5/8” I.D.

All
All

3.95 ea.
3.95 ea.

K

J

WIRING

WIRE LOOM & ANTENNA WIRE RETAINER
PART #: C7AZ-13A506-S

YEAR: 1967-70

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

ENGINE GROUND WIRE
PART #: 14303-AR

YEAR: Falcon - 1960-64

PRICE: 4.95 ea.

DASH TO ENGINE WIRING CLIP
Holds engine wiring along top of valve cover
PART #: 352974-S100

YEAR: All - 1962-71

PRICE: 2.95 ea.

L
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

LIGHTING & WIRING
SIDE MARKER LAMP RELATED PARTS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE TYPE COLOR MODEL YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-15A201-C (A) Side Marker Lamp RH or LH Body Side Red All 69 9.95 ea.

C9DZ-15A215-C (B) Side Marker Lamp RH or LH Front Fender - Talladega Clear Torino 69 9.95 ea.

D00Z-15A201-AM (C) Side Marker Lamp Front Side Amber Torino 70-71 19.95 ea.

D00Z-15A201-RD Side Marker Lamp Rear Side Red Torino 70 19.95 ea.

C9AZ-15A440-A Marker Lamp Bezel RH or LH Body Side Rear Fairlane 69 11.95 ea.

C9AZ-15A440-A (D) Marker Lamp Bezel RH or LH  Front Fender - Talladega Torino 69 11.95 ea.

C9AZ-15A440-A (D) Front Fender & Body Side Rear 
Marker Lamp Bezel

RH or LH  Front Fender Falcon 69-70 11.95 ea.

C9AZ-15A447-S Side Marker Body Pad Set of 4 All 69-70 3.95 set

D0DZ-15A209-A Side Marker Lamp Gasket Set Fairlane 70 1.95 pr.

BA

SIDE MARKER LAMP

See Shipping Page for Details

C
D
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BACK-UP LIGHT LENS GASKET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C50Z-15510 (E) Set of (4) Fairlane 65 7.95 set

C60Z-15510 (F) Set of (4) - Except 
Wagon  

Fairlane 66 7.95 set

C60Z-15510-D Set of (4) - Wagon  Fairlane 66 7.95 set

C70Z-15510-B (G) Set of (4) 
- Wagon & Ranchero  

Fairlane 67 7.95 set

C70Z-15510 (H) Set of (4) Fairlane 67 7.95 set

C80Z-15510-B Set of (2) -Station Wagon  Fairlane 68-69 5.95 pr.

C0DB-15510-A - ..................................... Falcon 60-62 5.95 set

BACK UP LIGHT SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C0AZ-15520-A (I) MT - w/ pigtail All 60-65 16.95 ea.

C2AZ-15520-E (J) 4 speed - w/ pigtail All 62-65 29.95 ea.

C60Z-15520-B (K) 4 speed - w/ pigtail
Includes bracket

All 66-68 39.95 ea.

BACK UP LIGHT

F

G

H

WHITE CREE LED BULB
W/ STOCK TYPE COVER
PART #: LED-1156-W1

NOTE: 12V
1156 Base
90 Lumen

240 degree beam angle
YEAR: All

PRICE: 12.95 ea.

I

J

K

E
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

FENDER, HOOD, & EXTERIOR

TOP OF RADIATOR TO HOOD SEALS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C40Z-16238-A Top of Radiator to Hood Seal 6 & 8 cyl. - w/ A/C w/ fasteners & holes punched Fairlane 64 19.95 ea.

C60Z-16238-A Top of Radiator to Hood Seal w/ fasteners & holes punched Fairlane 66-67 9.95 ea.

C90Z-16A238-A Top of Radiator to Hood Seal 428 CT w/ fasteners & holes punched Fairlane 69 19.95 ea.

C0DB-16238-A Radiator Support to Hood Seal 6 cyl. ex. w/ A/C complete w/staples Falcon 60-62 9.95 ea.

C0DB-16238-A Radiator Support to Hood Seal All complete w/staples Falcon 63 9.95 ea. 

C4DZ-16238-A (C) Radiator Support to Hood Seal 6 cylinder complete w/staples Falcon 64 7.50 ea.

C4DZ-16238-A (C) Radiator Support to Hood Seal complete w/staples Falcon 65 7.50 ea.

FENDER SEALS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-16102-PR Rear of Front Fender to Cowl Seal Upper Fairlane 66-67 14.95 pr.

C20Z-16A582-A Rear of Front Fender to Cowl Side Panel Seals  Fairlane 62-64 14.95 pr.

C60Z-16A582-PR Rear of Front Fender to Cowl Side Panel Seals Lower Extension Seal Includes Staples Fairlane 66-67 17.95 pr.

C60Z-16A572-PR Front Fender to Radiator Support Seal  Includes Staples Fairlane 66-67 14.95 pr.

C4DZ-16A572-PR (A) Radiator Support to Front Fender Seal Falcon 64-65 14.95 pr.

*C4DZ-16A582-B (B) Cowl to Fender Seals Includes Staples Falcon 64-65 13.95 pr.

C B

A

FENDER SEALS

JACK PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-17032-A (D) Jack Handle & Wheel Nut Wrench - Folding Type  All 65-70 24.95 ea.

D20Z-17088-D (E)  Jack Base  - Genuine Ford Part Fairalne 
& Torino

72 7.95 ea.

E
D



73737373

For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online: DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

FENDER, HOOD, & EXTERIOR

WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

55

64-65 FRONT FENDERS - FALCON
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-16005-B
C4DZ-16006-B

(F)
Front Fender 
- RH - Limited Supply
- LH - Sold Out

Falcon
Falcon

64-65
64-65

494.95 ea.
SOLD OUT

• Protective black finish inside and out
• Stamped from 19 gauge steel
• Has antenna holes drilled
• No holes for mouldings
• Moulding holes must be drilled
• REQUIRES TRUCK FREIGHT

F

FENDERS

WHEEL OPENING MOLDINGS - FRONT & REAR - FAIRLANE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-16038-A Right Front Fairlane 66 49.95 ea.

C60Z-16039-A (I) Left Front Fairlane 66 49.95 ea.

C60Z-6229164-A (J) Right Rear Fairlane 66 49.95 ea.

C60Z-6229165-A Left Rear Fairlane 66 49.95 ea.

BODY BOLTS
5/16” x 24” x 1”

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

353483-S Bolt (Individual) 0.50 ea.

353483-SET Bolts (Package of 50) 19.95 pk.

FENDER BOLTS
5/16” x 18” x 1”

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

378337-S (G) Gold Zinc Plated 0.95 ea.

378337-SS (H) Stainless Steel 1.95 ea.

BOLTS FIT THE FOLLOWING: 
Fender to Body at Radiator Support  

Top Panel Bracket to Apron
Fender to Body at Apron
Fender to Body at Cowl  

Top Fender to Radiator & Fender Apron 
Stone Deflector to Body

Stone Deflector to Hood Lock Support
Grille to Hood Lock Support

Grille to Stone Deflector

G H

LIMITED SUPPLY!
Discontinued when current supplies are exhausted.

Left Front Right Rear

I J
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AB

FENDER EMBLEMS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

 C4DZ-16228-PR (A) “Falcon” Emblems  
- No clips

Falcon 64-65 39.95 pr.

 C5DZ-16098-PR (B) “Futura” Emblems  
- No clips

Falcon 65 39.95 pr.

C4DZ-16098-D (C) “Sprint” Script on 
Fenders 
- w/ 4 pins - No clips

Falcon 63-64 14.95 ea.

C4DZ-16228-B (D) “V-8” Sprint Emblem 
- w/ clips

Falcon 63-64 32.50 ea.
G

FENDER ORNAMENTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2DZ-16178-PR (G) - Exactly as Original 
- Ford License
- w/ hardware

Falcon 62-63 149.95 pr.

C

RANCHERO SCRIPTS
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1DB-16098-C55 (E) “Ranchero” Script 
w/ clips

Ranchero 60-65      24.95 ea 

C6DZ-16098-C (F) “Ranchero” Script  Ranchero 66-67 49.95 ea.

D

FENDER EMBLEMS

GTA FENDER EMBLEMS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Includes Mounting Hardware
C60Z-16098-AI (H) GTA Emblem Inserts (only)

- (63D) 500 GT 2 dr. Hardtop  
- (76D) Conv. w/ 390 engine 
  & C6 trans. 

66 44.95 pr.

C70Z-16098-AI GTA Emblem Inserts (only)
- (63D) 500 GT 2 dr. Hardtop  
- (76D) Conv. w/ C6 trans.

67 79.95 pr.

C70Z-16098-A (I) GTA Fender Emblem 67 39.95 ea.

I

H

F

E
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K

J

M

L

FENDER EMBLEMS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Includes Mounting Hardware
C4DZ-16228-C (J) “260” Emblem 

- on Side of Fender 
Falcon 64 14.95 ea.

 

C30Z-16228-B
C30Z-16228-B

(K) “289” Emblem 
- on Side of Fender 
- .................................
- Four barrel special....

Falcon
Fairlane

65
63-64

49.95 ea.
13.50 ea.

C80Z-16228-B55 (L) “302” Fender Emblem 
- Red Background

Fairlane 68 26.95 ea.

C9GZ-16228-A (M) “351” Fender Emblem 
- Blue Background 

Fairlane 69 29.95 ea.

FENDER EMBLEMS

VS.VS.

Competitor
Brand*

Carpenter 
Brand*

• Cheap Materials
• Cracks and fades 
• Kinda like original

• Long Lasting
• Exact of original
• Quality Materials

     With over fifty years of 
experience Dennis Carpenter is 
the leading manufacturer 
and distributor of 
superior quality Ford 
weatherstripping and molded 
rubber parts.   Our rubber 
extrusion department is 
capable of manufacturing 
25,000 feet of specially 
formulated EPDM 
rubber to make our 
quality windshield and 
rear window seals.

*After 6 months outside in the sun.

WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING
PREMIUM

by Dennis Carpenter

LINE
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FENDER, HOOD, & EXTERIOR

HOOD LETTERS - “FORD”
PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Includes Mounting Hardware except as noted.
Pressure Die Cast & Triple Chrome Plated

Each is a set of (4) letters

C5AZ-16606-S (A) w/ Black Accent w/ Hardware Fairlane 65-67 39.95 set

C5AZ-16606-SC (B) all chrome, no black w/ Hardware Fairlane 65-67 39.95 set

C7AZ-16606-S w/ Hardware Fairlane 72 29.95 set

C80Z-16606-S w/ Hardware Fairlane 68-69 32.50 set

C2DZ-16606-S (C) w/ Hardware Falcon 62-63 29.95 set

C4DZ-16606-SET NO Hardware Falcon 64-65 19.95 set

HOOD TO FIREWALL SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-16740-A - ........................... Fairlane 62 14.95 ea.

C30Z-16740-A - ........................... Fairlane 63-64 14.95 ea.

C50Z-16740-A - ........................... Fairlane 65 14.95 ea.

C60Z-16740-A - ........................... Fairlane 66-67 14.95 ea. 

C80Z-16740-B - ........................... Fairlane
Torino

68-69 17.95 ea.

D00Z-16740-A - ........................... Fairlane
Torino

70-71 17.95 ea.

D40Z-16740-A - ........................... Torino 73-79 24.95 ea.

C2DZ-16740-A - ........................... Falcon 62-63 14.95 ea.

*C4DZ-16740-A (D) - ........................... Falcon 64-65 14.95 ea.

C60Z-16740-A - ........................... Falcon 66-70 14.95 ea.

Comes with clips imbedded in place ready for easy 
installation - Exactly as Original

Hard rubber where clips are and soft rubber where 
hood fits

Check before buying, there is a difference.

D

Hood 
ORNAMENT

PART # MODEL YEAR PRICE

D3AZ-16850-A LTD II 77-79 99.95 ea.

Hood ORNAMENT 
- Imported - No hardware

PART # FAIRLANE YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-16850-B Falcon 64-65 39.95 ea.

3  chrome lions on red background 
with chrome wreath. Includes 
mouting hardware and special 
spacer that goes between hood and 
ornament. Also includes instructions 
to show where to drill hole.

1977-79

HOOD ORNAMENT

B

A

C
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HOOD HINGE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-16796-AR 
C30Z-16797-AR

(I)
Hood Hinge 
- RH............................
- LH.............................

All
All

63-65
63-65

49.95 ea.
49.95 ea.

C30Z-16789-A
(J) Hood Hinge Spring  

- ................................. Al 63-70 12.50 ea.

I

HOOD INSULATION 
- Glue Insulation Side to Hood

PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-16738-A Under Hood Insulation 
- 4 piece kit

Fairlane 62-63 69.95 set

C60Z-16738-A Under Hood Insulation
- 4 piece kit 
- Fits:
- 63C XL 2-Dr Hardtop
- 63D GT 2-Dr Hardtop
- 76C XL Convertible 
- 76D GT Convertible

Fairlane 66-67 69.95 set

HOOD BUMPERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

380478-S Rear of Hood Bumper Fairlane 66-67 4.95 pr.

C20Z-16758-B
C60Z-16758-A
C7AZ-16758-A

(E)

Fender to Hood Bumper
• Goes in top of fender 
- Set of (4)  
- Set of (4)  
- Set of (4)

Fairlane
Fairlane
Torino

62-65
66-67
70-71

4.95 set
4.25 set
7.95 set

B9A-16769-A
C5ZZ-16763-PR

(F)

Radiator Support to 
Hood Bumper  
- (5/16” x 24”)...............
- (5/16” x 18”)...............

All
All 

60-64
65-71

8.50 pr.
5.95 pr.

C30Z-16763-A Hood Bumper - Rear 
- Goes on cowl 

Fairlane 63-64 9.95 pr.

*B7A-16758-A Side of Hood Bumpers 
on Hood - Set of (4)

Falcon 60-61 6.95 set

*C2DB-16763-A
*C4DZ-16758-S4
D20Z-16758-A

(G)
(H)

Side of Hood to 
Fender Bumpers 
- Set of (4)
- Set of (4)
- Set of (4)

Falcon
Falcon
Torino

62-63
64-65
73-79

16.95 set
5.95 set

11.95 set

FE

HOOD RELATED PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-16856-A Hood Front 
Moulding 
- Stainless Steel  

Fairlane 66-67 69.95 ea.

D0ZZ-16C712-A (K) Hood Aux. 
Latch Retainer 
- Need (2) 

Torino 70 9.95 ea.

D0ZZ-16C896-A (L) Hood Fastener 
Twist Handle 
Assembly - Need (2)  

Torino 70 82.50 ea.

D0ZZ-16894-A (M) Hood Aux. Latch 
Catch - Need (2)  

Torino 70 6.50 ea.

K

M

HOOD PARTS

H

J

LG
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FENDER, HOOD, & EXTERIOR
WINDSHIELD WASHER HOSE TEE

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C7SZ-17A601-A
C80Z-17A601-B

(A)
(B)

Windshield Washer 
Hose Tee  
- ..............................
- ..............................

Fairlane
Fairlane

67
68-69

2.95 ea.
1.95 ea.

*BF-17615-A (C) Windshield Wiper 
Washer T Assembly
Used with Bag Style

Falcon
Comet
Meteor

60-62 9.95 ea.

F

G

H

A B

C

WINDSHIELD WIPER PUMP MOTOR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-17664-A
C9AZ-17664-A

(I)
(J)

Windshield Washer 
Pump Motor 
- ...........................
- ...........................

All
Fairlane

65-68
69-72

49.95 ea.
14.95 ea.

8A-17664-RP

Washer Rubber 
Repair Pump
- Foot Operated All 60-64 14.95 ea.

8A-17664-P
Washer Pedal Pad
- Foot Operated All 60-64 2.95 ea.

I
J

WINDSHIELD WIPER RESERVOIR PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C70Z-17618-
A1AZ-17618-E

(D) Reservoir Bag
- FoMoCo Script
- Black w/ Cap

All 64-67 19.95 ea.

*C70Z-17618-A (E)
Reservoir 
- Plastic Type w/ cover All 67-68 24.95 ea.

C7AZ-17632-A
B8S-17632-A

(F)
(G)

Windshield Washer 
Reservoir Cap 
- ................................
- .................................

All
All

67-68
62-65

2.95 ea.
4.95 ea.

C4AZ-17651-A (H) Windshield Washer 
Reservior Mounting 
Bracket - Bolt on
- Black enamel finish

All 62-66 7.95 ea.

“No one else had all the parts 
I needed and at such 

great prices too.”

- Jason from OH.

WIPER

E
D
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S TU

WIPER PIVOT BEZEL & GASKET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

 BA-17541 (S) Wiper Pivot Bezel 
to Cowl Gasket

Falcon 60-65 3.95 pr.

 B7A-17514-PR (T) Wiper Pivot Bezel or Spacer Falcon 60-65 24.95 pr.

 356094-S (U) Wiper Pivot Shaft Nut Falcon 60-65 5.95 ea.

WIPER ARM CONNECTOR CLIP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3SZ-17531-A - U shaped -
Connects under-
dash arms to 
motor or pivots
(2) or (3) per car.

All 60-65 7.00 ea.

WIPER SWITCH & PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D10Z-17A553-A (K) Wiper Switch
- For with Intermittent Wipers
- Must use with D8TZ-17C476-A Module

Torino 71-72 49.95 ea.

D8TZ-17C476-A (L) Wiper Control Module
- For  with Intermittent Wipers
- Must use with D10Z-17A553-A Switch

Torino 71-72 99.95 ea. 

C4DZ-10852-A (M) Wiper Switch Bezel Falcon 64-65 11.95 ea.

C4DZ-17C443-A (N) Wiper Switch to Dash Spacer Falcon 64-65 6.95 ea.

C4DZ-17512-A (O) Wiper Switch to Dash Nut Falcon 64-65 14.95 ea.

WIPER ARMS AND BLADES
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DB-17526-D Wiper Arm 
- Right  or Left
- Stainless
- Original Style

Falcon 60-65 24.95 ea.

C7TZ-17526-B

Wiper Arm 
- Adjustable 
- Replacement All 62-70 34.95 ea.

*C30Z-17528-D
*C3AZ-17528-J

(P)
(Q)

Wiper Blade  
- 16”....................
- 15”...................

All
All

66-70
60-65

14.95 ea.
14.95 ea. Q

P

WIPER

WIPER BLADE REFILL ONLY
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-17528-RF (R)

Wiper Blade Refill
- Rubber Only  - 15” 
- Trico Replacement All 60-66 12.95 pr.

R

M N O

K

L
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

FENDER, HOOD, & EXTERIOR
SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN GEAR

PART # DESCRIPTION END ANGLE YEAR PRICE

 - 3 speed & automatic transmisson
C0DZ-17271-A - 16 teeth  A R 60-76 9.95 ea.

C3DZ-17271-C - 17 teeth  A R 60-76 9.95 ea.

C0DD-17271-B - 18 teeth A R 60-76 9.95 ea.

C7VY-17271-A - 19 teeth  A R 60-76 9.95 ea.

C1DZ-17271-A - 20 teeth  A R 60-76 9.95 ea.

C40Z-17271-A - 21 teeth A R 60-76 9.95 ea.

 - 4 speed transmisson
C2DZ-17271-J - 16 teeth  B L 60-76 9.95 ea.

C7SZ-17271-A - 17 teeth  B L 60-76 9.95 ea.

C2DZ-17271-K - 18 teeth  B L 60-76 9.95 ea.

C4DZ-17271-A - 19 teeth  B L 60-76 9.95 ea.

C2DZ-17271-H - 20 teeth B L 60-76 9.95 ea.

E0TZ-17271-A - 21 teeth B L 60-76 9.95 ea.

Please check diagram below to make sure 
gear angle and end 

match the gear you are replacing.

"a" Type End "b" Type End

"L" Left Angle"r" Right Angle

SPEEDOMETER
SPEEDOMETER DRIVING GEARS
 Plastic - Left Hand Helical Gear - 3 & 4 Speed

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-17285-A (A) 6 tooth All 64-69 24.95 ea.

C4DZ-17285-A (B) 7 tooth All 64-72 24.95 ea.

A B
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SPEEDOMETER CABLE 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE SIZE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2DZ-17260-J (C) Speedometer Cable & Housing
Fits All except 60-61 Fordomatic & Cruisomatic

67” All 60-66 24.95 ea.

C1TF-17260-C (D) Speedometer Cable & Housing - 3 & 4 Speed & Automatic 77” All 67-68 24.95 ea.

C9AZ-17260-A Speedometer Cable & Housing - 3 & 4 Speed & Automatic 73” All 69-72 19.95 ea.

B9TZ-17264-B
B9TZ-17264-B
B9TZ-17264-B

(E) Speedometer Cable Hold Down Bracket on Transmission
- ................................................................................................
- ................................................................................................
- ................................................................................................

Falcon
Fairlane
Torino

66-70
66-69
68-76

3.95 ea.
3.95 ea.
3.95 ea.

SPEEDOMETER

SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN GEAR CLIP
PART #: C1DZ-17292-A

Model: Fairlane & Falcon

YEAR: All

PRICE: 2.95 ea.

SPEEDOETER CABLE LUBE
PART #: B5A-19581-A

YEAR:

PRICE: 6.95 ea.

C

E

  DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

1939-64 Ford Tractors   •   Cushman Scooters   
Weather Stripping • Die Cast Emblems • Taillight Lenses • Sheet Metal • Switches • Knobs • Upholstery • & more!

Fully secure ordering - Open 24/7 - Find parts by year, description, or category.  

1932-96 Ford Truck  •   1932-79 Ford Cars

SHOP ONLINE

D
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

FENDER, HOOD, & EXTERIOR

FRONT BUMPERS - Exact of Original
PART # PIC FIT NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-17757-A55 (A) All Chrome Falcon 64-65 399.95 ea.

C60Z-17757-A (B) All Chrome Fairlane 66-67 349.95 ea.

C80Z-17757-A55 (C) All Chrome Fairlane & Torino
also fits 1968 Ranchero

68-69 424.95 ea.

D00Z-17757-A55 (D) All Chrome Fairlane, Torino, Ranchero
also fits 1970 Falcon

70-71 399.95 ea.

BUMPER

REAR BUMPERS - Exact of Original
PART # PIC FIT NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-17906-A55 (E) All Chrome Falcon 64-65 399.95 ea.

C60Z-17906-A (F) Ex. Wagon & Ranchero Chrome Fairlane 66-67 399.95 ea.

C80Z-17906-A55 (G) All ex. Wagon & Ranchero
also fits1968 Mercury Cyclone

Chrome Fairlane & Torino 68-69 399.95 ea.

D00Z-17906-A55 (H) All ex. Wagon & Ranchero Chrome Torino 70-71 399.95 ea.

A

B

C

D F

E

G

H
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BUMPER BOLTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B9A-17758
B9A-17758

(I) Bumper Bolt  
- 7/16” x 14 x 3/4”
- 7/16” x 14 x 3/4”

Fairlane
Falcon

62-72
60-70

3.50 ea.
3.50 ea.

351503-S40
(J) Bumper Bolt Crush Washer

- Quantity as required All 60-65 1.95 ea.

REAR BUMPER FILLER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-62403B26-A (K) RH Fairlane 66-67 24.95 ea.

C60Z-62403B27-A LH Fairlane 66-67 24.95 ea.

REAR BUMPER TO BODY SEAL
w/ Mounting Staples

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-17808-A (L) Rear Bumper to Body Seal Fairlane 62-65 29.95 ea.

C60Z-17808-C Rear Bumper to Body Seal 
- Ranchero, Wagon 

Fairlane 66-69 29.95 ea.

C0DZ-17808-S
C0DZ-17808-S

(M) Rear Bumper to Body Seal 
- 3 pc. kit includes: 
(1)Molded center 
(1)Left & (1)Right strip 
- Mounting staples
- All
- Wagon & Ranchero

Falcon
Falcon

60-63
64-65

34.95 kit
34.95 kit 

C4DZ-17808-A (N) Rear Bumper to Body Seal 
- Mounting staples 
- 2 & 4 dr. Sedan, 
- 2 dr. Hardtop & Conv.

Falcon 64-65 29.95 kit

I J

M

BUMPER

N

See Shipping Page for Details

L

K
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

FENDER, HOOD, & EXTERIOR

OUTSIDE REAR VIEW MIRROR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-17696-F
C5AZ-17696-F

(D) Outside Rear View 
Mirror w/ Pad
- Rectangular Head 
- Rectangular Head 

Fairlane
Falcon

65-66
64-66

89.95 ea.
89.95 ea.

C7AZ-17696-A
C7AZ-17696-A

Outside Rear 
View Mirror 
- RH or LH  
- RH or LH

Fairlane
Falcon

67
67

59.95 ea.
59.95 ea.

C1SZ-17696-B
C1SZ-17696-B

(E) Outside Rear View 
Mirror w/ Ford Script
- Round Head 
- Round Head

Fairlane
Falcon

65-66
63-66

89.95 ea.
89.95 ea.

C7AZ-17696-ER Rear View Mirror 
- w/ Remote Control  

Fairlane 68 69.95 ea.

C7AZ-17696-ER

Outside Rear View 
Mirror Remote Control
- LH Only Falcon 67-68 69.95 ea.

INSIDE REAR VIEW MIRROR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Inside rear view mirrors do NOT come with arm 
or mounting hardware

C2SZ-17690-F
C2SZ-17690-F

(A) Rear View Mirror to 
Windshield Arm 
- Set of (2)  
- Set of (2)

Fairlane
Falcon

64-69
64-69

9.95 pr.
9.95 pr.

*C4SZ-17700-A
*C4SZ-17700-A

(B) - Day/Night, Twist Knob
- Day/Night, Twist Knob

Falcon
Fairlane

65
65-66

59.95 ea.
59.95 ea.

D

B

E

OUTSIDE REAR VIEW MIRROR PAD
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1SZ-17724-A
C5AZ-17724-A
C70Z-17724-A (C)

Mirror Pad 
- for C1SZ-17696-A
- for C5AZ-17696-F
- w/ right Hand remote 
or RH companion mirror

Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

63-66
64-66
67-70

7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

C1SZ-17724-A
C5AZ-17724-A
C70Z-17724-A (C)

Mirror Pad
- for C1SZ-17696-B
- for C5TZ-17696-F
- for C7AZ-17696-A

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

65-66
65-66

67

7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

C90Z-17724-PR Sport Mirror Pad
- LH & RH
- For vehicles with 
  Sport Mirror

Fairlane
Torino

69-71
69-71

39.95 pr.

A

REAR VIEW MIRROR

C
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RADIO ANTENNA - REPLACEMENT TYPE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-18813-B (I) Economy 
Replacement

Falcon 60-67 25.95 ea.

RADIO ANTENNA
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

All antenna assemblies come complete with mast, base, base pad,
leadwire, leadwire grommet, mounting hardware and all necessary 

templates.

C3DZ-18813-A
C3DZ-18813-A
C3DZ-18813-A

Radio Antenna 
- ...........................
- ...........................
- ...........................

Fairlane
Falcon
Comet

62
60-63
60-63

89.95 ea.
89.95 ea.
89.95 ea.

C3AZ-18813-C (F) Radio Antenna Fairlane 63-64 89.95 ea.

C4DZ-18813-A
C4DZ-18813-A
C4DZ-18813-A

Radio Antenna 
- ...........................
- ...........................
- ...........................

Fairlane
Falcon
Comet

65
64-65
64-65

89.95 ea.
89.95 ea.
89.95 ea.

C5AZ-18813-A Radio Antenna 
- w/ Tear Drop Mast

Fairlane 66 89.95 ea.

C70Z-18813-A Radio Antenna
- w/ Tear Drop Mast

Fairlane 67-71 89.95 ea.

D20Z-18813-A Radio Antenna 
w/ tapered stainless 
steel mast

Fairlane 72 89.95 ea.

C6DZ-18813-A
C6DZ-18813-A

Radio Antenna
- ...........................
- ............................

Falcon
Comet

66-70 
66

89.95 ea.
89.95 ea.

RADIO ANTENNA PADS, CLIPS & GROMMET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-18818-S
C3AZ-18818-S
C3DZ-18818-S
C3DZ-18818-S
C3AZ-18818-S

(G)
(G)

Antenna Base Pad
- For C3AZ-18813-C 
- For C4DZ-18813-A
- For C3DZ-18813-A
- For C3DZ-18813-A
- For C4DZ-18813-A

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

63-65
63-65
62
60-63
64-65

7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

376118-S (H) Antenna Cable 
Clip(Mounts Cable to 
Underneath of Dash)

Falcon
Fairlane

66-70
62-65

0.95 ea.

*C70Z-18912-S Antenna Cable 
Grommet

Fairlane
Falcon

67-72
66-70

4.95 ea.

G

H

RADIO ANTENNA

WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive 
Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

F
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

HEATER & A/C

HEATER SEAL KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

*C4DZ-18500-A (C) Heater Seal Kit 
- 14pcs. 

Falcon 64-65 24.95 ea.

Heater Seal KitHeater Seal Kit
C4DZ-18500-A 
		   

C

HEATER HOSE CONNECTOR
- on Intake Manifold

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-18599-B (D) - w/ 289, 302  V8  Gold Zine Fairlane 62-71 14.95 ea.

C6AZ-18599-B - w/ 289, 302  V8 Gold Zine Falcon 60-70 14.95 ea.

C6AZ-18599-C (E) - w/ 289, 302  V8 Chrome Plated Fairlane 62-71 19.95 ea.

C6AZ-18599-C - w/ 289, 302  V8 Chrome Plated Falcon 60-70 19.95 ea.

C8AZ-18599-A - w/ 352,390,427, 428 Gold Zinc Fairlane        62-68 23.95 ea.

C8AZ-18599-A - w/ 352,390,427, 428 Gold Zinc Torino 68-70 23.95 ea.

HEATER HOSE & CLAMPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

All hoses below are sold by the foot and are NON-RETURNABLE
APA-18472-A (A) Heater Hose - Black - 5/8”  All 1.95 ft.

BPA-18572 (B) Heater Hose Clamp 
- For 5/8” Hose  

All 1.95 ea.

F
G

HEATER MOTOR PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1UF-18583-A
C1UF-18583-A

(F) Heater Blower Motor 
Mounting Gasket  
- ..................................
- ..................................

Fairlane
Falcon

65-69
66-70

7.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

C20A-18591-A
C20A-18591-A

(G) Heater Switch 
Resister Assembly
- ..................................
- ..................................

Fairlane
Falcon

62-67
65-66

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

C4DZ-18578-A Heater Switch - 2 spd.
(Exact of Original)

Falcon 64-65 49.95 ea.

DEFROSTER HOSE
Sold by the Foot - NON Returnable

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

8H-18556-B 1-3/4” I.D. All 6.25 ft.

FAB-18556-D 2” I.D. All 8.95 ft.

B5A-18556-C 2-1/2” I.D.` All 9.95 ft.

B

HEATER

See Shipping Page for Details

A

E
D
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HEATER, TEMP, & DEFROSTER CABLE KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-18518-K (J) Heater, Temp. & 
Defroster Cable Kit 
- set of (3) cables

Falcon 64-65 21.95 kit

I

H

HEATER CONTROL PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-18519-K (H) Heater Knobs 
Set  of (3) - Chrome

Falcon 64-65 19.95 set

C5ZZ-18A651 (I) Heater Control 
Chrome Face Plate

Falcon 64-65 27.95 ea.

C8GY-18519-A Heater Control Knob
(Fan, Temp, Selector)

Comet 68-69 9.95 ea.

HEATER INLET COLLAR & CONNECTOR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C20Z-18A566-A (L) Heater lnlet Collar 
& Connector Assy.

Fairlane 62-65 41.95 ea.

*C0DF-18A566-B (M) Heater lnlet Collar 
& Connector Assy.

Falcon 60-65 47.50 ea.

C60Z-6201999-A (N)

Air Vent Inlet Duct 
to Cowl Gasket 
- ............................. All 62-69 11.95 pr.

Defroster Cable
18” Long

Temp. Cable
28” Long

Heater Cable
32” Long

J

L

A/C COMPRESSOR CLUTCH BRUSH ASSY.
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C0AE-2979-E

(O) Brush Assembly with 
Side Hose Mounts
- ................................. All 60-62 34.95 ea.

*C8SZ-2979-A
*C8SZ-2979-A

(P) A/C Compressor 
Clutch Brush &
Holder Assy.
- .................................
- ..................................

Fairlane
Falcon

64-70
63-70

34.95 ea.
34.95 ea.

O

P

K

AIR CONDITIONER PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-19655-B

(K) Air Conditioner 
Compressor 
Crankshaft Seal Kit  
- ................................ All 65-71 26.95 ea.

C0AF-19B588-A Air Conditioner Lines 
to Dash Panel 
(Firewall Seal) 

Fairlane 62-64 5.95 ea.

N

HEATER

M
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DASH, INSTRUMENT PANEL

C2

DASH KNOBS - FAIRLANE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR YEAR PRICE

C20Z-11661-B (A1) Headlight Switch Knob w/ Shaft Black Late 62, 63-64 12.95 ea.

C20Z-11661-W (A2) Headlight Switch Knob w/ Shaft White Early 62 14.95 ea.

C0DB-9700-W (B1) Air Vent Knob White Early 62 5.95 ea.

C0AZ-9700-B (B2) Air Vent Knob Black Late 62, 63-64 8.95 ea.

C0DB-17513-W (C1) Wiper Switch & On/Off Knob White Early 62 6.95 ea.

C0AZ-17513-B (C2) Wiper Switch & On/Off Knob Black Late 62, 63-64 7.95 ea.

C0DB-15052-W (D1) Cigar Lighter Knob White Early 62 8.95 ea.

C0AZ-15052-B (D2) Cigar Lighter Knob Black Late 62, 63-64 10.95 ea.

C0DB-13305-W (E1) Turn Signal Knob White Early 62 7.95 ea.

C0AZ-13305-B (E2) Turn Signal Knob Black Late 62 7.95 ea.

B7A-13305-B (E3) Turn Signal Knob Black All 63-64 5.95 ea.

C0DZ-7213-W (F1) Gear Shift Knob White Early 62 8.95 ea.

B7A-7213-B (F2) Gear Shift Knob Black All 63-65 6.95 ea.

C0AZ-7213-B (F3) Gear Shift Knob Black Late 62 6.95 ea.

CIGAR LIGHTER ELEMENT & WELL
FALCON & FAIRLANE

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

B6C-15055 (G) 56-Up 14.95 ea.

G

DASH KNOBS - FAIRLANE

3-11/16” long

D1

D2 E1

E2

E3

F1

F2
F3

A1
A2

B1

B2 C1

All of our Dash Knobs are 
Proudly Made in our Plastic 

Injection Department in 
Concord North Carolina
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H2 H3

DASH KNOBS - FALCON
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-7213-W (H1) Gear Shift Lever Knob White - 
Recessed End

60-62 8.95 ea.

B8A-7213-W (H2) Gear Shift Lever Knob White 63 5.95 ea.

B7A-7213-B (H3) Gear Shift Lever Knob Black 64-65 6.95 ea.

C0DB-13305-W Turn Signal Switch Arm Knob White 60-62 7.95 ea.

C0AZ-13305-B (J1) Turn Signal Switch Arm Knob Black 62 7.95 ea.

B8A-13305-W (J2) Turn Signal Switch Arm Knob White 63 5.95 ea.

B7A-13305-B (J3) Turn Signal Switch Arm Knob Black 64-65 5.95 ea.

C0DB-7023341-W (K) Window Crank Knob White 60-63 5.95 ea.

DASH KNOBS - FALCON
White with a chrome insert.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0DB-9700-W (L) Choke Cable Knob 60-63 5.95 ea.

C0DB-9700-W (L) Defroster Cable Knob 60-63 5.95 ea.

C0DB-9700-W (L) Temperature Cable Knob 60-63 5.95 ea.

C0DB-11661-W (M) Headlight Switch Knob w/ Shaft 2-3/4” long 60-63 11.95 ea.

C0DB-15052-W (N) Cigar Lighter Knob 60-63 8.95 ea.

C0DB-17513-W (O) Windshield Wiper Switch Knob 60-63 6.95 ea.

C0DB-17513-W (O) Heater Fan Switch Knob 60-63 6.95 ea.

DASH KNOBS - FALCON
White with a white plastic insert.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0DB-9700-WP (P) Choke Cable Knob 60-63 8.95 ea.

C0DB-9700-WP (P) Defroster Cable Knob 60-63 8.95 ea.

C0DB-9700-WP (P) Temperature Cable Knob 60-63 8.95 ea.

C0DB-11661-WP (Q) Headlight Switch Knob with Shaft - 2-3/4” long 60-63 12.95 ea.

C0DB-15052-WP (R) Cigar Lighter Knob 60-63 10.95 ea.

C0DB-17513-WP (S) Windshield Wiper Switch Knob 60-63 6.95 ea.

C0DB-17513-WP (S) Heater Fan Switch Knob 60-63 6.95 ea.

DASH KNOBS - FALCON

J1

K

L

Q

P R

S

N O

M

J2 J3

2 3/4” long

2 3/4” long

H1
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DASH, INSTRUMENT PANEL
RADIO KNOBS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DB-18805-W
C0AZ-18805-B
C0AZ-18805-B
C0DB-18805-W

(A)

(A)

Radio Knob 
w/ Chrome Insert
- w/ split shaft
- White  
- Black 
- Black 
- White

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon

Early 62
Late 62

63
60-63

7.95 ea.
12.95 ea.
12.95 ea.
7.95 ea.

C0DB-18805-WN
C0AZ-18805-BN
C0DB-18805-WN

(A)

(A)

Radio Knob 
w/ Chrome Insert
- w/ Flat Shaft
- White  
- Black  
- White

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon

 Early 62
 Late 62

60-63

11.95 ea.
12.95 ea.
11.95 ea.

C0DB-18805-WS
C0AZ-18805-BS
C0DB-18805-WS

(B)

Radio Knob w/ 
Chrome Insert
- w/ shaft installed  
- White 
- Black
- White

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon

Early 62
Late 62

60-63

12.95 ea.
12.95 ea.
12.95 ea.

C0DB-18805-WP
C0DB-18805-WNP
C0DB-18805-WSP

Radio Knob w/o 
Chrome Insert
- Split Shaft Style
- Flat Shaft Style
- w/ Shaft Installed

Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

60-63
60-63
60-63

7.95 ea.
11.95 ea.
12.95 ea.

D3AZ-18817-A (C) Radio Knob 
- Chrome Plastic 
- w Philco Chassis 
Only - takes (2) 

Fairlane 74-76 7.95 ea.

Split ShaftFlat Side Shaft Installed

B

RADIO CONDENSOR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-18827-A
D20Z-18827-A (D)

Radio Condensor - 
...............................
- ............................

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-70
72

15.00 ea.
15.00 ea.

RADIO KNOB & CONTROL DISC SET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4AZ-18817-S Chrome Falcon 64-65 23.95 set

RADIO

CA

DASH MOLDING - TORINO
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C90Z-5404460-A Right Side - 21 3/4” long
- Chrome plated plastic 
- Red, White, & Blue paint detailing.  
- Moulding retainers included. 

68-69 59.95 ea.

D
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PADDED DASH

FIREWALL COVER CLIPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

*390018-S
*48-7001670-CLIP

(L)
(M)

Special Clip to hold 
Firewall Cover to Firewall 
- Plastic - Replacement  
- Metal

ALL
ALL

1.95 ea.
2.95 ea.

UNDER DASH KICK PANELS - Comes as Pairs
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

All Kick Panels are Black and made of ABS Plastic
*C0DB-6202344-BPR  (G) - All except Convertible Falcon

Comet
60-63 74.95 pr.

C4DZ-6202344-BPR - All except Convertible Falcon
Comet

64-65 74.95 pr.

*C3DZ-7602344-BPR  (H) - Convertible........ Falcon
Comet

63 74.95 pr.

C4DZ-7602344-BPR - Convertible Falcon
Comet

64-65 74.95 ea.

*C70Z-6202344-BPR (I) - All including Ranchero Falcon
Fairlane

66-67 74.95 pr.

*C80Z-5402344-APR (J) - All including Ranchero Falcon
Fairlane

68-70
68-69

74.95 pr.

*D00Z-6502344-CPR (K) - All including Ranchero Fairlane
Torino

70-71 74.95 pr.

ML

PADDED DASH PAD 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-6304290-B Black Falcon 60-63 314.95 ea.

*C4DZ-5404290-BL Black Falcon 64-65 239.95 ea.

*C4DZ-5404290-RD  Red Falcon 64-65 239.95 ea.

*C4DZ-5404290-BB      (E) Blue Falcon 64-65 239.95 ea.

C60Z-6204290-BAK (F) - Black - Original Style Padded Dash
- Includes Pre-Drilled Speaker Holes

Fairlane 66 499.95 ea.

G H

I K

J

 - Original Texture           
 - Form Core with Rigid Substrate

E

F

F
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DASH, INSTRUMENT PANEL
GLOVE BOX ASSEMBLY

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-6206010-A (A) Glove Box Liner Assembly  Fairlane 62-65 24.95 ea.

C0DB-6206010-A (B) Glove Box Liner Assembly - except ‘63 - convt. - Body #76 Falcon 60-63 19.95 ea.

C4DZ-6206010-A (C) Glove Box Liner Assembly Falcon 64-65 19.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX BUMPERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

0A-16378 (D) Glove Box Door Bumpers Fairlane 62-65 2.95 pr.

380239-S Glove Box Door Bumpers  Fairlane 66-68 2.95 pr.

*0A-16378 (D) Glove Box Door Bumpers  Falcon 60-65 2.95 pr.

B7A-7006122 (E) Glove Box Door Arm Stop Bumper  Fairlane 62-63 1.95 ea.

B7A-7006122 (E) Glove Box Door Arm Stop Bumper  Falcon 60-63 1.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX SWITCH 
& LAMP ASSEMBLY

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-14413-A Torino 71-72 14.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX

A B

D E

C

GLOVE BOX PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C6DZ-6206072-A (F) Glove Box Latch Falcon 66-70 19.95 ea.

*C4DZ-62060A08-A (G1) Glove Box Door Check Cable
includes 379203-S screws

Falcon 64-65 4.95 ea.

*379203-S (G2) Glove Box Door Check Cable 
Screws - #8 - 18 x 1/2”

Falcon 64-65 1.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX DOOR SPRING
PART #: C6AZ-6206069-A

YEAR: 1968-69 Fairlane
1967-70 Falcon

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX DOOR 
LATCH STRIKER PLATE
PART #: C60Z-6206064-A

YEAR: 1966-70 Falcon
1966-69 Fairlane

PRICE: 6.95 ea.G2

G1 F
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CONSOLE GLOVE BOX LINER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6506010-A (H) Console Glove Box Liner Fairlane 63-65 49.95 ea.

C1DZ-6406010-A (I) Console Glove Box Liner - Except Conv. Falcon & Comet 61-63 49.95 ea.

C3DZ-7606010-A (J) Console Glove Box Liner - Convertible Falcon & Comet 63 49.95 ea.

CONSOLE LID w/ Stainless Trim
Includes fasteners for Trim

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-6206024-RED (K) Falcon 64-65 124.95 ea.

C4DZ-6206024-BLACK (L) Falcon 64-65 124.95 ea.

CONSOLE GLOVE BOX

CONSOLE COMPARTMENT DOOR LATCH
PART #: C2AZ-7606157-B

YEAR: 1963-64 Fairlane
1964 Falcon

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

H
I

J

L

K

ASH TRAY BUMPERS
PART #: 359422-S

YEAR: Fairlane - 62-66
Falcon - 60-67

PRICE: 2.75 pr.

COURTESY LIGHT ASSEMBLY
Mounts under dash

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-13760-A Falcon
Comet

Fairlane

64-66
65-69

66

19.95 ea.

Can  be retrofitted to vehicles outside Can  be retrofitted to vehicles outside 
of application listof application list

- 12 volt bulb
 - 27” wire w/male 
bullet connector
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WEATHER STRIPPING
WINDSHIELD SEAL

PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Mfg. USA - In Our Shop using the very Best material avail-
able!

Check Before Buying, There is a Difference!

C20Z-6203110-A All except #65
Mercury exc. #65 

Fairlane
Meteor

62-65
62-63

74.95 ea.

C30Z-6503110-A #65A “500” 2-Dr Hardtop 
#65B “500” 2-Dr. Sport Coupe
Mercury body, #65 Meteor

Fairlane
Fairlane
Comet

63-65
63-65

63

74.95 ea.

*C0DB-6403110-C All except #63 & #76 Falcon 60-65 64.95 ea.

*C3DZ-6303110-A #63 2 Dr. Hardtop 
#76 Convertible

Falcon
Falcon

63-65
63-65

77.50 ea.

WINDSHIELD POST TO DOOR SEALS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-7603198-PR   (A) Convertible Falcon     63-65 79.95 pr.

C60Z-7602626-PR Convertible  Fairlane 66-67 79.95 pr.

C80Z-7602626-PR Convertible Fairlane 68-69 59.95 pr.

A

WINDSHIELD MOLDING UPPER CLIP
PART #: C3DZ-6303178-A

NOTE: Hardtop

YEAR: 63-65 Falcon

PRICE: 1.95 ea.

BALL END HOOK TOOL
PART # PIC YEAR YEAR PRICE

TL-103 For Rubber Glass Seal All 14.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD STICK
PART # PIC YEAR YEAR PRICE

TL-108 Helps install glass seals All 0.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD & BACK GLASS 
MOLDING CLIP
Type Back Outside 

Window Clip

Part # *D1AZ-6542413-B

Note  Set of (10)

Fits All ex. Conv.

Year 1966-70 Falcon
1966-70 Fairlane

1968-71 Torino

Price 4.95 set

ROPE TOOL
Part # TL-101

Note: For Rubber Glass Seal

Fits All

Price 14.95 ea.

G

WINDSHIELD SEAL
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* Also fits Mercury

WEATHER STRIPPING

For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online: DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

BACK WINDOW SEAL - FAIRLANE & COMET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Mfg. USA  in Our Shop
Check Before Buying, There is a Difference

C20Z-6242084-A #62 2 dr. Sedans
#54 4 dr. Sedans

62-63 89.95 ea.

C30Z-6542084-A #65 2-dr Hardtop  63-65 59.95 ea.

C40Z-6242084-A #62 2 dr. Sedans
#54 4 dr. Sedans

64-65 89.95 ea.

C60Z-6342084-A #63 2-dr Hardtop  
#63 2-dr. Hardtop - Comet

66-67 64.95 ea.

C60Z-6242084-A #62 2-dr Sedan 
#62 2-dr. Sedan - Comet

66-67 89.95 ea.

C60Z-5442084-A #54 4-Dr Sedans
#54 4-Dr Sedans - Comet

66-67 64.95 ea.

C80Z-5442084-A #54 4-Dr Sedans
#54 4-Dr Sedans - Comet

68-69 74.95 ea.

C80Z-6542084-A #65 2-Dr Hardtop(Notchback)  68-69 64.95 ea.

D00Z-6542084-A #62 2 dr. Sedans
#65 2 dr. Hardtop - Torino 
#62 & #65 - Comet

70-71 69.95 ea.

D20Z-6342084-D #63 2 dr. Hardtop
#63 2 dr. Hardtop - Comet

72 69.95 ea.

D20Z-6542084-D #53 4 dr. Hardtop
#65 2 dr. Hardtop - Torino
#53 & #65 - Comet

72-76 69.95 ea.

BACK WINDOW SEAL - RANCHERO
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Mfg. USA  in Our Shop - Check Before Buying, There is a Difference

C0DB-6642084-A #66 Ranchero 60-65 64.95 ea.

C6DZ-6642084-A #66 Falcon Ranchero  
#66 Fairlane Ranchero  

66
67

64.95 ea.

C80Z-6642084-A #66 Ranchero 68-71 59.95 ea.

D20Z-9742084-A #97 Ranchero  72-79 64.95 ea.

BACK WINDOW SEAL - FALCON & COMET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0DB-6442084-A # 64 2 dr Sedan 
#58A 4 dr. Sedan 

60-62 69.95 ea.

*C1KB-6242084-A #62A 2 dr. Sedan - Comet
#54A 4 dr. Sedan - Comet

60-63 79.95 ea.

C2DZ-6242084-A #62 2 dr Sedan 
#54 4 dr. Sedan
#62 & #54 - Comet

62-65
63-65
64

79.95 ea.

C5GY-6242084-A #62 2 dr Sedan - Comet
#54 4 dr. Sedan - Comet

65
65

99.95 ea.

*C3DZ-6342084-B #63 2 dr. Hardtop
#63 2 dr. Hardtop - Comet

63-65 69.95 ea.

*C60Z-6242084-A #62 2 dr. Sedan 66-70 89.95 ea.

*C60Z-5442084-A #54 4 dr. Sedan 66-70 64.95 ea.

BACK WINDOW SEAL

Part numbers in Red are NOT USA made
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WEATHER STRIPPING

DOOR SEALS - 2 DOOR SEDAN 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6220530-PR 
C30Z-6220530-PR

#62 - 2-dr Sedan 
#62 - 2 dr. Sedan 

Fairlane
Meteor

62-64
62-63

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

*C0DZ-6220530-PR  #62 - 2 dr. Sedan 
#59 - 2 dr. Wagon 

Falcon 60-65 79.95 pr.

C60Z-6220530-PR
C60Z-6220530-PR
C60Z-6220530-PR
C60Z-6220530-PR

#62 - 2-dr. Sedan 
#62 - 2-dr. Sedan
#62 - 2 dr. Sedan
#62 - 2 dr. Sedan before 1/1/70

Fairlane
Meteor
Falcon
Falcon

66-67
66-67
66-69

70

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

DOOR SEALS - 2 DOOR HARDTOP 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6520530-PR #63 - 2-dr Hardtop 
#65 - 2-dr. Hardtop

Fairlane
Meteor

63-65
63

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

*C3DZ-7620530-PR #63 - Hardtop - Economy   
#76 - Convertible - Economy 

Falcon
Falcon

63-65
63-65

74.95 pr.
74.95 pr.

C60Z-6320530-PR #63 - 2-dr Hardtop 
#76 - Convertible 
#63 - 2-dr Hardtop 
#76 - Convertible 

Fairlane
Fairane
Comet
Comet

66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

C80Z-6320530-PR - #63 2-dr Hardtop Fastback  
- #65 2-dr Hardtop Notchback
- #63 2-dr Hardtop Fastback  
- #65 2-dr Hardtop Notchback  
- #76 Convertible
- #76 Convertible
- #76 Convertible

Fairlane
Fairlane
Montego
Montego
Montego
Fairlane
Torino

68-69
68-69
68-69
68-69
68-69
68-69
68-69

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

D00Z-6520530-PR - #63 2-dr Hardtop Fastback  
- #65 2-dr Hardtop Notchback
- #63 2-dr Hardtop Fastback  
- #65 2-dr Hardtop Notchback 
- #76 Convertible

Fairlane
Fairlane
Montego
Montego
Fairlane

70-71
70-71

72
72

70-71

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

D20Z-6520530-PR - #63 2-dr Hardtop Fastback  
- #65 2-dr Hardtop Notchback

Fairlane
Fairlane

72-76
72-76

149.95 pr.
149.95 pr.

D70Z-6520530-PR - #65 2-dr. Hardtop Fairalne 77-79 149.95 pr.

1960-65 1960-65 
Two Door SedanTwo Door Sedan

DOOR SEALS

1963-65 1963-65 
Hardtop  & ConvertibleHardtop  & Convertible

Weatherstripping part numbers in Red are NOT Made in USA
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* Also fits Mercury

WEATHER STRIPPING

For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online: DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

DOOR SEALS - RANCHERO
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C0DZ-6220530-PR  #66 Ranchero Falcon 60-65 79.95 pr.

 C6DZ-6620530-PR #66 Ranchero Falcon 66 119.95 pr.

C6DZ-6620530-PR #66 Ranchero  Fairlane 67 119.95 pr.

C80Z-6320530-PR #66 Ranchero Fairlane 68-69 119.95 pr.

D00Z-6620530-PR #66 Ranchero Fairlane 70-71 119.95 pr.

D20Z-6520530-PR #97 Ranchero Fairlane 72-76 149.95 pr.

D70Z-6520530-PR #97 Ranchero Fairlane 77-79 149.95 pr.

1960-64 1960-64 
Four Door Four Door 
SedanSedan
Rear DoorRear Door

DOOR SEALS - 4 DOOR REAR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-5425324-PR
C60Z-7125324-PR

#54 - 4 dr. Sedan
#71 - 4 dr. Wagon 

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-67
66-67

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

C60Z-5425324-PR
C60Z-7125324-PR

#54 - 4 dr Sedan 
#71 - 4 dr Wagon

Falcon
Falcon

66-70
66-70

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

DOOR SEALS - 4 DOOR FRONT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C60Z-5420530-PR #54 - 4 dr. Sedan
#71 - 4 dr. Wagon 

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-67
66-67

114.95 pr.
114.95 pr.

C0DZ-7420530-PR
C60Z-5420530-PR
C60Z-5420530-PR

#54 - 4 dr. Sedan
#54 - 4 dr Sedan 
#71 - 4 dr Wagon 

Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

60-65
66-70
66-70

99.95 pr.
114.95 pr.
114.95 pr.

DOOR SEAL SETS - 4 DOOR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-5420530-SET
C30Z-5420530-SET
C30Z-5420530-SET

#54 - 4 dr. Sedan 
#54 - 4 dr. Sedan
#54 - 4 dr. Wagon

Fairlane
Meteor
Meteor

62-64
62-63
62-63

189.95 set
189.95 set
189.95 set

C0DZ-7320530-SET
C1DZ-7120530-SET 

#54 - 4 dr. Sedan
#71 - 4 dr. Wagon

Falcon
Falcon

60-65
60-63

199.95 kit
249.95 kit

DOOR SEALS

WEATHERSTRIPPING GLUE
PART #: *C0AZ-19554-A

YEAR: 5 oz. tube

PRICE: 12.95 ea.

REAR FLOOR PAN DRAIN VALVE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-6211202-A (A) All..............................
#71 4 Dr. Wagon.......
#71 4 Dr. Wagon.......

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

64-67
63
68-70

14.95 pr.

C3AZ-6211202-A (A) (59) 2 Dr. Station.......
(71) 4 Dr. Wagon....... 
(78) Sedan Delivery..

Falcon 64-65 14.95 pr.

C3AZ-6211202-A (A) (54) 4 Dr. Sedan.......
(62) 2 Dr. Sedan.......
(71) 4 Dr. Wagon.......

Falcon 66-70 14.95 pr.

QUARTER PANEL DRAIN VALVE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C7ZZ-6511202-A (B) Quarter Panel Drain 
Valve - Fits: All 
Except Ranchero &
Station Wagon 

Fairlane 68-72 6.50 pr.

C4AZ-62103A58-C (C) Quarter Panel 
Drain Plugs

Fairlane
Falcon

65-72
65-70

5.95 pr.
5.95 pr.

UPPER BODY PILLAR TROUGH SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR MODEL PRICE

C0DZ-64025A10-PR   Upper Body Pillar 
Trough Seal 

60-65 Falcon 15.95 pr.

B

A

C

Weatherstripping part numbers in Red are NOT Made in USA
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WEATHER STRIPPING

QUARTER WINDOW FRONT LOWER CORNER SEAL
PART #: C30Z-6529748-PR
TYPE: Hardtop 
MODEL: Fairlane
YEAR: 1963-65
PRICE: 31.95 pr.

E

FRONT EDGE QUARTER WINDOW SEAL
- FALCON

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-7630146-PR  (E) Conv. - Body #76 Falcon 63-65 27.50 pr.

*C3DZ-6330146-PR Hardtop Falcon 63-65 27.50 pr.

FRONT OF QUARTER WINDOW TO PILLAR 
SEAL

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-7628182-B (A) Hardtop & Conv. Falcon 63-65 14.95 pr.

C60Z-6328182-PR (B) Hardtop & Conv. Fairlane 66-67 21.95 pr.

C80Z-6328182-PR (C) Hardtop & Conv. Fairlane
Torino

68-69
68-69

34.95 pr.

D00Z-6528182-PR (D) Hardtop & Conv. Torino 70-71 34.95 pr.

FRONT OF QUARTER WINDOW SEALS
- FAIRLANE

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6530146-PR (F) Hardtop Fairlane 63-65 29.95 pr.

C60Z-6330146-PR Hardtop & 
Convertible

Fairlane 66-67 29.95 pr.

C80Z-63214A14-PR Hardtop & 
Notchback

Fairlane 68-69 39.95 pr.

B

D

A

C

QUARTER WINDOW SEAL

F
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WEATHER STRIPPING VENT WINDOW SEAL

TRUNK LID SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-6243720-A Trunk Lid Seal  Fairlane 62-64 26.95 ea.

D0AZ-6243720-A Trunk Lid Seal All 65-72 36.95 ea.

C0MB-6443720-C
C3AZ-6243720-A

(D)
Trunk Lid Seal
- All........................
- All........................

Falcon
Falcon

60-63
64

26.95 ea.
26.95 ea.

D

VENT WINDOW SEALS - No Fasteners
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-6221448-PR
C20Z-6221448-PR
*C0DB-6421448-PR  

(A) All ex. #65 2-dr. HT
All ex. #65 2-dr. HT
All ex. #65 2-dr. HT
  & #76 Convertible

Fairlane
Meteor

Falcon

62-65
62-63

60-65

194.95 pr.
194.95 pr.

99.95 pr.

C30Z-6521448-PR
C30Z-6521448-PR
*C3DZ-7621448-PR  
*C3DZ-7621448-PR  
C60Z-6321448-PR 
C60Z-6321448-PR
C60Z-6321448-PR
C60Z-6321448-PR

#65 2-dr. Hardtop   
#65 2-dr. Hardtop   
#63 2-dr. Hardtop
#76 Convertible
#63 2-dr. Hardtop  
#76 Convertible 
#63 2-dr. Hardtop
#76 Convertible

Fairlane
Meteor
Falcon
Falcon
Fairlane
Fairlane
Comet
Comet

63-65
63

63-65
63-65
66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67

194.95 pr.
194.95 pr.
99.95 pr.
99.95 pr.

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

C60Z-6221448-PR #54 4-dr. Sedan
#62 2-dr. Sedan 
#54 4-dr. Sedan
#62 2-dr. Sedan 
#71 Station Wagon  
#71 Station Wagon
#66 Ranchero

Fairlane
Fairlane
Comet
Comet
Fairlane
Comet
Fairlane

66-69
66-67
66-69
66-69
66-71
66-71

67

194.95 pr.
194.95 pr.
194.95 pr.
194.95 pr.
194.95 pr.
194.95 pr.
194.95 pr.

A

BACK EDGE OF VENT WINDOW SEALS 
w/ Rivets

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C0DB-6421450-PR  (B) All ex. #63 2-dr. HT & # 76 Conv. Falcon 60-65 19.95 pr.

*C3DB-7621450-PR (C) #63 2dr. Hardtop & #76 Conv. Falcon 63-65 19.95 pr.

TRUNK LID BUMPERS
PART #:  C20Z-6243634-A

NOTE: Except Wagon

YEAR: 1962-65 Fairlane

PRICE: 3.95 pr.

B C
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VENT WINDOW PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-63222A80-A (H) Window Frame to 
Door Seal  
- Hardtop & Conv. 
- Hardtop & Conv. 

Fairlane
Comet

66-67
66-67

1.95 ea.
1.95 ea.

B5A-7022926-A

(I) Vent Window 
Pivot Spring
- ............................... All 60-72 4.95 ea.

VENT WINDOW HANDLE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6222916-A
C30Z-6222917-A

(E)
Vent Window Handle 
- Right w/ pin
- Left w/ pin

All
All

60-65
60-65

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

C60Z-6222916-PR
Vent Window Handles 
- Right or Left All 66-67 24.95 pr.

C80Z-5422916-B
C80Z-5422917-B (F)

Vent Window Handle 
- #54 4-Dr. Sedan 
- #71 Station Wagon  
- Right w/ pin..............
- Left w/ pin................

All
All

68-70
68-70

14.95 ea.
14.95 ea.

C0DB-7022938-A (G) Vent Window 
Handle repair Kit

Falcon 60-63 4.95 ea.

E

F

G

Vent Window
Frame NOT available

UPPER FRONT OF CORNER OF
DOOR WINDOW SEAL

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C80Z-6320558-PR - Fairlane/Torino  
- Body Style #’s
  63, 65, 66, 76

68-69 29.95 pr

D00Z-6520558-PR (J) - Torino 
- Body Styles #’s 
   63, 65, 66 

70-71 34.95 pr.

Goes on backside top 
of vent window frame 
where window rolls up 
against

UPPER DOOR GLASS BUMPER
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C4DZ-7621774-PR Upper Door Glass 
Bumper 
- Hardtop & Conv.

Falcon 63-65 14.95 pr.

VENT WINDOW LOWER FRONT SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C60Z-63223A32-PR Front of Door Seal at 
Belt Line in Front of Vent 
Window 
- Hardtop & Convertible  
- Fairlane

66-67 29.95 pr.

VENT HANDLE

H I

J
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DOORS
STRIKER PLATES - DOOR LATCH

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0AZ-6222008-A (A) Right Hand
Right Hand

w/o Shim
w/o Shim

All
Except Hardtop & Convertible

Falcon
Falcon

60-62
63

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

C0AZ-6222009-A
C0AZ-6222009-A

Left Hand
Left Hand

w/o Shim
w/o Shim

All
Except Hardtop & Convertible

Falcon
Falcon

60-62
63

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

C20Z-6222008-B
*C20Z-6222008-B
C20Z-6222008-B

Left or Right Hand
Left or Right Hand
Left or Right Hand

w/ Shim
w/ Shim
w/ Shim

All
Hardtop & Convertible
All

Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

62-65
63
64-65

14.95 ea.
14.95 ea.
14.95 ea.

C5AZ-6222008-A (B) LH or RH No Shim All All 66-71 19.95 ea.

STRIKER PLATE PARTS - DOOR LATCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0AB-6422058-A
C0AB-6422058-A

(C) Striker Plate Shim
Front Door
All
Except Conv. & Hardtop

Falcon
Falcon

60-62
63

5.95 ea.
5.95 ea.

C4DZ-54265A06-AA   
Striker Plate Shim
Front or Rear Door

Fairlane
Falcon

62-65
64-65

3.50 ea.
3.50 ea.

C3SZ-6322014-A
C3SZ-6322015-A

Striker Plate Cover
- RIght
- Left

Falcon
Falcon

60-62
60-62

5.95 ea.
5.95 ea.

C2AZ-6222040-A (D) Striker Plate Insert - Plastic
- Right or Left

Falcon 60-65 9.95 ea. 

STRIKER PLATE

DOOR HINGE BUSHING & PIN
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-5422841-B (F) Bushing 
- Bronze  

All 60-71 1.50 ea.

B9A-5943030-A (G) Pin - Cut to Fit  All 60-71 2.95 ea.

*C0DZ-6421232-C (H) Spring
- 1 per door 

Fairlane
Falcon

64-70
60-70

2.25 ea.

F

H

STRIKER PLATE SCREW w/ Washer
PART #: 358996-S

NOTE: 5/16” - 24 x 1.38”

YEAR: 1960-64 Falcon
PRICE: 0.50 set

G

A DB

C

DOOR HINGE PIN & BUSHING KIT
Pin is 11/32” diameter x 3 9/16” long” Long

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B9A-5943030-KT (E) Does (4) Hinges
- (4 )Hinge Pins
- (8) Bushings

All 60-70 21.95  kit

E

DOOR LATCH RETAINER / BUSHING KIT
PART #: C4SZ-6321801-C

NOTE: 4 pieces

YEAR: 62-65 Fairlane
64-65 Falcon

64-65 Ranchero
PRICE: 4.95.set
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IGNITION & DOOR LOCK CYLINDER SETS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6222050-A (K) Includes: (1) Ignition Cylinder, (2) Door Lock Cylinders (1) Original Style Ford key Fairlane 62-63 49.95 set

C3AZ-6222050-B (L) Includes: (1) Ignition Cylinder, (2) Door Lock Cylinders & Retainers (1) Original Style Ford key
-..................................................................................................................................................................
-..................................................................................................................................................................

Falcon
Fairlane

64-65
64-65

39.95 set
39.95 set

C5AZ-6222050-A (M) Includes: (1) Ignition Cylinder, (2) Door Lock Cylinders (1) Original Ford Crest key
-..................................................................................................................................................................
-..................................................................................................................................................................

Falcon
Fairlane

67-69
65-69

34.95 set
34.95 set

DOOR LATCH

DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY - OEM Correct Direct Fit
PART # PIC SIDE BODY STYLE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6221812-F (I) Right Hand Hardtop & Convertible
All
All

Falcon
Falcon

Fairlane

63-64
65
63-64

69.95 ea.

C30Z-6221813-F Left Hand Hardtop & Convertible
All
All

Falcon
Falcon

Fairlane

63-64
65
63-64

69.95 ea.

C60Z-6221812-A Right Hand All Fairlane 66 74.95 ea.

C60Z-6221813-A Left Hand All Fairlane 66 74.95 ea.

C70Z-6221812-A Right Hand All
All

Falcon
Fairlane

67
67

59.95 ea.

C70Z-6221813-A Left Hand All
All

Falcon
Fairlane

67
67

59.95 ea.

*C9AZ-6221812-A (J) Right Hand All
All
All

Falcon
Fairlane
Torino

68-70
68-69
69-70

59.95 ea.

*C9AZ-6221813-A Left Hand All
All
All

Falcon
Fairlane
Torino

68-70
68-69
69-70

59.95 ea.

D1AZ-6521812-A Right Hand All Torino 71-72 59.95 ea.

D1AZ-6521813-A Left Hand All Torino 71-72 59.95 ea.

I

J

DOOR LOCK CYLINDERS & RETAINERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B7A-7021984-PR (N) Door Lock Cylinders & Key
- Matched Pair - Right & Left

Falcon 60-63 39.95 pr.

C5AZ-6221984-B (O) Door Lock Cylinder
 - w/Key - Right

Falcon
Fairlane

66-70
66-69

12.95 ea.
12.95 ea.

C5AZ-6221985-B Door Lock Cylinder
 - w/Key - Left

Falcon
Fairlane

66-70
66-69

12.95 ea.
12.95 ea.

C4AZ-6222023-A
C5AZ-6222023-A

(P)
(Q)

Door Lock Cylinder 
Retainer Clip
-.............................................
-.............................................

Fairlane
All

64-65
66-71

2.95 ea.
2.95 ea. Q

N O

P

K L M
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DOORS

DOOR LOCK KNOBS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B7A-7021850-A
C1VB-5721850-A
C5AZ-6221850-PR
C5DZ-6221850-A
C8AZ-6221850-PR
D50Z-6521850-B
C3AZ-6221850-B
C3AZ-6221850-C
C3AZ-6221850-W
B7A-7021850-A

(A)

(B)

(C)

(A)

Door Lock Knob 
- Black
- Chrome-.54”dia. top
- Chrome...................
- Chrome...................
- Chrome...................
- Chrome...................
- Red.........................
- Blue........................
- White.......................
- Before 3-11-1963....

Fairlane
Fairlane
All
All
All
Torino
All
All
All
All

62
62

66-67
65

68-72
73-76
64
64
64
60-63

6.50 ea.
9.95 ea.
1.95 pr.
3.95 pr.
1.95 pr.
4.95 ea.
5.95 ea.
5.95 ea.
5.95 ea.
6.50 ea.

F

DOOR LOCK KNOB GROMMETS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-6221999-B
C20Z-6221999-CC
C5DZ-6221999-B
C7SZ-6521999-B
D0AZ-6221999-B

(D)
(E)

(F)

Black
Plastic Chrome
Plastic 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 

Fairlane
Fairlane
All
All
Fairlane

62-64
62-64
65-67
68-70
70-72

3.95 ea.
5.95 ea.
1.95 ea.
7.95 ea.
5.95 ea.

E

DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR ARM ROLLER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C0AB-6423240-B (G) Door Window 
Regulator Arm Roll-
er - Plastic

All 60-65
 

1.95 ea.
 

C5AZ-57262A32-A

(H) Door Window 
Regulator Arm Roller 
-11/16” OD x 1/2” thick  All 66-71 4.95 ea.

HG

POWER WINDOW GEAR REPAIR KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D0AZ-62234A24-B (I) Door & Quarter Window 
Power Window Gear 
Repair Kit

65-71 19.95 ea.

D0AZ-62234A24-KIT (J) Window Regulator Drive 
Gear Repair Kit for Electric 
Windows - Plastic only

65-71 9.95 kit

A

D

C

DOOR LOCK KNOBS

I

Plastic Only

J

B

DOOR LOCK ROD BUSHINGS & CLIPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B9AB-6421952-A
C3AZ-6221952-A
C5AZ-6221954-B

(K)
(L)
(M)

Door Lock Rod 
Retainer Clip
- ...............................
- ...............................
- ..............................

Falcon
All
All

60-63
64-65
66-72

1.95 ea.
3.95 ea.
3.95 ea.

C20Z-6221970-A Door Lock 
Lever Rod 
- Right or Left

Fairlane 61-64 10.00 ea.

D2VY-65219A38-B (N) Door Lock 
Rod Bushing 
- (1) per door

Torino 73-79 2.95 ea.

K L

M

N
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WINDOW CRANK HANDLE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-6430322-B (O) Window Crank Handle w/ white Knob
- Fits Door and Quarter

Falcon
Fairlane

60-63
62

24.95 ea.

C8AZ-6223342-A (Q) Window Crank Handle w/ NO Knob - w/ Screw & Coverw All 68-71 11.95 ea.

D20Z-6523342-A Window Crank Handle w/ clear plastic knob 
- Front & Rear doors

Torino 72 24.95 ea.

C8AZ-6223362-A (R) Window Crank Handle Screw Cover  All 68-71 2.50 ea.

B7A-7023370-B (P) Window Crank & Door Handle Escutcheon  - Plastic All 60-63 2.95 ea.

Q

WINDOW CRANK 
HANDLE KNOB w/ PIN
Falcon, Fairlane & Torino

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DB-7023341-W White Falcon 60-63 5.95 ea.

C0DB-7023341-W  (S) White (early 62) Fairlane 62 1.95 ea.

C0AZ-7023341-B   (T) Black (late 62) Fairlane 62-63  9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6223352-A1D (U) Red Original Tooling All 68-71 7.50 ea.

D1SZ-6523352-B (V) Blue Original Tooling All 68-71 7.50 ea.

D1AZ-6523352-DR (W) Parchment  All 68-71 7.50 ea.

D1AZ-6523352-FR (X) Maroon Original Tooling All 68-71 7.50 ea.

D1AZ-6523352-HR (Y) Green All 68-71 7.50 ea.

D1AZ-6523352-K (Z) Black Original Tooling All 68-71 7.50 ea.

U

W Y

V

X Z

WINDOW CRANK

P

S T

R

O
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DOORS

INSIDE DOOR HANDLES
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE SIDE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0AZ-6422600-A (A) Inside Door Handle Die Cast - Chrome Plated w/ mounting clip Right or Left Hand All 60-63 19.95 ea.

C3AZ-6222600-B (B) Inside Door Handle Right or Left Hand All 64-65 12.95 ea.

*C5ZZ-6522600-C55 (C) Inside Door Handle All Right or Left Hand Falcon 66-67 19.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6522600-C Inside Door Handle (54) & (62) 2 & 4 dr. sedan
(63B) 2 dr. Hardtop  
(66) Ranchero
(71) Station Wagon
(76B) Convertible

Right or Left Hand Fairlane 66-67 19.95 ea.

C7AZ-5422600-B (D) Inside Door Handle Hardtop, Convertible Right Hand Fairlane 67 19.95 ea.

C7AZ-5422601-B Inside Door Handle Left Hand Fairlane 67 19.95 ea.

*C8AZ-6222600-B (E) Inside Door Handle Right Hand
Right Hand

Falcon
Fairlane

68-70
68-69

24.95 ea.

*C8AZ-6222601-B (E) Inside Door Handle Left Hand
Left Hand

Falcon
Fairlane

68-70
68-69

24.95 ea.

TOOL-15 (F) Door Handle or Window 
Crank Removal tool

Helps prevent damage to door panels or 
escutcheons

All All 6.95 ea.

INSIDE DOOR HANDLE ESCUTCHEONS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1DB-6422620-A14 (G) Red Falcon 60-65 7.50 ea.

C5DZ-6322620-AGA Black Falcon 60-65 7.50 ea.

C3DZ-6322620-C Chrome (Futura & Sprint) Falcon 63 7.50 ea.

C4DZ-6222620-A Palomino Falcon 64 7.50 ea.

C3DZ-6222620-B Blue Falcon 63-65 7.50 ea.

C30Z-6222620-A Gold All 60-65 7.50 ea.

C30Z-6222620-C (H) Green All 60-65 7.50 ea.

C30Z-6222620-D Biege All 60-65 7.50 ea.

C30Z-6222620-E (I) Turqoise All 60-65 7.50 ea.

G H

I

INSIDE DOOR HANDLES

A C

D

B

E

F
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OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLES

J

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLES
with NO Pads or Buttons

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION BODY STYLE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-6422404-A
C0DZ-6422405-A
C0DZ-6422404-PR

(J) - Right Hand
- Left Hand
- Pair - Right Hand & Left Hand

All except 2 Door Hardtop
All except 2 Door Hardtop
All except 2 Door Hardtop

Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

60-65
60-65
60-65

59.95 ea.
59.95 ea.
109.95 pr.

C20Z-6222404-A
C20Z-6222405-A
C20Z-6222404-PR 

(K) - Right Hand
- Left Hand
- Pair - Right Hand & Left Hand

All
All
All

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

62-64
62-64
62-64

69.95 ea.
69.95 ea.
129.95 pr.

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE PADS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-6422428
C20Z-6222428-S
C60Z-6222428

(L)
(M)

Outside Door Handle Pad Sets
Set of 4 
(2) Large pieces (2) Small pieces
- .......................................................
- .......................................................
- .......................................................

Falcon
Fairlane
Fairlane

60-65
62-64
66-71

6.95 ea.
5.95 ea.
5.95 ea

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE
with Buttons and Pads

PART # PIC SIDE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-6222404-AX (P) Right All 66-71 64.95 ea.

C60Z-6222405-AX Left All 66-71 64.95 ea.

K

BUTTON & PIN ASSEMBLY
 - FALCON ONLY

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9722454-A (N) Button, Spring 
and Button Seal
- Takes (2)

64-65 17.50 ea.

L
M

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE SET
with Buttons and Pads

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-6422404-SET (O) (1) Left & (1) Right Handle
 Buttons, Mounting Pads 
Springs & hardware

Falcon 64-65 34.95 Set

P

O

N
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DOORS

C

E

A

D

H

F

DOOR ARM REST - FAIRLANE
PART # COLOR SIDE NOTE DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C1AB-6224141-RD Red LH 9 1/2” Fairlane 60-61 59.95 ea.

C1AB-6224140-RD (A) Red RH 9 1/2” Fairlane 60-61 59.95 ea.

C1AB-6224141-BL Black LH 9 1/2” Fairlane 60-61 52.95 ea.

C1AB-6224140-BL Black RH 9 1/2” Fairlane 60-61 44.95 ea.

B9A-6424140-BL (B) Black RH 8 3/4 Standard Interior Fairlane 62-64 24.95 ea.

B9A-6424141-BL Black LH 8 3/4 Standard Interior Fairlane 62-64 24.95 ea.

C3AZ-5427540-BL (C) Black RH 13 1/2” Deluxe Interior Fairlane 63-64 44.95 ea.

C3AZ-5427541-BL Black LH 13 1/2” Deluxe Interior Fairlane 63-64 44.95 ea.

C5AZ-6224100 (D) Black RH or LH 13” Fairlane 65-66 54.95 ea.

C7AZ-6224140-A (E) Black RH or LH 12” XL or GT Fairlane 67 37.50 ea.

C70Z-6224140-B Black RH or LH All except XL & GT Fairlane 67 24.95 ea.

C8AZ-5427540 Black RH 14 3/4” Fairlane 68-69 59.95 ea.

C8AZ-5427541 Black LH 14 3/4” Fairlane 68-69 59.95 ea.

DOOR ARM REST - TORINO, MONTEGO, RANCHERO
PART # PIC COLOR SIDE NOTE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-5427540 (F) Black RH 14 3/4” Torino 68-69 59.95 ea.

C8AZ-5427541 Black LH 14 3/4” Torino 68-69 59.95 ea.

D00Z-6224100 (G) Black RH or LH 8 3/8” Torino
Montego

70-76
70

54.95 ea.

D20Z-6324140 (H) Black RH 19-1/2” Torino, Ranchero, Montego 72-73 44.95 ea.

D20Z-6324141 Black LH 19-1/2” Torino GT, Ranchero GT, Montego GT 72-73 44.95 ea.

D10Z-6524100 (I) Black RH 10 3/4” Torino, Montego
LTD II

71-76
77-79

39.95 ea.

D10Z-6524141 Black LH 10 3/4” Torino, Montego
LTD II

71-76
77-79

39.95 ea.

G

B

I

DOOR ARM REST
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DOOR & QUARTER 
ARM REST RETAINER CLIP

PART # PIC TYPE MODEL YEAR PRICE

C7AZ-6224146-A (O) Front Door ALL 66-69 0.95 ea.

C7AZ-6224146-A (O) Rear Door (54) 4-Dr. Sedan 
(71) Wagon Qtr
(62) 2-Dr. Sedan 
(63) 2-Dr. Hdtp
(76) Convt  

66-69 0.95 ea.

DOOR ARM REST MOUNTING CLIPS
PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

*BA-7024146-A (P) All
- Front or Rear Door
- Quarter Panel

60-65 2.95 pr.

P

O
*also fits Comet

DOOR ARM REST PAD - FALCON
PART # PIC COLOR SIDE NOTE DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B9A-6424140-BL Black RH Front & Rear Door Falcon 60-64 24.95 ea.

B9A-6424141-BL Black LH Front & Rear Door Falcon 60-64 24.95 ea.

B9A-6424140-RD (J) Red RH Front & Rear Door Falcon 60-64 29.95 ea.

B9A-6424141-RD Red LH Front & Rear Door Falcon 60-64 29.95 ea.

C3AZ-5427540-BL (C) Black RH Rear Door - Deluxe Interior Falcon 63-64 44.95 ea.

C3AZ-5427541-BL Black LH Rear Door - Deluxe Interior Falcon 63-64 44.95 ea.

C3DZ-7624140-BL Black RH Does not include Chrome Trim Sprint & Futura 63-64 49.95 ea.

C3DZ-7624141-BL Black LH Does not include Chrome Trim Sprint & Futura 63-64 49.95 ea.

C3DZ-7624140-RD  Red RH Does not include Chrome Trim Sprint & Futura 63-64 49.95 ea.

C3DZ-7624141-RD (K) Red LH Does not include Chrome Trim Sprint & Futura 63-64 49.95 ea.

C5DZ-6224140-B Black RH Front Door Comet 64-65 49.95 ea.

C5DZ-6224141-B Black LH Front Door Comet 64-65 49.95 ea.

C5DZ-6224140-B Black RH Front Door Falcon 65 49.95 ea.

C5DZ-6224141-B (L) Black LH Front Door Falcon 65 49.95 ea.

C5AZ-6224100 Black RH or LH Front Door Falcon 66 54.95 ea.

DOOR ARM REST PAD w/ Chrome Trim 
- FALCON - Sprint, Futura, Comet

PART # PIC COLOR SIDE YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-7624140-BLACK (M) Black RH & LH 63-64 149.95 pr.

*C3DZ-7624140-RED (N) Red RH & LH 63-64 149.95 pr.

J K L

DOOR ARM REST

M

N
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DOORS

INSIDE DOOR HANDLE CUP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Inside Door Handle Cups fit Fairlane and Falcon

C8AZ-6222634-A1A Black  ALL 68-69 9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A1B (A) Dark Blue ALL 68-69 11.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A1D (B) Red           ALL 68-69 11.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A2U Dark Parchment  ALL 68-69 9.95 ea.

DOOR PANEL CLIPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B8A-7020015 (C) Inside Door Trim 
Panel Clips 
- Set of (50)  

Fairlane 62-67 9.95 set

C8AZ-7020015 (D) Inside Door Trim 
Panel Clips 
- Set of (50)  

Fairlane
Falcon

68-71
68-70

14.95 set

A

LOWER DOOR GLASS BUMPER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

NOTE: DIFFERENT BODY STYLES AND YEAR TAKE VARIOUS 
QUANTITIES.  CHECK YOUR CAR & ORDER ACCORDINGLY

C20Z-6221762-A
C30Z-7621762-S

C60Z-7621762-S

(E)
(F)

(G)

- Front & Rear Door 
- Front Door Only 
  2-Dr & 4-Dr Sedan
- 2-Dr Hardtop  

Fairlane
Fairlane

Fairlane

62
63-64

66-67

3.95 ea.
3.95 ea.

3.95 ea.

UPPER DOOR BUMPERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Goes on Rear of Door at Beltline.
C20Z-6223036-PR  (H) -  2 dr. Sedan Fairlane 62-64 19.95 pr.

C30Z-6523036-PR (I) - Hardtop  Fairlane 63-65 15.95 pr.

I

H

E F G

DOOR HANDLE CUP

B

C

D
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DOOR OPENING WINDLACE CLIP
PART #: B7A-7002614-A

YEAR: 57-66

PRICE: 2.95 ea.

DOOR JAM BUMPERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

NOTE: DIFFERENT BODY STYLES AND YEAR TAKE VARIOUS 
QUANTITIES.  CHECK YOUR CAR & ORDER ACCORDINGLY

C20Z-6223030-A
C20Z-6223030-A
C20Z-6223030-A

(J) - Fits on rear of 
  door by lock
- 2-Dr Sedan  
- 2-Dr Hardtop 
- 4-Dr Wagon 

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

62-64
62-64

64

4.95 pr.
4.95 pr.
4.95 pr.

C2AZ-6223030-A
C2AZ-6223030-A
C2AZ-6223030-A

(K) -  back edge of door 
- All ...........................
- Wagon..................
- All............................

Fairlane
Fairalne
Falcon

66-67
68-71 
66-70

1.95 ea.
1.95 ea. 
1.95 ea.

C7SZ-6523030-A (L) - All............................ Fairlane 68-69 1.95 ea. 

C7AZ-54265A28-A (M) - .............................. Fairlane 71-72 1.95 ea.

C3DZ-7623030-A (N) - 2 dr. Hardtop 
- Conv.

Falcon 63-65 1.95 ea.

C2AZ-6223030-A
(K) -  back edge of door 

- All............................ Falcon
 

66-70
 

1.95 ea.

LOWER DOOR BUMPERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Mounts where Rear of Door closes against Body.
372164-S
372167-L
372164-S
372167-L

(O)
(P)
(O)
(P)

- 7/16” high
- 5/8” high
- 7/16” high
- 5/8” high 

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

60-64
60-64
60-65
60-65

4.95 pr.
4.95 pr.
4.95 pr.
4.95 pr.

P

M

K

J

O

DOOR BUMPERS

DOOR, QUARTER & VENT WINDOW 
GLASS TAPE KIT 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

*8A-7021478 (Q) 3/64” thick x 1 1/2” wide 6.95 ea.

*C0AB-7021478 1/16” thick x 1 1/2 wide 7.95 ea.

N
Q

L

4 FOOT LONG
Goes between glass and window frame
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DOORS
ANTI-RATTLERS - FAIRLANE/TORINO
FRONT DOOR and QUARTER WINDOW 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

Kit contains (4) inner and (4) outer anti-rattlers.  Does front doors and quarter.
C20Z-6221452-K 2-Dr. Sedan 62 99.95 kit

C30Z-6221452-K 2-Dr. Sedan 63-65 99.95 kit

C60Z-6221452-K 2-Dr. Sedan 66-67 99.95 kit

D00Z-6221452-K 2-Dr. Sedan 70 159.95 kit

C60Z-7621452-KIT Convertible with stainless beads 66-67 99.95 kit

C60Z-7621452-BL Convertible with black beads 66-67 99.95 kit

C80Z-7621452-K Convertible Inside pieces have stainless bead 68-69 199.95 kit

D00Z-7620934-K Convertible 70-71 189.95 kit

C30Z-6521452-K 2-Dr. Hardtop 63-65 99.95 kit

C60Z-6321452-KIT 2-Dr. Hardtop with stainless beads 66-67 129.95 kit

C60Z-6321452-BL 2-Dr. Hardtop  with black beads 66-67 99.95 kit

C80Z-6521452-K 2-Dr. Hardtop  w/o Upper Door Chrome 68-69 199.95 kit

C80Z-6320934-K 2-Dr. Hardtop - Fastback Inside pieces have chrome bead 68-69 159.95 kit

C80Z-6520934-K 2-Dr. Hardtop - Formal Roof Used w/ Upper Door Chrome 68-69 199.95 kit

D00Z-6521452-K 2-Dr. Hardtop - Formal Roof 70-71 189.95 kit

D00Z-6320934-K 2-Dr. Hardtop - Fastback 70-71 99.95 kit

ANTI-RATTLERS - FAIRLANE  
FRONT DOOR ONLY

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

Kit contains (2) inner and (2) outer anti-rattlers.  Does front doors ONLY.
C80Z-6621452-K 2-Dr. Hardtop - Formal Roof w/o Upper Door Chrome 68-69 149.95 kit

ANTI-RATTLERS - FAIRLANE  
FRONT DOOR and REAR DOOR

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

Kit contains (4) inner and (4) outer anti-rattlers.  Does 2 front doors & 2 rear doors.
C20Z-5421452-K 4-Dr. Sedan 62-64 99.95 kit

C60Z-5421452-K 4-Dr. Sedan & Wagon 66-67 149.95 kit

C80Z-5421452-K 4-Dr. Sedan w/o Chrome Bead 68-69 99.95 kit

UNIVERSAL DOOR 
GLASS ANTI-RATTLERS
96” Long w/ STAINLESS BEAD

PART # PIC PRICE

U-7021446-YM3 29.95 ea.

U-7021452-A3 29.95 ea.

UNIVERSAL DOOR 
GLASS ANTI-RATTLERS
96” Long w/ BLACK BEAD

PART # PIC PRICE

U-7021446-M8 29.95 ea.

UNIVERSAL DOOR 
GLASS RUNS 60” Long 
w/ STAINLESS BEAD

PART # PIC PRICE

U-7021550-Y526 29.95 ea.

UNIVERSAL DOOR 
GLASS RUNS 60” Long 
w/ FABRIC COVERED BEAD

PART # PIC PRICE

U-7021550-
Y5263C1

29.95 ea.

Outer Door

Inner Quarter
Inner Door

Outer Quarter

ANTI-RATTLERS
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ANTI-RATTLERS - FALCON (4 DOOR)
FRONT and REAR DOOR 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

Kit contains (4) inner and (4) outer anti-rattlers.  Does 2 front doors & 2 rear doors.
*C0DZ-5421452-K Falcon 4-Dr. Sedan 60-65 99.95 kit

ANTI-RATTLERS - FALCON  (2 DOOR)
FRONT DOOR and QUARTER WINDOW

PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

Kit contains (4) inner and (4) outer anti-rattlers.  Does front doors and quarters.
*C0DZ-6421452-K Falcon 2-Dr. Sedan Push In 60-63 99.95 kit

*C3DZ-6221452-K Falcon 2-Dr. Sedan Slide Down 63-65 99.95 kit

*C3DZ-6321452-K Falcon 2-Dr. Hardtop 63-65 99.95 kit

 C60Z-6221452-K Falcon 2 Dr. Sedan 66-70 99.95 kit

*C3DZ-7621452-K Falcon Convertible 63-65 99.95 kit

ANTI-RATTLERS - RANCHERO
FRONT DOOR

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Kit contains (2) inner and (2) outer anti-rattlers. Does 2 front doors.
C0DZ-6621452-K Ranchero 60-62 99.95 kit

C3DZ-6621452-K Ranchero 63-65 99.95 kit

C60Z-6621452-K Ranchero 66 99.95 kit

C60Z-6621452-K Ranchero 67 99.95 kit

C80Z-6621452-K Ranchero 68-69 149.95 kit

C80Z-6620934-K Ranchero Used with upper door 68-69 149.95 kit

D00Z-6621452-K Ranchero - Chrome Not Used With Upper Door 70-71 139.95 kit

DOOR GLASS RUN PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-6321546-PR Division Bar Glass  - Run w/ molded ends Hardtop & Convertible Fairlane 66-67 59.95 pr.

C5AZ-6221510-PR Door Glass Lower Channel Rubber Seal     #54 4-Dr. Sedan - Front or Rear Door
#62 2-Dr. Sedan
#66 Ranchero
#71 Station Wagon - Front or Rear Door

Fairlane 66-69 14.95 pr

C20Z-6221550-A Door Glass Run - 96” - Cut to Fit 2/4 Dr. Sedans Fairlane 62-64 21.95 ea.

C3AZ-6221550-A Door Glass Run Channel - 96” - Cut to fit Falcon 62-64 24.95 ea.

Early 1963 Sedans has 
“push in” style clip on front 

inner anti-rattler.

Late 1963 Sedans has 
“slide down” style clip on 

front inner anti-rattler.

DOOR WINDOW 
CHANNEL SEALS
PART #:  C5AZ-6221510-PR
TYPE: Front or Rear Doors 
NOTE: Pair does 2 windows
MODEL: Falcon
YEAR: 1966-70
PRICE: 14.95 pr.

ANTI-RATTLERS
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

INTERIOR

1966-67 FAIRLANE SUNVISORS - Padded
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C60Z-105502-H813
C60Z-105502-H754
C60Z-105502-H755
C60Z-105502-H863
C60Z-105502-H741

(C) 1966 Hardtop
- Aqua............................
- Black...........................
- Light Green..................
- Red.............................
- White..........................

66
66

66
66

114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.

C70Z-105510-H813
C70Z-105510-H754
C70Z-105510-H814
C70Z-105510-H836
C70Z-105510-H863
C70Z-105510-H741

1967 Hardtop
- Aqua............................
- Black...........................
- Medium Blue...............
- Light Blue....................
- Red..............................
- White...........................

67
67
67
67
67
67

114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
84.99 ea.

114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.

B

1961-65 FALCON SUNVISORS
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

105585-H741 Sedan - Sold as pair - White
- Original Crater Grain Vinyl
 - Vinyl Binding Stitched

61-65 144.95 pr.

SUNVISOR

1966-67 FAIRLANE SUNVISORS - Padded
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C60Z-105528-L2929
C60Z-105528-L95855
C60Z-105528-L2287
C60Z-105528-L2920

(B) 1966-67 Convertible
- Aqua...........................
- Black..........................
- Blue............................
- Red............................

66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67

114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.

SUNVISORS - Cardboard
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C50Z-6204104-G
C3DZ-6204104-G (A)

Sunvisor - Gray 
w/Vinyl Binding
- All Ex. Hardtop  
- All 2 / 4 Dr. Sedans

Fairlane
Falcon

65
63-64

26.95 ea.
29.95 ea.

SUNVISORS - Padded
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C80Z-6204104-E
D00Z-5404104-B (D)

 - Sunvisor -  Black
-  All Ex. Conv. 
- ...............................
- ...............................

Fairlane
Fairlane

68-69
70-71

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

C80Z-7604104-C
D00Z-7604104-C

(E)

- Sunvisor - Black
- Convertible
- ...............................
- ...............................

Fairlane
Torino

68-69
70-71

119.95 pr.
119.95 pr.

D20Z-6504104-A

- Sunvisor - Black
- Torino & Ranchero
- ............................... Torino 72-79 119.95 pr.

D

E

A

C
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SUNVISOR ANCHOR PINS AND BOOTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR MODEL PRICE

C3DZ-7604114-B
C3DZ-7604114-B
C3DZ-7604114-B

(K) Sunvisor Metal 
Anchor Pin Only
- (1) per visor  
- All
- Hardtop & Conv.
- All

62-69
63-65
66-69

Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

3.95 ea.
3.95 ea.
3.95 ea.

D3AZ-6504114-B (L) Sunvisor Pin & Tip
                                         

70-76
70-79

Torino
Ranchero

2.95 ea.

SUNVISOR ANCHOR PIN & BOOT SET
- does 2 visors

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-7604114-SET (H) Fairlane - All
Falcon Hardtop & Conv.

Falcon  - All

62-69
63-65
66-69

7.95 ea.

SUNVISOR ARM BRACKETS 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR MODEL PRICE

C0DB-6404144-A
C0DB-6404145-A

(F)

Sunvisor Arm & Bracket 
- All ex. 2 dr. Hardtop   
- RH - Paint to match
- LH - Paint to match

60-65
60-65

All
All

29.95 ea.
29.95 ea.

C0DB-6404145-CC
C0DB-6404144-CC

Sunvisor Arm & Bracket 
- All ex. 2 dr. Hardtop   
- LH - Chrome 
- RH - Chrome 

60-65
60-65

All
All

39.95 ea.
39.95 ea.

C60Z-5404144-A55 (G)

Sunvisor Arm & Bracket 
- All ex. Conv. 
- RH or LH - Chrome 66 All 39.95 ea.

SUNVISOR ARM CLIP - Mfg. USA
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR MODEL PRICE

C8ZZ-6504132-B1A  
C8ZZ-6504132-A1W

(I)
(J)

Sunvisor Arm Clip 
- Black - Plastic 
- White - Plastic 

68-70
68-70

All
All

14.95 ea.
14.95 ea.

SUNVISOR

I J

H

L

F

SUNVISOR ARM BOOT
PART #: D1DZ-6204115-A

YEAR: 61-72

Note: Need (2) per car

PRICE: 0.95 ea.

Where sunvisor 
hooks to clip in center 

of car

K

G
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

INTERIOR

THROW FLOOR MATS
with Falcon Bird & Script - Set of (4)

PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-6513086-BK Front & Rear Falcon 60-70 89.95 set

SEAT

w

E F

SEAT TRACK ADJUSTMENT KNOB & CLIP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-6261753-BA (E) Seat Track 
Adjustment Knob 
w/o clip

All 60-76 3.95 ea.

C5AZ-6262060-A (F) Retainer Clip for Seat 
Adjustment Knob

All 60-76 1.50 ea.

SEAT LATCH LEVER & BEZELS
PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6262622-B (D) All 68-71 19.95 ea.

COAT HANGER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

B2A-7029025-A (A) Coat Hanger w/ Screw All 60-63 9.95 pr.

C4AZ-6229025
C4AZ-6229025

Coat Hanger w/ Screw 
- except Convertible  
- .............................

Fairlane
Falcon

64-66
64-66

9.95 pr.
9.95 pr.

C8AZ-6229232-A

(B) Plastic Retainer 
for Coat Hook  
- Plastic All 68-72 2.95 ea.

E0AZ-5429024-A

(C) Coat Hanger 
Hook Cover 
- Black Vinyl All 68-72 2.95 ea.

A
C

B

FRONT SEAT SHOULDER STRAP BOOT
PART #: D1AZ-6560235-H
NOTE: Black - (2) per car
MODEL: Except convertible
YEAR: 1971-73 Torino
PRICE: 9.95 ea.

D

See Shipping Page for Details
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SCUFF PLATES - Emblems & Hardware NOT included
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Nameplate & Hardware are NOT included with Scuff Plates.
C3DZ-7613208-PR (G) Convertible Only Falcon 63-65 129.95 pr.

*C3DZ-6213208-PR  (H) All except Convertible Falcon 63-65 129.95 pr.

C30Z-6213208-PR   All 2-Door Models Fairlane 62-64 149.95 pr.

C70Z-6213208-PR (I) All 2-Door Models
All 2-Door Models

Fairlane
Torino

66-69
66-69

124.95 pr.
124.95 pr.

D00Z-6513208-PR All 2-Door Models
All 2-Door Models

Torino
Torino

70
71

149.95 pr.
149.95 pr.

D20Z-6513208-PR Hardtop & Ranchero Torino 72 149.95 pr.

J K L

ROCKER PANEL MOULDINGS - FALCON
PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-6210176-PR (M) (1) Pair - Right & Left - 
Stainless Steel

Falcon 63-65 179.95 pr.

M

SCUFF PLATES

COWL & FLOOR PAN
PLUGS

352291-S 60-64 1.95 ea.

377949-S 63-70 1.95 ea.

diameter hole

diameter hole

3/4"

7/8"

352284-S 61-70 1.95 ea.

diameter hole

1 1/4"

352285-S 60-70 2.95 ea.

diameter hole

1 1/2"

357216-S 60-70 2.95 ea.

diameter hole

1.87"

377678-S 65-66 1.95 ea.

diameter hole

  1"

DOOR SCUFF NAMEPLATES - Adhesive Back
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Nameplate are NOT included with Scuff Plates.
C0DZ-13212-EMB  
C3DZ-13212-EMB  
C60Z-13212-EMB

(J)
(K)
(L)

- Ford Script -Blue
- Ford Script -Black
- Ford Script -Blue

All
All
All

68-73
60-66

67

5.95 pr.
5.95 pr.
5.95 pr.

 G

 H

I
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* Also fits Mercury
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INTERIOR

Upholstery
UPHOLSTERY
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• Original Crush grain vinyl
• Correct dielectric “Heat Seal” stitched pattern
• Correct colors matched to original vinyl
• .100-inch thickness poly-coated “Autoboard” backing
• Front Door Panels are perimeter stapled
• Limited Lifetime warranty

• Original Crush grain vinyl
• Correct 6 stitch per inch stitching
• Correct colors matched to original vinyl
• Limited lifetime warranty

Black
-L110

Blue
-L1761

Red
-L1377

A

                   1963 Fairlane - SEAT UPHOLSTERY 
                   FRONT AND REAR SETS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C30Z-10050555
C30Z-10050655
C30Z-10050755

(A)
Front and Rear Sets
500 Hardtop Sports Coupe w/ Bucket
500 Hardtop w/ Bench
500 Sedan w/ Bench

63
63
63

849.95 set
849.95 set
849.95 set

**

When ordering Seat 
Upholstery or Door/Qtr Panels 
combine the base part number 
with selected color number for 

complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L110

*Choose*Choose
Color SwatchColor Swatch

1963 FAIRLANE UPHOLSTERY
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

INTERIOR

B

Black
-L110

Blue
-L1761

Red
-L1377

• Original Crush grain vinyl
• Correct 6 stitch per inch stitching
• Correct colors matched to original vinyl
• Limited Lifetime warranty

SEAT HEATERS - 1960-79 All
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

61001 Carbon Fiber Seat Heaters 
- Kit comes with switch, harnesses, 
  & (2) carbon fiber element pads 
- Each kit does (1) seat install.
- Sold individually, NOT in pairs

63-67 74.95 kit
Provides heat and 
warmth for your 
classic restoration.
Switch can be installed on 
dash, console, or hidden

Uphostery images shown may not reflect available colors.  See color swatches for available colors.

*Choose*Choose
Color SwatchColor Swatch

When ordering Seat 
Upholstery or Door/Qtr Panels 
combine the base part number 
with selected color number for 

complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L110

**

1964 Fairlane -  SEAT UPHOLSTERY 
FRONT AND REAR SETS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C40Z-10051755
C40Z-10051955
C40Z-10052955

Front and Rear Upholstery Sets
500 Hardtop w/ Bench
500 Sedan w/ Bench
500 Sports Coupe w/ Bucket

64
64
64

704.95 set
704.95 set
724.95 set

Don’t Forget
Don’t Forget

Heat that seat!

UPHOLSTERY
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                   1964 Fairlane
                   FRONT DOOR PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number below 
when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C40Z-10346555
C40Z-10346855

(C)
(D)

Front Door Panels
500 Sports Coupe............................................................................
500 2 Door........................................................................................

64
64

339.95 pr.
339.95 pr.

C

D

G

Black
-L110

Blue
-L1761

Red
-L1377

*Choose*Choose
Color SwatchColor Swatch

When ordering Seat 
Upholstery or Door/Qtr Panels 
combine the base part number 
with selected color number for 

complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L110

                    1964 Fairlane
                    QUARTER TRIM PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number below 
when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C40Z-10347355
C40Z-10347455
C40Z-10347055

(G)

Rear Quarter Panels
500 Sports Coupe............................................................................
500 Hardtop.....................................................................................
500 Sedan.......................................................................................

64
64
64

214.95 pr.
189.95 pr.
214.95 pr.

**

**

1964 FAIRLANE UPHOLSTERY
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1965 Fairlane - SEAT UPHOLSTERY 
FRONT AND REAR SETS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C50Z-10053755
C50Z-10053855

Front and Rear Sets
500 Sports Coupe
500 Hardtop w/ Bench

65
65

374.95 set
699.95 set

                   1965 Fairlane
                   FRONT DOOR PANELS 

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C50Z-10351555
C50Z-10349955 (C)

Front Door Panels
500 Sports Coupe................
500.......................................

65
65

374.95 pr.
354.95 pr.

B

C

D

Black
-L958

Blue
-L2287

Red
-L957

*Choose*Choose
Color SwatchColor Swatch

When ordering Seat Upholstery or Door/Qtr 
Panels combine the base part number with 

selected color number for complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L958

**

                  1965 Fairlane
                  QUARTER TRIM PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C50Z-10352355
C50Z-10350755

(B)
(D)

Rear Quarter Panels
500 Sports Coupe................
500 ......................................

65
65

154.95 pr.
144.95 pr.

**

**

1965 FAIRLANE UPHOLSTERY



123123123123

For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online: DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

**ATTENTION**
Blue has 2 number options:

L2095  for 1966 Blue
L2287 for 1967 Blue

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

 Order accordingly

INTERIOR

WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

55

E

F

1966-67 Fairlane - SEAT UPHOLSTERY 
FRONT AND REAR SETS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number below 
when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C60Z-10054555
C60Z-10054655
C60Z-10054755
C60Z-10054855
C70Z-10055055
C70Z-10055155
C70Z-10055255
C70Z-10055355

Front and Rear Set
500XL & GT Hardtop w/ Bucket 
500XL & GT Conv. w/ Bucket 
500 w/ Bench
500 Convertible w/ Bench
500XL & GT Hardtop w/ Bucket 
500XL & GT Conv. w/ Bucket
500 w/ Bench
500 Convertible w/ Bench

66
66
66
66
67
67
67
67

664.95 set
664.95 set
674.95 set
674.95 set
674.95 set
674.95 set
674.95 set
674.95 set

**

                     1966-67 Fairlane
                     FRONT DOOR PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C60Z-10353155
C70Z-10353155
C70Z-10074655

(E)
Front Door Panels
500 XL & GT............................
500 XL & GT............................
500..........................................

66
67
67

319.95 pr.
319.95 pr.
289.95 pr.

**

                    1966-67 Fairlane
                    QUARTER TRIM PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C60Z-10354955
C60Z-10355655
C70Z-10354955
C70Z-10355655
C70Z-10074855
C70Z-10074755

(F)
Rear Quarter Panels
500 XL & GT 2 Door Hardtop..
500 XL & GT Convertible........
500 XL & GT 2 Door Hardtop..
500 XL & GT Convertible........
500 Hardtop............................
500 Convertible.......................

66
66
67
67
67
67

139.95 pr.
139.95 pr.
139.95 pr.
139.95 pr.
189.95 pr.
189.95 pr.

**

1966-67 FAIRLANE UPHOLSTERY

When ordering Seat Upholstery 
or Door/Quarter Panels,

combine the base part number with 
selected color swatch number for 

complete part number.           Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L958

Black
-L958

Blue
-L2095

1966

Red
-L2920

Aqua
-L2929

Blue
-L2287   

1967

*Choose*Choose  thethe  correctcorrect  
1966-671966-67 Color Swatch Color Swatch
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

INTERIOR

Black
-L110

Blue
-L1761

Red
-L1377

*Choose*Choose
Color SwatchColor Swatch

When ordering Seat Upholstery or Door/Qtr Panels 
combine the base part number with selected color 

number for complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L110

1961-62 Falcon - SEAT UPHOLSTERY 
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C1DZ-10001855
C1DZ-10001955

Front and Rear Set
Futura w/Bucket
Deluxe 2 Door Sedan w/Bench

61-62
61-62

749.95 set
749.95 set

1961-62 Falcon
FRONT DOOR PANELS 

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C1DZ-10303655 (A)
Front Door Panels
Futura 61-62 424.95 pr.

A

B

1961-62 Falcon
QUARTER TRIM PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C1DZ-10304455 (B) Rear Quarter Panel
Futura Sedan

61-62 159.95 pr.

** **

**

1961-62 FALCON UPHOLSTERY
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1963 Falcon - SEAT UPHOLSTERY 
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C3DZ-10008355
C3DZ-10008455
C3DZ-10008555
C3DZ-10008655
C3DZ-10008755

Front and Rear Set
Futura Hardtop w/Bucket
Futura Hardtop w/Bench
Futura Sedan w/Bench
Futura Convertible w/Bucket
Futura Convertible w/Bench

63
63
63
63
63

749.95 set
749.95 set
749.95 set
734.95 set
734.95 set

1963 Falcon 
FRONT DOOR PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C3DZ-10309355 (C)
Front Door Panel
Futura............................... 63 349.95 pr.

Black
-L110

Blue
-L1761

Red
-L1377

Ivy Gold
-L2503

Palamino
-L2288

When ordering Seat 
Upholstery or Door/Qtr Panels 
combine the base part number 
with selected color number for 

complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L110

*Choose*Choose Color SwatchColor Swatch

** **

1963 Falcon 
QUARTER TRIM PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.    

C3DZ-10310155
C3DZ-10312755
C3DZ-10311955

(D)

Rear Quarter Panel
Futura Hardtop..................
Futura Sedan.....................
Futura Convertible.............

63
63
63

154.95 pr.
154.95 pr.
154.95 pr.

**

C

D

1963 FALCON UPHOLSTERY

DOOR PANEL FASTENER REMOVAL TOOL
BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

TL-104 Door Panel Fastener
Removal Tool

All 14.95 ea.
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1960-70 1962-72

INTERIOR

1964 Falcon - SEAT UPHOLSTERY
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number below 
when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.   

C4DZ-10018855
C4DZ-10018955
C4DZ-10019055
C4DZ-10019155
C4DZ-10019255

Front and Rear Sets
Futura Hardtop w/Bucket.....................
Futura Hardtop w/Bench......................
Futura Sedan w/Bench .......................
Futura Convertible w/Bucket ..............
Futura Convertible w/ Bench ..............

64
64
64
64
64

724.95 set
724.95 set
724.95 set
499.95 set
724.95 set

                    1964 Falcon
                    FRONT DOOR PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.   

C4DZ-10315055 (A)
Front Door Panel
Futura 64 349.95 pr.

Black
-L110

Red
-L1377

Blue
-L1761

Turquoise
-L1934

Palamino
-L2288

**

                  1964 Falcon
                  QUARTER TRIM PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.   

C4DZ-10316855
C4DZ-10317655
C4DZ-10317255

(B)
Rear Quarter Panel
Futura Hardtop
Futura Convertible
Futura Sedan

64
64
64

174.95 pr.
139.95 pr.
174.95 pr.

**

**

When ordering Seat 
Upholstery or Door/Qtr Panels 
combine the base part number 
with selected color number for 

complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L110

*Choose*Choose
Color SwatchColor Swatch

A

B

1964 FALCON UPHOLSTERY
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1965 Falcon - SEAT UPHOLSTERY
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

C5DZ-10023355
C5DZ-10023555
C5DZ-10023655
C5DZ-10023755
C5DZ-10023855

Front and Rear Sets
Futura Hardtop w/Bucket................
Futura Hardtop w/Bench.................
Futura 2 Dr Sedan w/Bench...........
Futura Convertible w/Bucket..........
Futura Convertible w/Bench...........

65
65
65
65
65

634.95 set
634.95 set
634.95 set
634.95 set
634.95 set

1965 Falcon 
FRONT DOOR PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color. 

C5DZ-10321855 (A)
Front Door Panel
Futura 65 349.95 pr.

A

B

Black
-L958

Blue
-L2287

Red
-L957

Palamino
-L2288

Turquoise
-L2929

Ivy Gold
-L2503

**

1965 FALCON 
QUARTER TRIM PANELS

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color. 

C5DZ-10322655
C5DZ-10323055
C5DZ-10323455

(B)
Rear Quarter Panel
Futura Hardtop
Futura 2 Door Sedan
Futura Convertible

65
65
65

154.95 pr.
219.95 pr.
174.95 pr.

When ordering Seat Upholstery or Door/Qtr 
Panels combine the base part number with 

selected color number for complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C30Z-100505 - L958

*Choose*Choose
Color SwatchColor Swatch

**

**

1965 FALCON UPHOLSTERY
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1966-67 Falcon - SEAT UPHOLSTERY
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number below when 
ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

C6DZ-100250
(A) Front and Rear Sets

Futura w/Bucket 66-67 749.95 set

C6DZ-100251-L958
Front and Rear Sets
Futura w/Bench 66-67 749.95 set

1966-67 Falcon
FRONT DOOR PANELS 

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number below when 
ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.   

C6DZ-103275-L958
Front Door Panel
Futura Sport Coupe 66-67 449.95 pr.

Black
-L958

Blue
-L2287

Red
-L2920

A

Ivy Gold
-L2503

Aqua
-L2929

*Choose*Choose
Color SwatchColor Swatch

1966-67 Falcon
 QUARTER TRIM PANELS 

BASE PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number below when 
ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.   

C6DZ-103283-L958 (B)
Rear Quarter Panel
Futura Sport Coupe 66-67 159.95 pr.

B

1966-67 FALCON UPHOLSTERY
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1960-65 Falcon
HEADLINERS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-105023-H754
C0DZ-105023-H836
C0DZ-105023-H863
C0DZ-105023-H956
C0DZ-105023-H837

2 Door Sedan
- Black
- Blue
- Red
- Turquoise
- Palomino

60-65
60-65
60-65
60-65
60-65

114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.

C3DZ-105031-H754
C3DZ-105031-H836
C3DZ-105031-H863
C3DZ-105031-H956
C3DZ-105031-H837

2 Door Hardtop
- Black
- Blue
- Red
- Turquoise
- Palomino

63-65
63-65
63-65
63-65
63-65

114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.
114.95 ea.

Black
- H754

Turquoise

- H956
Blue
- H836

Red
- H863

1963-67 Falcon
BUCKET SEAT FOAM

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

64301 - Hardtop & Sedan 63 199.95 ea.
64311 - Convertible 63 199.95 ea.
64302 - Hardtop & Sedan 64 199.95 ea.
64345 - Convertible 64 199.95 ea.
64402 - Falcon 66-67 199.95 ea.

Headliner Color SwatchesHeadliner Color Swatches

High density seat foam is designed to work as 
a system with our upholstery.  Our high density 
seat foam is firm, form fitting and features a 
web backing for strength, which prevents spring 
intrusion and ensures a quaity fit and long 
lasting life.  Seat foam is sold individually & not 
in pairs.

Aqua
-H813

HEADLINERS

HEADLINER TUCK IN TOOL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

TL-106 Headliner Tuck in Tool All 7.95 ea.

Light
Green 
- H755

White
- H741

1962-67 FAIRLANE HEADLINERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C20Z-105072-H754
C20Z-105072-H836
C20Z-105072-H863
C20Z-105072-H741

2 Door & 4 Door Sedan
- Black.............................
- Light Blue......................
- Red................................
- White.............................

62-65
62-65
62-65
62-65

149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.

C60Z-105098-H754
C60Z-105098-H836
C60Z-105098-H814
C60Z-105098-H863
C60Z-105098-H813
C60Z-105098-H755
C60Z-105098-H741

2 Door Sedan
- Black.............................
- Light Blue......................
- Medium Blue.................
- Red................................
- Aqua..............................
- Light Green....................
- White.............................

66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67

149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.

C30Z-105080-H754
C30Z-105080-H836
C30Z-105080-H863
C30Z-105080-H956
C30Z-105080-H741

2 Door Hardtop
- Black.............................
- Blue...............................
- Red................................
- Turquoise.......................
- White.............................

62-65
62-65
62-65
62-65
62-65

149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.

C60Z-105106-H754
C60Z-105106-H836
C60Z-105106-H863
C60Z-105106-H813
C60Z-105106-H755
C60Z-105106-H741

2 Door Hardtop
- Black.............................
- Light Blue......................
- Red................................
- Aqua..............................
- Light Green....................
- White.............................

66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67
66-67

149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.
149.95 ea.

Medium
Blue

- H814
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1968 Torino - SEAT UPHOLSTERY 
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # NOTE SEAT TYPE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color. 

C80Z-100835 Hardtop Bucket Seats 1968 634.95 ea.

C80Z-100836 Hardtop Bench Seat 1968 634.95 ea.

C80Z-100837 Convertible Bucket Seats 1968 634.95 ea.

C80Z-100838 Convertible Bench Seat 1968 634.95 ea.

1968 Torino
FRONT DOOR PANELS

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color. 

C80Z-103895 All 1968 289.95 pr.

1968 Torino
QUARTER TRIM PANELS

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color. 

C80Z-103903 Sportsroof 1968 139.95 ea.

C80Z-103911 Formal Roof 1968 139.95 ea.

C80Z-103929 Convertible 1968 104.95 ea.

1969 Torino
FRONT DOOR PANELS

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

C90Z-103895 All except Cobra 1969 289.95 ea.

1969 Torino
QUARTER TRIM PANELS

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

C90Z-103903 Sportsroof 1969 139.95 ea.

C90Z-103911 Formal Roof 1969 139.95 ea.

C90Z-103929 Convertible 1969 104.95 ea.

When ordering Seat Upholstery 
or Door/Qtr Panels combine the 
base part number with selected 
color number for complete part 

number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C90Z-100944 - L3722

1969 Torino - SEAT UPHOLSTERY
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # NOTE SEAT TYPE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

C90Z-100944 Hardtop Buckets Seats 
w/Comfortweave

1969 844.95 ea.

C90Z-100946 Hardtop Bench Seat 
w/Comfortweave

1969 844.95 ea.

C90Z-100947 Convertible Bucket Seats 1969 624.95 ea.

C90Z-100949 Convertible Bench Seat 1969 624.95 ea.

Black
-L958

Blue
-L2287

Red
-L3116

White
-L4062

When ordering Seat 
Upholstery or Door/Qtr 

Panels combine the base 
part number with selected 
color number for complete 

part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C80Z-100835 - L958

*Choose Color Swatch*Choose Color Swatch
for 1968 Torino

for 1969 Torino
Black
-L3722

Blue
-L3627

Red
-L3724

White
-L4062

1968-69 TORINO UPHOLSTERY

*Choose Color Swatch*Choose Color Swatch

C80Z-103895-L958 D00Z-103978-L3722

Door Panels do not include upper 
metal reinforcments or attaching 

weatherstripping
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1971 Torino - SEAT  UPHOLSTERY
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # NOTE SEAT TYPE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

D10Z-101016 Hardtop Bucket Seats 1971 849.95 ea.

D10Z-101017 Hardtop Bench Seat 1971 634.95 ea.

D10Z-101018 Convertible Bucket Seats 1971 849.95 ea.

D10Z-101019 Convertible Bench Seat 1971 634.95 ea.

1971 Torino
FRONT DOOR PANELS

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

D10Z-103945 All except            GT         1971 289.95 ea.

1970 Torino
FRONT DOOR PANELS

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

D00Z-103945 All except GT 1970 289.95 ea.

1971 Torino
QUARTER TRIM PANELS

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

D10Z-103952 Sportsroof 1971 139.95 ea.

D10Z-103960 Formal Roof 1971 139.95 ea.

D10Z-103978 Convertible 1971 104.95 ea.

1970 Torino
QUARTER TRIM PANELS

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

D00Z-103952 Sportsroof 1970 139.95 ea.

D00Z-103960 Formal Roof 1970 139.95 ea.

D00Z-103978 Convertible 1970 104.95 ea.

When ordering Seat 
Upholstery or Door/Qtr 

Panels combine the base 
part number with selected 
color number for complete 

part number.

When ordering Seat 
Upholstery or Door/Qtr 

Panels combine the base 
part number with selected 
color number for complete 

part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C90Z-100944 - L3722

          Base #       Color #
ie. C90Z-100944 - L3722

*Choose Color Swatch*Choose Color Swatch *Choose Color Swatch*Choose Color Swatch
for 1970 Torino for 1971 Torino

Black
-L3722

Black
-L3722

Blue
-L3788

Blue
-L3788

Red
-L3724

Vermillion

-L4063
White
-L4062

White
-L4062

1970 Torino - SEAT UPHOLSTERY
FRONT AND REAR SETS

PART # NOTE SEAT TYPE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

D00Z-100961 Hardtop Bucket Seats 1970 849.95 ea.

D00Z-100962 Hardtop Bench Seat 1970 634.95 ea.

D00Z-100963 Convertible Bucket Seats 1970 849.95 ea.

D00Z-100964 Convertible Bench Seat 1970 634.95 ea.

1970-72 TORINO UPHOLSTERY

1972 Torino -  
SEAT UPHOLSTERY - FRONT AND REAR SETS
Door Panels & Rear Quarter Panels

PART # DESCRIPTION SEAT TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

Color swatch number must be combined with Base part number 
below when ordering to select correct vehicle type and color.  

D20Z-101073 Front & Rear Sets Bucket Seats GT 1972 849.95 ea.

D20Z-101075 Front & Rear Sets Bench Seat GT 1972 634.95 ea.

D20Z-104000 Door Panels All 1972 289.95 ea.

D20Z-104018 Rear Quarter Panels Sportsroof 1972 139.95 ea.

D20Z-104026 Rear Quarter Panels Formal Roof 1972 139.95 ea.

When ordering Seat Upholstery or Door/Qtr Panels 
combine the base part number with selected color number 

for complete part number.

          Base #       Color #
ie. C90Z-100944 - L3722

*Choose Color Swatch*Choose Color Swatch
for 1972 Torino

Black
-L3722

Blue
-L3788

Red
-L3724

White
-L4062
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

INTERIOR

1960 FALCON CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-3036-BK 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1960 204.95 ea.
C0DZ-3036-RD 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1960 204.95 ea.
C0DZ-3093-BK 2 Door Sedan Automatic Black 1960 204.95 ea.
C0DZ-3093-RD 2 Door Sedan Automatic Red 1960 204.95 ea.

1961 FALCON CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C1DZ-3036-BK 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1961 204.95 ea.
C1DZ-3036-RD 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1961 204.95 ea.
C1DZ-3093-BK 2 Door Sedan Automatic Black 1961 204.95 ea.
C1DZ-3093-RD 2 Door Sedan Automatic Red 1961 204.95 ea.

1962 FALCON CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C2DZ-3036-BK 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1962 204.95 ea.
C2DZ-3036-RD 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1962 204.95 ea.
C2DZ-3093-BK 2 Door Sedan Automatic Black 1962 204.95 ea.
C2DZ-3093-RD 2 Door Sedan Automatic Red 1962 204.95 ea.

• Designed to match carpets used in vehicles from the 50s through the mid 70’s.
• It is tufted to a 5/32 gauge loop & contains 24 ounces of yarn per square yard.
• Dyed using the finest dyes available & tested for ozone humidity fading & light fastness.

Carpet Swatches

FALCON CARPET
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1965 FALCON CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-3036-BK 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-3036-RD 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-3093-BK 2 Door Sedan Automatic Black 1965 224.95 ea.
C5DZ-3093-RD 2 Door Sedan Automatic Red 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-1130-BK 2 Door Hardtop 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-1130-RD 2 Door Hardtop 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-3356-BK 2 Door Hardtop Automatic Black 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-3356-RD 2 Door Hardtop Automatic Red 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-3363-BK Convertible 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-3363-RD Convertible 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-3354-BK Convertible Automatic Black 1965 204.95 ea.
C5DZ-3354-RD Convertible Automatic Red 1965 204.95 ea.

1964 FALCON CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-3036-BK 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3036-RD 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3093-BK 2 Door Sedan Automatic Black 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3093-RD 2 Door Sedan Automatic Red 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-1130-BK 2 Door Hardtop 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1964 224.95 ea.
C4DZ-1130-RD 2 Door Hardtop 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3356-BK 2 Door Hardtop Automatic Black 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3356-RD 2 Door Hardtop Automatic Red 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3363-BK Convertible 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3363-RD Convertible 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3354-BK Convertible Automatic Black 1964 204.95 ea.
C4DZ-3354-RD Convertible Automatic Red 1964 204.95 ea.

1963 FALCON CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-3036-BK 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3036-RD 2 Door Sedan 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3093-BK 2 Door Sedan Automatic Black 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3093-RD 2 Door Sedan Automatic Red 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-1130-BK 2 Door Hardtop 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-1130-RD 2 Door Hardtop 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3356-BK 2 Door Hardtop Automatic Black 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3356-RD 2 Door Hardtop Automatic Red 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3363-BK Convertible 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Black 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3363-RD Convertible 4 Speed 8 Cyl. Red 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3354-BK Convertible Automatic Black 1963 204.95 ea.
C3DZ-3354-RD Convertible Automatic Red 1963 204.95 ea.

FALCON CARPET

All Carpets are Made in The USA
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

INTERIOR
1962 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C20Z-16476-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1962 229.95 ea.
C20Z-16476-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1962 229.95 ea.
C20Z-16746-BK 2 Door All except 4 Speed Black 1962 229.95 ea.
C20Z-16746-RD Red 1962 229.95 ea.

1963 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C30Z-16476-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1963 229.95 ea.
C30Z-16476-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1963 229.95 ea.
C30Z-3119-BK 2 Door Automatic Black 1963 229.95 ea.
C30Z-3119-RD 2 Door Automatic Red 1963 229.95 ea.
C30Z-10544-BK 2 Door Hardtop Bucket Seats Black 1963 229.95 ea.
C30Z-10544-RD 2 Door Hardtop Bucket Seats Red 1963 229.95 ea.

1964 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C40Z-16476-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1964 229.95 ea.
C40Z-16476-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1964 229.95 ea.
C40Z-3119-BK 2 Door Automatic Black 1964 229.95 ea.
C40Z-3119-RD 2 Door Automatic Red 1964 229.95 ea.
C40Z-10544-BK 2 Door Hardtop Bucket Seats Black 1964 229.95 ea.
C40Z-10544-RD 2 Door Hardtop Bucket Seats Red 1964 229.95 ea.

1965 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C50Z-16476-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1965 229.95 ea.
C50Z-16476-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1965 229.95 ea.
C50Z-3119-BK 2 Door Automatic Black 1965 229.95 ea.
C50Z-3119-RD 2 Door Automatic Red 1965 229.95 ea.
C50Z-10544-BK 2 Door Hardtop Bucket Seats Black 1965 229.95 ea.
C50Z-10544-RD 2 Door Hardtop Bucket Seats Red 1965 229.95 ea.

1966 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C60Z-10465-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1966 229.95 ea.
C60Z-10465-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1966 229.95 ea.
C60Z-2618-BK 2 Door Automatic Black 1966 229.95 ea.
C60Z-2618-RD 2 Door Automatic Red 1966 229.95 ea.
C60Z-17096-BK Convertible 4 Speed Black 1966 229.95 ea.
C60Z-17096-RD Convertible 4 Speed Red 1966 229.95 ea.
C60Z-10175-BK Convertible Automatic Black 1966 229.95 ea.
C60Z-10175-RD Convertible Automatic Red 1966 229.95 ea.

• Designed to match carpets used in vehicles from the 50s through the mid 70’s.
• It is tufted to a 5/32 gauge loop & contains 24 ounces of yarn per square yard.
• Dyed using the finest dyes available & tested for ozone humidity fading & light fastness.

Carpet Swatches

FAIRLANE CARPET
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1967 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C70Z-10465-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1967 229.95 ea.
C70Z-10465-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1967 229.95 ea.
C70Z-2618-BK 2 Door Automatic Black 1967 229.95 ea.
C70Z-2618-RD 2 Door Automatic Red 1967 229.95 ea.
C70Z-17096-BK Convertible 4 Speed Black 1967 229.95 ea.
C70Z-17096-RD Convertible 4 Speed Red 1967 229.95 ea.
C70Z-10175-BK Convertible Automatic Black 1967 229.95 ea.
C70Z-10175-RD Convertible Automatic Red 1967 229.95 ea.

1968 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C80Z-10465-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1968 229.95 ea.
C80Z-10465-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1968 229.95 ea.
C80Z-2618-BK 2 Door Automatic Black 1968 229.95 ea.
C80Z-2618-RD 2 Door Automatic Red 1968 229.95 ea.
C80Z-17096-BK Convertible 4 Speed Black 1968 229.95 ea.
C80Z-17096-RD Convertible 4 Speed Red 1968 229.95 ea.
C80Z-10175-BK Convertible Automatic Black 1968 229.95 ea.
C80Z-10175-RD Convertible Automatic Red 1968 229.95 ea.

1969 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C90Z-10465-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1969 229.95 ea.
C90Z-10465-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1969 229.95 ea.
C90Z-2618-BK 2 Door Automatic Black 1969 229.95 ea.
C90Z-2618-RD 2 Door Automatic Red 1969 229.95 ea.
C90Z-17096-BK Convertible 4 Speed Black 1969 229.95 ea.
C90Z-17096-RD Convertible 4 Speed Red 1969 229.95 ea.
C90Z-10175-BK Convertible Automatic Black 1969 229.95 ea.
C90Z-10175-RD Convertible Automatic Red 1969 229.95 ea.

1970 FAIRLANE CARPET

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D00Z-10465-BK 2 Door 4 Speed Black 1970 229.95 ea.
D00Z-10465-RD 2 Door 4 Speed Red 1970 229.95 ea.
D00Z-2618-BK 2 Door Automatic Black 1970 229.95 ea.
D00Z-2618-RD 2 Door Automatic Red 1970 229.95 ea.
D00Z-17096-BK Convertible 4 Speed Black 1970 229.95 ea.
D00Z-17096-RD Convertible 4 Speed Red 1970 229.95 ea.
D00Z-10175-BK Convertible Automatic Black 1970 229.95 ea.
D00Z-10175-RD Convertible Automatic Red 1970 229.95 ea.

FAIRLANE CARPET

All Carpets are Made in The USA
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

QUARTER, TRUNK & ROOF

QUARTER WINDOW FRONT 
LOWER CORNER SEAL
PART #: C30Z-6529748-PR
TYPE: Hardtop 
MODEL: Fairlane
YEAR: 1963-65
PRICE: 31.95 pr.

QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR ROLLER
PART #: C0AB-6423240-B
YEAR: Fairlane - 1962 

Falcon - 1960-62
PRICE: 1.95 ea.

E

FRONT EDGE QUARTER WINDOW SEAL
- FALCON

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-7630146-PR  (E) Conv. - Body #76 Falcon 63-65 27.50 pr.

*C3DZ-6330146-PR Hardtop Falcon 63-65 27.50 pr.

Front of Quarter Window to Pillar Seal
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-7628182-B (A) Hardtop & Conv. Falcon 63-65 14.95 pr.

C60Z-6328182-PR (B) Hardtop & Conv. Fairlane 66-67 21.95 pr.

C80Z-6328182-PR (C) Fairlane / Torino Fairlane 68-69 34.95 pr.

D00Z-6528182-PR (D) Torino Torino 70-71 34.95 pr.

FRONT EDGE QUARTER WINDOW SEAL
- FAIRLANE

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6530146-PR (F) Hardtop Fairlane 63-65 29.95 pr.

C60Z-6330146-PR Hardtop & Conv. Fairlane 66-67 29.95 pr.

C80Z-63214A14-PR Hardtop & Notchback Fairlane 68-69 39.95 pr.

B

D

A

C

QUARTER WINDOW SEALS

F
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G

QUARTER PANEL EXTENSION SEAL
Fits all except Wagon

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C80Z-5427802-A (G) All 68 9.95 pr.

C9AZ-6227802-A All 69-70 9.95 pr.

QUARTER PANEL

QUARTER WINDOW SEALS 
For Stationary Glass

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C60Z-7129904-PR Fairlane Station Wagon
Falcon Station Wagon

66-71
66-71

264.95 ea.

FENDER SKIRT PIN
PART #: 370034-S8B
NOTE: Need (6) per skirt
YEAR: 1962-64
PRICE: 2.95 ea.
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

QUARTER, TRUNK & ROOF TRUNK & QUARTER LETTERS

QUARTER PANEL LETTERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Pressure Die Cast - Triple Chrome Plated

C60Z-6329210-S - 500 GT Only 
- 2 DoorHardtop,
- Convertible
- Need (2) sets per car 
- w/ Mounting Hardware

Fairlane Late 
66-67

77.50 set

QUARTER PANEL SCRIPT
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C80Z-6642528-A “Ranchero”   
- w/ Mounting Hardware

Fairlane 68-69 74.95 ea.

QUARTER PANEL CHEVRONS
PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C4DZ-6229A76-PR Falcon
Randhero

64
64-65

189.95 ea.

QUARTER PANEL “500” EMBLEM
mounting hardware Included

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Triple Chrome Plate
Factory Correct Black Accent Paint

C70Z-62291B30-A55 (A) Right Hand
“500” Quarter Panel Emblem

Fairlane 67 95.95 ea.

C70Z-62291B31-A55 Left Hand
“500” Quarter Panel Emblem

Fairlane 67 95.95 ea.

TRUNK LID  “Fairlane 500” EMBLEM
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Die Cast - Triple Chrome Plated - Exact of Original

C70Z-6242528-A Trunk Lid Fairlane 500 Emblem - mounts on Trunk Lid
No mounting hardware

Fairlane 67 59.95 ea.

“TORINO” 
QUARTER PANEL SCRIPT

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Pressure Die Cast - Triple Chrome Plated

C80Z-6325622-A55 Chrome 
- w/ black edge

68-71 29.95 ea.

A
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TRUNK LETTERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

Includes Mounting Hardware except as noted.
Pressure Die Cast & Triple Chrome Plated

C40Z-6240282-SET (B) “FORD” Fairlane 64 19.95 set

C5AZ-16606-S (C) “FORD”- Chrome w/ Black Accent Fairlane 65-67 39.95 set

C5AZ-16606-SC (D) “FORD” - All Chrome Fairlane 65-67 39.95 set

C7AZ-16606-S (E) “FORD” 
(54C) 4 dr. Sedan
(65C) 2 dr. Hardtop  
Formal Roof  
(71E) Wagon Tailgate  

Fairlane
Fairlane

Fairlane

68
68-69

68-69

29.95 set

C80Z-16606-S “FORD” Fairlane 68-69 32.50 set

C4DZ-6240282-SET (F) “FALCON” - No Clips Falcon 64-65 32.50 set

FUEL LID ORNAMENT INSERT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20Z-62405A86-BI (H) - (54B) 500 4 dr. Sedan 
- (62B) 500 2 dr. Sedan  
- All ex. Wagon

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

62
62
63

74.95 ea.

G

B

E

C

F

D

TRUNK LETTERS

TRUNK LID EMBLEM AND BEZEL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DB-6443504-A (G) Trunk Lid Emblem 
& Bezel 
- 2 & 4 Dr Sedan

Falcon 60-61 74.95 ea. 

H
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

QUARTER, TRUNK & ROOF TRUNK  LID SEAL

TRUNK MATS - Fairlane Only
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C20Z-7045455 (C) Plaid 62-64 89.95 ea.

C50Z-7045455 (C) Plaid 65 94.95 ea.

C60Z-7045455 (C) Plaid 66 84.95 ea.

C70Z-7045455 (C) Plaid 67 84.95 ea.

C80Z-7045455 (C) Plaid 68-69 99.95 ea.

D00Z-7045455 (C) Plaid 70-71 59.95 ea.

C80Z-7045455-S (D) Speckled  68-69 59.95 ea.

D00Z-7045455-S (D) Speckled  70-71 59.95 ea.

WEATHERSTRIPPING GLUE - Black
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL PRICE

C0AZ-19554-A Weatherstrip Glue - Black
- comes in 5 fl. oz  tube

All 12.95 ea.

TRUNK LID SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-6243720-A Trunk Lid Seal  Fairlane 62-64 26.95 ea.

D0AZ-6243720-A Trunk Lid Seal 
- Fairlane & Torino  

Fairlane 65-72 36.95 ea.

C0MB-6443720-C
C3AZ-6243720-A
D0AZ-6243720-A
D0AZ-6243720-A

(A)
Trunk Lid Seal
- All...........................
- All...........................
- All...........................
- 2 & 4 dr. Sedan......

Falcon
Falcon
Falcon
Falcon

60-63
64
65-66
67-70

26.95 ea.
26.95 ea.
36.95 ea.
36.95 ea.

C20Z-6243634-A (B) Trunk Lid Bumpers 
- Except Wagon  

Fairlane 62-65 3.95 pr.

A

B
(C) Plaid (D) Speckled

TRUNK TORSION BAR 
ANTI-RATTLER - Rubber

PART # MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0AB-6245028 All 60-71 3.95 ea.
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M

TRUNK LOCK STRICKER
Body# 54,62,65

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

C40Z-6243252-A (L) All 64-65 13.95 ea.

TRUNK LID LATCH ASSEMBLY
No cylinder or keys

PART # PIC MODEL YEAR PRICE

 
C20Z-6243200-B
C5AZ-6243200-A
C20Z-6243200-B
C5AZ-6243200-A

(M)
(N)
(M)
(N)

Fairlane
Fairlane
Falcon
Falcon

62-65
65-72
64-65
66-70

39.95 ea.
39.95 ea.
39.95 ea.
39.95 ea.

TRUNK LOCK CYLINDER AND KEYS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2DZ-5943505-B (E) All Fairlane 62-64 24.95 ea.

C2DZ-5943505-B (E) All Falcon 62-65 24.95 ea.

C2DZ-5943505-B (E) All Comet 64 24.95 ea.

C50Z-6243505-B (F) All except Wagon Fairlane 65 24.95 ea.

B5A-7043505-A (G) #64A 2 Dr. Sedan, #58A 4 Dr. Sedan Original Style Falcon 60-61 24.95 ea.

C

F

TRUNK LID LOCK PADS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C20B-6243625-A
C20B-6243625-A
C40Z-6243625-A

(H)
(H)
(I)

Trunk Lid Lock Cyl. Sleeve Pad 
- All Ex. Wagon
- All Ex. Wagon
- All Ex. Wagon

Fairlane
Fairlane
Fairlane

62-63
65
64

3.95 ea.
3.95 ea.
1.25 ea.

C2DZ-6443625-A (J) Trunk Lid Lock Cylinder Pad Falcon 62-63 2.50 ea. 

C4DZ-6243625-A (K) Trunk Lid Lock Cylinder Pad Falcon 64-65 4.50 ea.

L

TRUNK LID  LATCH

TRUNK LOCK SUPPORT
EDP Coated - Exact of Original
PART #: C60Z-6243235-A
YEAR: 1966-67 Fairlane
PRICE: 79.95 ea.

K

G

H I J

E

N
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72
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G

C0DB-5944454-A

E

F

D

A

B

TAILGATE POWER LIFT WINDOW COUPLING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*B5A-7023440-A
C1VB-5723440-A
C1VB-5723440-A

(G)
(G)

Power Window 
Regulator Lift Drive 
Coupling 
- 2 & 4 Dr. Wagon
- Before 10-26-60
- Wagon Tailgate  
- Wagon Tailgate

Falcon
Fairlane
Falcon

60-61
63-65
61-66

7.50 ea.
14.95 ea.
14.95 ea.

C0AB-6423240-B (H) Tailgate Window 
Regulator Roller

Falcon 60-64 1.95 ea.

TAILGATE RELATED - on Tailgate
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

All Tailgate Related parts fit 2 & 4 Dr. Wagon & Sedan Delivery

*C0DB-5944454-A Tailgate Support 
Anti-Rattler Bumpers 
- 2 per tailgate
- Also fits Wagon & 
  Ranchero

Falcon 60-65 5.95 pr.

C3DZ-59420A00-A (A) Tailgate Glass 
to Belt Seal
- 43 7/8” long 
- w/ clips 

Falcon 60-65 29.95 ea.

C0DB-5941662-A (B) Tailgate Glass to Lift 
Channel Seal

Falcon 60-63 8.95 ea.

TAILGATE RELATED 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

All Tailgate Related parts fit 2 & 4 Dr. Wagon & Sedan Delivery

C1DB-5942042-PR (C) Tailgate Glass 
to Roof Side Seal 
- before 5-1-63

Falcon 60-63 24.95 pr..

C0DZ-66439A00-PR 
C3DZ-66439A00-PR 

(D) Tailgate Bumper 
at Pillar 
- Before 5-1-63
- From 5-1-63

Falcon
Falcon

60-63
63-65

24.95 pr.
24.95 pr.

C3DZ-59422A36-B (E) Roof to Tailgate 
Glass Seal  
- Cut to fit - 96”
Works on 1960-62
as replacement

Falcon 63-65 24.95 ea.

C3DZ-5941608-B
C1DZ-5941608-C

(F)
(F)

Tailgate Seal 
- From 5-1-63
- Before 5-1-63

Falcon
Falcon

63-65
60-63

119.95 ea.
119.95 ea.

*C60Z-7141608-B (F) Tailgate Seal 
Includes clips

Fairlane
Falcon
Torino

66-70
66-70
69-71

134.95 ea.

H

TAILGATE

C



143143143143

For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online: DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

QUARTER, TRUNK & ROOF

WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

55

TAILGATE EMBLEMS - Ranchero
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-6643500-A (P) Ranchero Falcon 60-63 89.95 ea.

C4DZ-6643500-A (Q) Ranchero Falcon 64-65 69.95 ea.

TAILGATE LOCK CYLINDER AND KEYS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2DZ-5943505-B (M) #71 Wagon & Sedan Delivery Falcon 60-64 24.95 ea.

C50Z-6243505-B (N) #71 Wagon Tailgate w/ Power Window Fairlane 65 24.95 ea.

B5A-7043505-A (O) #71 Wagon - Original Style Tailgate w/ Manual Rear window regulator Fairlane 63-66 24.95 ea.

M

TAILGATE LOCK CYLINDER RETAINER CLIP
PART #: C5AZ-6222023-A

TYPE: Wagon
YEAR: 1966-70 Falcon

1972-76 Torino
PRICE: 2.95 ea.

WAGON & RANCHERO TAILGATE LETTERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-16606-S (I) “FORD”- Chrome 
w/ Black Accent

Falcon Wagon 66 39.95 set

C5AZ-16606-SC (I) “FORD”- Chrome 
w/ Black Accent

Ranchero 66-67 39.95 set

C5AZ-16606-SC (J) “FORD” - All Chrome Falcon Wagon 66 39.95 set

C5AZ-16606-SC (J) “FORD” - All Chrome Ranchero 66-67 39.95 set

D0TZ-16606-K (K) “FORD” - Chrome Ranchero 71 49.95 set

I

K

J

See Shipping Page for Deta
ils

TAILGATE

N O

BODY REAR PANEL or TAILGATE LETTERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C2DZ-6240282-SET (L) On Rear Body Panel or Taligate
- 2 & 4 Door Sedans & Wagons
- 2 Door Hardtop & Convertible
- Sedan Delivery

Falcon 62-63 29.95 set

L

P Q
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F

E

D

C

A

ROOF RAIL SEALS - Fairlane 63-65
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6551222-PR (A) #65 - 2 dr. Hardtop Fairlane 63-65 299.95 pr.

Seals the Top of Side Windows 
to the Roof 

Exact of Original

ROOF RAIL SEALS - Fairlane 66-67
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-6551222-PR (B) #63 - 2-Dr Hardtop Fairlane 66-67 54.95 pr.

ROOF RAIL SEALS - Fairlane/Torino 70-71
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D00Z-6551222-PR   (D) #63- 2 dr. Fastback
#65- 2 dr. Notchback

Fairlane 70-71 119.95 pr.

ROOF RAIL SEALS - Fairlane 68-69
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C80Z-6351222-PR   (C) #63 2-Dr Fastback   Fairlane
Torino

68-69
68-69

74.95 pr.

ROOF RAIL SEALS - Torino 72-76
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D30Z-6351222-PR   (E) - #63 2-dr. Fastback  Torino 72-76 119.95 pr.

ROOF RAIL SEALS - Torino 72-76
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

D30Z-6551222-PR   (F) #65 2-Dr. Notchback  Torino 72-76 119.95 pr.

ROOF RAIL SEALS

B

Weatherstripping part numbers in Red are NOT Made in USA
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H

ROOF RAIL SEALS - Falcon 63-65
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-6351222-PR  (G) #63 - 2 dr. Hardtop Falcon
Comet

63-65
63-65

249.95 pr.

ROOF RAIL SEALS - RANCHERO 68-79
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C80Z-6651222-PR   (H) - #66 Ranchero  Fairlane 68-69 99.95 pr.

D00Z-6651222-PR   - #66 Ranchero  Fairlane 70-71 149.95 pr.

D30Z-9751222-PR   - #97 Ranchero  Torino 72-76 129.95 pr.

D70Z-9751222-PR   - #97 Ranchero  Torino 77-79 129.95 pr.

ROOF SIDE PILLAR ORNAMENT INSERT
PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-62517A18-PR #54 4-Dr. Sedan #62 
2-Dr. Sedan

Fairlane 64 119.95 pr.

ROOF SIDE FUTURA ORNAMENT INSERT
PART #: C8DZ-6250399-I
NOTE: #62C - Futura Sports Coupe
MODEL: Falcon
YEAR: 1968-69
PRICE: 49.95 pr.

ROOF 

G

See Shipping Page for Details

LUGGAGE CARRIER PADS
Roof Luggage Carrier to Roof Pads

PART # DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DB-5955147-C 63” long - Set of (6)                                                                           Falcon & Comet
Fairlane

60-65
63-65

36.95 set
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CONVERTIBLE TOP WEATHERTRIP KITS 
FALCON

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

*C3DZ-7651562-KIT  (C) (7) pieces
(6) Top Iron Seals
(1) Header Bow Seal

63-65 274.95 kit

TOP SEALS TO CONVERTIBLE 
TOP IRON BOLTS - ALL

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

353014-S Sold individually 63-65 1.50 ea.

353014-SET Set of (22) pieces 63-65 21.95 set

CONVERTIBLE TOP WEATHERSTRIP KITS
FAIRLANE

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-7651562-KIT (A) - (9) pieces
(4) Top Iron Seals 
(1) Header Bow Seal
(1pr.) Water Drain
(1pr.) Qtr. Roof Pad

Fairlane 66 324.95 kit

C70Z-7651562-KIT - (9) pieces
(4) Top Iron Seals 
(1) Header Bow Seal
(1pr.) Water Drain
(1pr.) Qtr. Roof Pad

Fairlane 67 324.95 kit

CONVERTIBLE TOP WEATHERSTRIP KITS
FAIRLANE

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C80Z-7651562-KIT  (B) - (5) pieces
(4) Top Iron Seals 
(1) Header Bow Seal 

Fairlane 68-69 349.95 ea.

A

HEATER BOW SEAL - FALCON
PART #: C3DZ-7651325-A
NOTE: Comes in Conv. top kit
MODEL: Convertible
YEAR: 63-65
PRICE: 16.50 ea. 

C

CONVERTIBLE TOP

B

Weatherstripping part numbers in Red are NOT Made in USA
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CONVERTIBLE TOP PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C60Z-7653988-PR   (D) Rear Water Drain  Fairlane 66-67 14.95 pr.

C60Z-7654784-PR   (E) Quarter Roof Pad Fairlane 66-67 14.95 pr.

E

D

CONVERTIBLE TOP BOOTS - FALCON
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3DZ-105692-L110 Black 63 184.95 ea.
C3DZ-105692-L1377 (F) Red 63 184.95 ea.
C3DZ-105692-L2503 Ivy Gold 63 184.95 ea.
C3DZ-105692-L2288 Palamino 63 184.95 ea.
C4DZ-105700-L110 Black 64 184.95 ea.
C4DZ-105700-L1761 Blue 64 184.95 ea.
C4DZ-105700-L1377 Red 64 184.95 ea.
C4DZ-105700-L2288 Palamino 64 184.95 ea.
C4DZ-105700-L1934 Turquoise 64 184.95 ea.
C5DZ-105700-L958 Black 65 184.95 ea.
C5DZ-105700-L2287 Blue 65 184.95 ea.
C5DZ-105700-L2503 Ivy Gold 65 184.95 ea.
C5DZ-105700-L2288 Palamino 65 184.95 ea.
C5DZ-105700-L957 Red 65 184.95 ea.

FOLDING TOP REAR SIDE RAIL TO POWER 
CYLINDER BUSHING
PART #: C3AZ-7650412-A
MODEL: Fairlane
YEAR: 63-64
PRICE: 2.95 ea.

CONVERTIBLE TOP

 F
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

BODY & SHEET METAL SOUND DEADENER

DYNATAPE
1 1/2” wide and 30 feet long
Part # DY-13100

Note High performance 
aluminum finish-

ing tape

Price 8.95 ea.

DYNALINER Thermal Insulator
Perfect for use on top of Dynamat Xtreme.

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE PRICE

DY-11101 Dynaliner 1/8" - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 59.95 ea.

DY-11102 Dynaliner 1/4"  - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 74.95 ea.

DY-11103 Dynaliner 1/2" - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 99.95 ea.

DYNAMAT XTREME Sound Deadener  
Self-Adhesive Sound Deadner. Thin, super sticky butyl rubber 
bonded to an aluminum alloy skin.

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE PRICE

DY-10455 Xtreme Bulk Pack - 9 sheets 18" x 32" 36 sq ft 219.95 ea.

DY-10425 Xtreme Wedge Pack - 1 sheet 18" x 32" 4 sq ft 32.95 ea.

DYNA-ROLLER
Sound Deadener Installation Tool

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

DY-10005 (A) Economy w/ 1” Hardwood Roller 9.95 ea.

DY-10007 (B) Professional Heavy Duty w/ 2” Rubber Roller 16.95 ea.

Reduce Road
Noise & Vibration

Improve Stereo 
Sound Quality

B
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Because Sheet Metal Panels are handmade, the surface contour may not be a perfect match to original. 
Please be aware that  they may require modification for a perfect fit.  We recommend they be installed by a 

professional body shop.

FRONT FLOOR PAN

PART # PIC SIDE SIZE MODEL YEAR PRICE

Please Note:  Due to shape and contour of Sheet Metal all measurements are approximate.
C0DZ-7011135-L
C0DZ-7011135-R (C)

LH  
RH  

23 1/2” x 25” x 23”
23 1/2” x 25” x 23”

Falcon
Falcon

60-65
60-65

99.95 ea.
99.95 ea.

C20Z-7011135-L
C20Z-7011136-R

LH  
RH

25 1/2” x 27”
25 1/2” x 27”

Fairlane
Fairlane

62-65
62-65

99.95 ea.
99.95 ea.

C60Z-7011135-L
C60Z-7011136-R (D)

LH 
RH 

See picture “D” below.
See picture “D” below.

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-71
66-71

99.95 ea.
99.95 ea.

REAR FLOOR PAN

PART # PIC SIDE SIZE MODEL YEAR PRICE

Please Note:  Due to shape and contour of Sheet Metal all measurements are approximate.
C0DZ-7012136-L
C0DZ-7012136-R (E)

LH Rear 
RH Rear 

25 1/2” x 30”
25 1/2 x 30”

Falcon
Falcon

60-65
60-65

99.95 ea.
99.95 ea.

C60Z-7012136-L
C60Z-7012136-R (F)

LH Rear 
RH Rear 

See picture “F” below.
See picture “F” below.

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-71
66-71

99.95 ea.
99.95 ea.

C
D

E
F

25”

23”

22”

30”

30” 27”

23 1/2” 23 1/2”

23 1/2”

23 1/2”

26 1/2”

25 1/2”
25 1/2” 23 1/2”

22 1/2”

15 1/2”

FLOOR PANS

Important Tip:



150150150150

* Also fits Mercury
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BODY & SHEET METAL QUARTER PANEL

REAR QUARTER PANEL - FULL

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIZE MODEL YEAR PRICE

Fits ALL 2-Door except Station Wagon
C0DZ-7027847-L
C0DZ-7027846-R (A)

- LH Lower Rear
- RH Lower Rear

69 3/4” x 19”
69 3/4” x 19”

Falcon
Falcon

60-63
60-63

339.95 ea.
339.95 ea.

C4DZ-7021817-L
C4DZ-7021816-R

(B) - LH Full Lower Rear
- RH Full Lower Rear

70” x 25”
70” x 25”

Falcon
Falcon

64-65
64-65

339.95 ea.
339.95 ea. 

C60Z-7027847-L
C60Z-7027846-R (C)

- LH Full Lower Rear
- RH Full Lower Rear

82 1/4” x 17 1/2”
82 1/4” x 17 1/2”

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-67
66-67

259.95 ea.
259.95 ea.

B

Please Note:  Due to shape and contour of Sheet Metal all measurements are approximate.

C

A
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QUARTER PATCH PANEL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-7027817-L
C0DZ-7027816-R (D)

Lower Rear
Left Hand
Right Hand

Falcon
Falcon

60-63
60-63

99.95 ea.
99.95 ea.

FRONT TOE BOARD

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION MODEL YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-7001611-L
C0DZ-7001610-R

(E) Left Hand
Right Hand

Falcon
Falcon

60-65
60-65

99.95 ea.
99.95 ea.

C60Z-7001611-L
C60Z-7001610-R

Left Hand
Right Hand

Fairlane
Fairlane

66-71
66-71

99.95 ea.
99.95 ea.

D
Important Tip:
Because Sheet Metal Panels are 
handmade, the surface contour may 
not be a perfect match to original. 
Please be aware that  they may 
require modification for a perfect fit.  
We recommend they be installed by 
a professional body shop.

42”

19” 13 1/2”

21”

E
21”

13 1/2”
13 1/2”

26 1/2”

TOE BOARD

REAR BUMPER FILLER

PART # PIC SIDE MODEL YEAR PRICE

Attaches to the quarter panel below the taillight. Fills the space 
between the quarter panel and the rear bumper.

C60Z-62403B26-A (F) Right Fairlane 66-67 24.95 ea.

C60Z-62403B27-A Left Fairlane 66-67 24.95 ea.

F
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* Also fits Mercury
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DECALS & LITERATURE

FACTS & SPECIFICATION MANUALS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

MP-325 Fairlane Facts & Specification Manual 64 6.50 ea.

MP-168 Torino Facts & Specification Manual  69 6.50 ea.

MP-169 Torino Facts & Specification Manual  70 6.50 ea.

MP-170 Torino Facts & Specification Manual  71 6.50 ea.

WIRING DIAGRAMS
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

MP-139 Fairlane Wiring Diagram  68 6.50 ea.

MP-141 Torino Wiring Diagram Manual  70 6.50 ea.

MP-142 Torino Wiring Diagram Manual  71 6.50 ea.

SHOP MANUALS
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FA-6400 Shop Manual - Falcon & Comet 64 29.95 ea.

FA-6500 Shop Manual - Fairlane  65 29.95 ea.

FA-6600 Shop Manual - Fairlane  66 29.95 ea.

FA-6700 Shop Manual - Fairlane & Comet 67 29.95 ea. 

FA-6800 Shop Manual - Fairlane & Montego 68 29.95 ea. 

FA-6500       Shop Manual - Falcon & Comet 65 29.95 ea.

FA-6600       Shop Manual - Falcon 66 29.95 ea.

FA-6700       Shop Manual - Falcon 67 29.95 ea.

FA-6800       Shop Manual - Falcon 68 29.95 ea.

CA-6000-X    Falcon Shop Manual 60-63 29.95 ea.

ASSEMBLY MANUALS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

AM-120 Electrical Assembly Manual 66 66 19.95 ea.

AM-151 Interior Assembly Manual - 64 19.95 ea.

AM-130 Interior Assembly Manual  70 - 19.95 ea.

AM-170 Interior Assembly Manual 72 - 19.95 ea.

OWNER’S MANUALS - FALCON
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

CA-6410-X    Falcon Owner’s Manual 64 14.95 ea.

CA-6510-X    (F) Falcon Owners’s Manual 65 11.95 ea.

SHOP MANUALS

CA-6000-X FA-6400

MP-139 MP-141

AM-151 AM-130

CA-6510-X

MP-168 MP-169
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION BOOKLETS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Brief technical information booklets for all types of passenger cars.
by the Ethyl Corporation
approximately 35 pages

PD-1961  - 1961 10.00 ea.

PD-1963 - 1963 10.00 ea.

PD-1967  - 1967 10.00 ea.

STANDARD & UTILITY PARTS CATALOGS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Numerical listing of Ford standard and special hardware and utility parts.  
AM-202 Ford Standard & Utility Parts 

- revised Jan. 1965 
65 19.95 ea.

MANUALS

Numerical  listing Numerical  listing 
of  Ford  Hardware partsof  Ford  Hardware parts

HEMMINGS MOTOR NEWS MAGAZINE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

HEMM Hemmings Motor News Magazine 5.95 ea.

     Most current issue available
           at time of purchase.

REFERENCE BOOKS
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

CA-6015-6 Ford Car Parts Book - 2 Volumes
Text - 1242 pgs
Illustrations - 956 pgs

60-64 249.95 set

CA-6730-2 Buyer’s Digest of New Car Facts 
For 1967 Fords  

67 11.95 ea.

CA-6930-2 Buyer’s Digest of New Car Facts
For 1969 Fords 

69 4.95 ea.

CA-7330 Ford Better Idea Sales Book 73 4.95 ea.

CA-6015-6

CA-6730-2 CA-6930-2

PD-1961 PD-1967
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DECALS & LITERATURE FORD TIMES

1962 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1962-4 1962 - April 4.95 ea.

CA-1962-6 1962 - June 4.95 ea.

CA-1962-9 1962 - September 4.95 ea.

CA-1962-10 1962 - October 4.95 ea.

CA-1962-11 1962 - November 4.95 ea.

CA-1962-12 1962 - December 4.95 ea.

1963 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1963-1 1963 - January 4.95 ea.

CA-1963-6 1963 - June 4.95 ea.

CA-1963-7 1963 - July 4.95 ea.

CA-1963-9 1963 - September 4.95 ea.

CA-1963-10 1963 - October 4.95 ea.

CA-1963-11 1963 - November 4.95 ea.

CA-1963-12 1963 - December 4.95 ea.

1964 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1964-1 1964 - January 4.95 ea.

CA-1964-8 1964 - October 4.95 ea.

1966 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1966-2 1966 - February 4.95 ea.

CA-1966-6 1966 - June 4.95 ea.

CA-1966-8 1966 - August 4.95 ea.

CA-1966-10 1966 - October 4.95 ea.

1965 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1965-1 1965 - January 4.95 ea.

CA-1965-3 1965 - March 4.95 ea.

CA-1965-11 1965 - November 4.95 ea.

1967 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1967-1 1967 - January 4.95 ea.

CA-1967-2 1967 - February 4.95 ea.

CA-1967-3 1967 - March 4.95 ea.

CA-1967-4 1967 - April 4.95 ea.

CA-1967-5 1967 - May 4.95 ea.

CA-1967-6 1967 - June 4.95 ea.

CA-1967-7 1967 - July 4.95 ea.

CA-1967-8  1967 - August 4.95 ea.

CA-1967-9 1967 - September 4.95 ea.

1968 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1968-3 1968 - March 4.95 ea.

CA-1968-6 1968 - June 4.95 ea.

CA-1968-7 1968 - July 4.95 ea. 

CA-1968-10 1968 - October 4.95 ea.

CA-1968-12 1968 - December 4.95 ea.

1960 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1960-2 1960 - February 4.95 ea.

CA-1960-3 1960 - March 4.95 ea.

CA-1960-4 1960 - April 4.95 ea.

CA-1960-5 1960 - May 4.95 ea.

CA-1960-6 1960 - June 4.95 ea.

CA-1960-7 1960 - July 4.95 ea.

CA-1960-8 1960 - August 4.95 ea.

1961 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1961-1 1961 - January 4.95 ea.

CA-1961-3 1961 - March 4.95 ea.

CA-1961-10 1961 - October 4.95 ea.

CA-1961-12 1961 - December 4.95 ea.

Apr 1960

Dec 1968

Mar 1968 Oct 1968

Original
 Ford Times Magazines

Limited Supply

Mar 1961

Jan 1963

Oct 1962

• 4x6 or 5x7 inches in size
•Promotional information about 

Ford vehicles.
• Each issue consist of several 
stories about destinations for 
sports, vacations or of historic 

interest.

Nov 1965

Oct 1966

Aug 1967

Ford Times was a monthly publication produced 
by Ford Motor Company beginning in 1908
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FULL COLOR SALES BROCHURES
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

CA-6230-1 (A) featuring the 1962 Fords 
All Body Styles - Fold Out

62 9.95 ea.

CA-6430 (B featuring the 1964 Fords
All Body Styles - 12 pages

64 14.95 ea.

CA-6530 (B) featuring the 1965 Fords 
Total Performance Cars!
Mustang, Falcon, Fairlane, Galaxie, Thunderbird

65 14.95 ea.

CA-6630 featuring the 1966 Fords  
America’s Total Performance Cars

66 14.95 ea.

CA-6730 featuring the 1967 Fords  
Mustang - Falcon - Fairlane - Ford - Thunderbird

67 14.95 ea.

CA-6830 featuring the 1968 Fords 
Mustang - Falcon - Fairlane - Ford - Thunderbird

68 9.95 ea.

FL-6930-1 (B) featuring the 1969 Ranchero
Ranchero 500 and Ranchero GT

69 14.95 ea.

MO-6930 featuring the 1969 Mercurys
Montego, Cyclone & Comet Sports Coupe 

69 24.95 ea.

BROCHURES

1971 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1971-1 1971 - January 4.95 ea.

CA-1971-2 1971 - February 4.95 ea.

CA-1971-4 1971 - April 4.95 ea.

CA-1971-5 1971 - May 4.95 ea.

CA-1971-6 1971 - June 4.95 ea.

CA-1971-8 1971 - August 4.95 ea.

CA-1971-9 1971 - September 4.95 ea.

CA-1971-10 1971 - October 4.95 ea.

1972 Editions - Ford Times
PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

CA-1972-1 1972 - January 4.95 ea.

CA-1972-3 1972 - March 4.95 ea.

CA-1972-4 1972 - April 4.95 ea.

CA-1972-7 1972 - July 4.95 ea.

CA-1972-10 1972 - October 4.95 ea.

CA-1972-11 1972 - November 4.95 ea.

1970 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1970-1 1970 - January 4.95 ea.

CA-1970-2 1970 - February 4.95 ea.

CA-1970-4 1970 - April 4.95 ea.

CA-1970-10 1970 - October 4.95 ea.

CA-1970-12 1970 - December 4.95 ea.

May1969

1969 Editions - Ford Times
PART # PRICE

CA-1969-2 1969 - February 4.95 ea.

CA-1969-3 1969 - March 4.95 ea.

CA-1969-4 1969 - April 4.95 ea.

CA-1969-5 1969 - May 4.95 ea.

CA-1969-6 1969 - June 4.95 ea.

CA-1969-7 1969 - July 4.95 ea.

CA-1969-8 1969 - August 4.95 ea.

CA-1969-10 1969 - October 4.95 ea.

CA-1969-11 1969 - November 4.95 ea.
Feb 1970

Oct 1972

CA-6230-1 CA-6530 CA-6630

CA-6430
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DECALS & LITERATURE

“SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS”
AIR CLEANER DECALS

PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-83 Service Instructions 62-64 60-64 7.95 ea.

DF-149 Service Instructions 65-68 65-67 6.95 ea.

AIR CLEANER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-350 Crankcase Vent (C1AE-6A720-A) 62-67 61-65 7.95 ea.

DF-150 “Front”  64-70 63-69 6.95 ea.

DF-1353 170 Special Service  (C4DF-9600-E) - 64 3.95 ea.

DF-61 302 4V (CBAF-9C611-8) - 68-69 3.50 ea.

DF-182 302 2V (D0AF-9C611-B) 70-71 70 7.95 ea.

DF-184 351 2V (D0AF-9C611-D) 70-71 70 7.95 ea.

DF-185 351 4V (D00F-9C611-B) 70-71 70 7.95 ea.

DF-54 390 4V Premium Fuel (C60F-9638-A) 67 - 7.95 ea.

DF-1334 427 4V (C5AF-9638-F) 66-67 - 3.50 ea.

DF-643 250 1V (D30F-9C611-AA) 73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1336 351 2V Ram (D30F-9C611-DA) 73 - 5.95 ea.

“AUTOLITE” AIR CLEANER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-325 Autolite Replacement Parts 68-72 68-70 7.95 ea.

DF-1394 Autolite Replacement Parts With Star 68 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1255 Autolite Part 200 (C8ZF-9600-A) 68 68-69 3.95 ea.

DF-1188 Autolite Part 302 (C8AF-9600-G) 68-69 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1187 Autolite Part 390/428 (C80F-9600-C) 68-69 - 3.95 ea.

DF-160 Autolite Spark Plug 62-67 62-66 7.95 ea.

DF-352 Autolite Spark Plug - 6 cyl. 62-67 64-66 7.95 ea.

DF-1256 Autolite Parts 250 (C9ZF-9600-C) 69 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1257 Autolite Part 250 (D0ZF-9600-B) 70 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1394

DF-83

DF-160

DF-350

DF-149

DECALS

“C.I.D.” AIR CLEANER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-95 170 C.I.D. 62-64 - 7.95 ea.

DF-354 170 C.I.D. Special (C1DE-9638-A) - 61-64 4.95 ea.

DF-355 200 C.I.D. 65-67 64-67 4.50 ea.

DF-1338 250 C.I.D. (D20F-9C611-AA) 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1330 170 C.I.D.  (C5DF-9638-A) - 65-67 3.50 ea.

DF-172 250 C.I.D.  (D00F-9C611-C) 70-71 70 3.95 ea.

DF-443 250 C.I.D.  (C90F-9C611-A) 69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-13 289 C.I.D. 64 - 7.95 ea.

DF-1300 289 C.I.D. (C5AF-9638-B) 65-67 - 7.95 ea.

DF-60 302 C.I.D. (C8AF-9C611-8) 68-69 68-69 7.95 ea.

DF-62 351 C.I.D.  (C9AF-9C611-C) 69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-53 390 C.I.D. (C5AF-9638-E) 66-67 - 7.95 ea.

DF-1300

DF-60

DF-53

DF-150

DF-182
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“POLICE INTERCEPTOR” 
AIR CLEANER DECALS

PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-486 429 4V Police Interceptor 
(D1AF-9C611-BA)

71 - 7.95 ea.

DF-1081 460 4V Police Interceptor 74-76 - 3.95 ea.

“UNLEADED FUEL” AIR CLEANER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-719 400 2V Unleaded Fuel 75-76 - 3.95 ea.

DF-720 460 4V Unleaded Fuel 75-76 - 3.95 ea.

“REGULAR FUEL” AIR CLEANER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-253 302 2V Regular Fuel (D20F-9C611-BA) 72 - 7.95 ea.

DF-1233 351 2V Regular Fuel (D20F-9C611-AA) 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-365 351 CJ Regular Fuel (D20F-9C611-CA) 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1232 351 4V Regular Fuel (D20F-9C611-DA) 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-256 351 4V Regular Fuel (D20F-9C611-BC) 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1346 400 2V Regular Fuel (D2AF-9C611-BA) 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-181 429 4V Regular Fuel (D3AF-9C611-AA) 72-73 - 7.95 ea.

DF-1335 302 2V Regular Fuel (D30F-9C611-BA) 73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-804 351 4V Regular Fuel (D30F-9C611-CA) 73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-338 400 2V Regular Fuel (D3AF-9C611-BA) 73 - 7.95 ea.

DF-482 351 4V Regular Fuel 74 - 3.95 ea.

DF-483 400 2V Regular Fuel 74 - 3.95 ea.

DF-486

DF-720

DF-1081

DECALS

DF-482

DF-253
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DECALS & LITERATURE

AFTERMARKET VALVE COVER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

DF-410 Powered By Ford - Blue on Silver 7.95 ea.

DF-411 Powered By Ford - Blue on White 7.95 ea.

DF-596 Powered By 460 4.50 pr.

DF-597 Powered By 429 4.50 pr.

DF-598 Powered By 429 CJ 4.50 pr.

DF-599 Powered By 429 SCJ 4.50 pr.

DF-600 Powered By 428 4.50 pr.

DF-601 Powered By 428 CJ 4.50 pr.

DF-602 Powered By 428 SCJ 4.50 pr.

DF-603 Powered By 390 4.50 pr.

DF-605 Powered By 351 4.50 pr.

DF-609 Powered By 289 4.50 pr.

DF-612 Powered By 406 4.50 pr.

DF-614 Powered By Windsor 4.50 pr.

DF-616 Powered By BOSS 351 4.50 pr.

DF-618 Powered By 428 Super Cobra-Jet 4.50 pr.

DF-619 Powered By 429 Cobra-Jet 4.50 pr.

DF-621 Powered By 351 Windsor 4.50 pr.

VALVE COVER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-416 Police Interceptor (C3AE-6404-D) 62-65 - 8.50 ea.

DF-535 289 Special 64-66 - 8.50 ea.

DF-110 427 Eagle  (C3AE-6404-C) 64-66 - 8.50 ea.

DF-349 427 Eagle with Trans. Ignition 64-66 - 8.50 ea.

OIL FILTER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-164 Oil Filler Cap 62-66 60-65 6.95 ea.

DF-783 Autolite F-11 Racing Oil Filter  64-69 63-70 3.95 ea.

DF-602

DF-416

DF-164

DF-606

DECALS

DF-410

DF-349

DF-411

FUEL FILTER DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-280 FoMoCo Fuel Filter  62-66 60-66 6.95 ea.

DF-886 428/429 Carburetor Fuel Filter 
(C70E-9155-A) 

67-70 - 3.50 ea.

DF-886
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VOLTAGE REGULATOR DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-107 (2900424) - 60-61 7.95 ea.

DF-963 (C2DF-10505-A) - w/o Air 64 64 3.95 ea.

DF-964 (C4TF-10505-D) - w/ Air 64 64 3.95 ea.

DF-412 (C5TF-10316-A)  65-66 65-66 7.95 ea.

DF-348 (C5TF-10316-A) 67 67-70 3.95 ea.

DF-967 (C8TF-10316-A) - w/ Air 68-Early 70 68-70 3.95 ea.

DF-969 (D0TF-10316-A) - w/ Air Late 70-71 - 3.95 ea.

DF-464 Hi-Performance   68-71 68-70 3.95 ea.

DF-970 (D2AF-10316-A) - w/o Air 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-971 (D2TF-10316-A)  - w/ Air 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-972 (D3AF-10316-A)  - w/o Air 73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-973 (D3TF-10316-AA)  - w/ Air 73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-714 (D2ZF-10316-AA) 
- Motorcraft

74-80 - 7.95 ea.

BATTERY DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-194 Factory Battery Test OK  64-80 64-70 6.95 ea.

DF-784 Autolite Sta-Ful Battery Tag 62-70 60-70 7.95 ea.

SERVICE SPECIFICATION DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-345 Service Specification  64 64 6.95 ea.

DF-20 Service Specification  65-66 65-66 6.95 ea.

DF-52 Service Specification  67-69 67-69 6.95 ea.

COOLING/ANTIFREEZE DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-1286 By-Pass Valve (D5AE-6670-CB) 75-76 - 3.95 ea.

DF-120 “FOMOCO” Antifreeze Tag  62-65 60-65 7.95 ea.

DF-699 “ROTUNDA” Antifreeze Tag  64-67 65-66 7.95 ea.

DF-920 Antifreeze Overflow Tank  76-77 - 3.50 ea.

DF-654 Radiator Caution 
(D6BE-8057-AA) 

76-77 - 7.95 ea.

DF-31 Caution Fan  69-77 68-70 6.95 ea.

DF-120

DF-654
DF-920

DF-972

DF-345

DF-964

DECALS

DF-464

DF-194

DF-784

DF-699
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DECALS & LITERATURE

 EMISSION DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-296 170/200/250 AT/MT
(C8DE-9C485-C)

68-69 68-69 3.95 ea.

DF-1378 289/302/390 
(C80E-9C485-A)

68 68 3.95 ea.

DF-562 390GT  (C80E-9C485-B) 68 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1426 427 AT  (C8AE-9C485-C) 68 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1374 351 2V AT/MT  (C90E-9C485-A) 69 69 3.95 ea.

DF-782 390 AT/MT  (C90E-9C485-D) 69 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1366 250 1V AT/MT  Before 10-1 
(D0AE-9C485-C)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1352 250 1V AT/MT  After 1-1-70 
(D0ZE-9C485-D)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1368 302 2V AT/MT  Before 10-1 
(D00E-9C485-D)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1225 302 2V AT/MT  10-1/1-1 
(D00E-9C485-H)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-304 302 2V MT  After 1-1-70 
(D00E-9C485-K)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1379 351 2V AT/MT  Before 10-1 
(D0AE-9C485-A)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-277 351 2V AT  10-1/1-1 
(D0AE-9C485-S)

- 70 4.95 ea.

DF-1298 351C 2V AT/MT  10-1/1-1 
(D0AE-9C485-A)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1195 351 4V AT/MT  Before 10-1 
(D0AE-9C485-F)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-452 429 4V AT/MT  10-1/1-1 
(D0AE-9C485-U)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-667 429 4V AT/MT  After 1-1 
(D0AE-9C485-AN)

- 70 3.95 ea.

DF-889 429CJ AT/MT  10-1/1-1 
(D0AE-9C485-V)

70 70 3.95 ea.

DF-881 429CJ AT/MT  After 1-1 
(D00E-9C485-L)

70 70 3.95 ea.

DF-650 California Evaporation  Control - 70 3.95 ea.

EMISSION DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-554 351 2V AT  (D1AE-9C485-LA) 71 - 3.95 ea.

DF-762 351 4V AT/MT  (D1AE-9C485-KA) 71 - 3.95 ea.

DF-552 429 4V AT  (D1SE-9C485-AA) 71 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1173 351 2V AT  Before 1-72 Orange 
(D2AE-9C485-DA)

72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-431 351 2V AT  After 1-72 Yellow 
(D2AE-9C485-DA)

72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-594 351C 2V AT/MT  (D2AE-9C485-HA) 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-534 Early 351 4V AT  (Yellow) 
(D20E-9C485-BD)

72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1414 Late 351 4V AT  (Orange) 
(D20E-9C485-BD)

72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1171 400 2V AT  (D2AE-9C485-BB) 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-641 302 2V AT/MT  (D3DE-9C485-UA) 73 - 7.95 ea.

DF-638 351 4V AT/MT  (D3ZE-9C485-SA) 73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-861 351C 4V MT  (D46E-9C485-AB) 74 - 3.95 ea.

DF-865 351 4V MT  (D46E-9C485-BA) 74 - 4.95 ea.

DF-1234 400 2V AT  (D4AE-9C485-EB) 74 - 4.95 ea.

DF-819 460 4V AT  (D4VE-9C485-BS) 74 - 4.95 ea.

DF-1179 351 2V AT  (D50E-9C485-CB) 75 - 4.95 ea.

DF-650 DF-277

DF-954

DECALS

DF-296

DF-554 DF-1414
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ENGINE CODE DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-1274 289 Hi-Performance MT  - 245K 66-67 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1275 289 Hi-Performance AT  - 246A  66-67 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1398 200 AT  - 23A  67 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1399 289 2V AT  - 230A  67 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1276 289 2V MT  - 236K 67-68 67-68 3.50 ea.

DF-1400 390 4V AT  - 319A  67 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1273 390 GT MT  - 322A 67-68 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1270 428 PI AT  - 405J04  68 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1271 428 PI AT  - 405J05  68 - 4.50 ea.

DF-1272 428 CJ MT  - 408J 68 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1317 Talladega 428 - 419S 69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1258 428 CJ MT  - 420T  69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1259 428 CJ AT  - 421S  69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1260 428 CJ AT  - 421T  69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1263 428 SCJ MT  - 424T  69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1264 428 SCJ AT  - 425S  69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1265 428 SCJ AT  - 425T 69 - 3.50 ea.

DF-1418 302 2V MT With AC  - K273AG  70 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1419 302 2V AT With AC  - K274AG  70 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1420 302 2V MT No AC  - K279A  70 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1421 302 2V AT No AC  - K280A  70 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1268 351W 2V  - K207A  70 70 3.95 ea.

DF-1397 351 4V MT  - K608A 70 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1411 351 2V AT  - K613B  73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1078 460 Police Interceptor Code 75 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1122 351 AT  - GK390AA  76 - 3.95 ea.

AIR CONDITIONING DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-351 A/C Compressor Aluminum Tag 64-70 64-70 8.50 ea.

DF-548 A/C Clutch (C7AA-2987-D)  67-70 67-70 2.95 ea.

DF-550 A/C Dryer (C4AA-19959-B) 64-66 64-66 2.95 ea.

DF-866 A/C Dryer (C7AZ-19959-A)  67-68 67-68 2.95 ea.

DF-656 A/C Dryer (C9AA-19959-C3) 69 69 2.95 ea.

DF-549 A/C Dryer (D0AA-19959-C3)  70 70 2.95 ea.

DF-974 A/C Charge (D10A-19A688-AA) 71 - 3.95 ea.

DF-551 A/C Charge (D20A-18668-AB) 72-73 - 3.50 ea.

DF-697 A/C Charge (D4ZH-19A688-AA)  74-78 - 7.95 ea.

DF-548

DF-550

DF-1078

DF-1268

DECALS

DF-1317

DF-351
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* Also fits Mercury
1960-70 1962-72

DECALS & LITERATURE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-746 Ford 6000 Mile/6 Month Lube 
Sticker  

62-72 60-70 6.95 ea.

DF-818 Speed Control 67-73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-33 Coil (FAC-12029-A) 62-64 60-64 7.95 ea.

DF-224 Coil (FAC-12029-A)  65-72 64-70 7.95 ea.

DF-715 Motorcraft Coil (D2AF-12029-AA) 72-80 - 7.95 ea.

DF-498 Starter -Big Block (C3SF-11001-A)  64 - 3.95 ea.

DF-447 Starter - 64 7.95 ea.

DF-515 Generator  62-64 62-64 7.95 ea.

DF-1125 Generator Radio Warning Tag 62-64 60-64 7.95 ea.

DF-319 Rev Limiter (D0ZF-12450-B) 70 - 2.95 ea.

ENGINE COMPARTMENT DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-984 429 CJ/SCJ PCV Plastic Ring 
- (EV48) 

70-71 70-71 4.50 ea.

DF-985 351 PCV Plastic Ring - (EV50) 
429/460 PCV Plastic Ring - (EV50)

70
70-73

-
-

4.50 ea.

DF-987 302/351 PCV Plastic Ring-(EV68C ) 70 - 4.50 ea.

DF-991 390 PCV Plastic Ring  65-71 - 8.50 ea.

DF-319

DF-746

DF-224

DF-498

EXTERIOR DECALS - TORINO
PART # DESCRIPTION DATE PRICE

DF-522 Torino Cobra Snake Left Hand  70 11.95 ea.

DF-537 Torino Cobra Snake - Blue  71 29.95 pr.

DF-538 Torino Cobra Snake - Brown  71 29.95 pr.

DF-539 Torino Cobra Snake - Green 71 29.95 pr.

DF-593 Talladega Gas Cap  69 7.95 ea.

DF-593

DECALS

DF-984 DF-991

DF-539

DF-538

DF-537

DF-1125
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JACK INSTRUCTIONS - FAIRLANE
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE PRICE

DF-471 Jack Instruction ALL (D20B-17093-BE)  72 3.95 ea.

DF-1224 Jack Instruction (D20B-17093-BC)  72 3.95 ea.

DF-556 Jack Instruction ALL (D30B-17093-AA)  73 3.95 ea.

DF-472 Jack Instruction ALL (D40B-17093-AA)  74-76 3.95 ea.

REGULAR WHEEL
DF-636 Jack Instruction (D0GB-17093-C)

- Convertible.......... ........................................
- 429 4-Speed ...............................................

70
70-71

3.95 ea.
 

DF-542 Jack Instruction Convt. (D10B-17093-BA)  71 3.95 ea.

DF-473 Jack Instruction (D70B-17093-AB) 77-79 3.95 ea.

Wagon
DF-457 Jack Instruction Wagon (C60B-17093-K) 66-67 3.50 ea.

MISCELLANEOUS DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

DF-361 3 1/2” Ford Oval - Blue on White 6.95 ea.

DF-1388 3 1/2” Ford Oval - Blue on Clear 6.95 ea.

DF-362 6 1/2” Ford Oval - Blue on White 7.95 ea.

DF-1389 6 1/2” Ford Oval - Blue on Clear 7.95 ea.

DF-363 9 1/2” Ford Oval - Blue on White 8.50 ea.

DF-364 17” Ford Oval - Blue on White 8.95 ea.

DF-1391 17” Ford Oval - Blue on Clear 8.95 ea.

DZ-123 8” Autolite GT40 5.95 ea.

PAINT DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-460 Paint OK - 4 pc set  69-71 69-70 3.50 ea.

DF-460

DECALS

MM-2

MM-3

MAGNETIC SIGNS - 3 1/2” x 6”
PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

MM-2 Look and Enjoy, But Please Don’t Touch
with 1956 Ford Car

4.95 ea.

MM-3 Look and Enjoy, But Please Don’t Touch
with 1956 Ford Truck

4.95 ea.

DF-471

DF-636

DF-364
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1960-70 1962-72

DECALS & LITERATURE

INTERIOR DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-978 Final Inspection Traveler Sheet 69 69 4.50 ea.

INTERIOR DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-1184 Police Interceptor Window  - - 3.95 ea.

DF-879 “Get It Together” Seat Belt 
(Inside Glass Application)

75-76 - 3.95 ea.

DF-651 Reverberation 64-66 64-66 3.95 ea.

DF-649 3-Spd Trans. Instruction Tag 67-68 67-68 3.50 ea.

DF-208 “Caution Driven” Instruction Tag 62-69 61-69 7.95 ea.

DF-851 Prismatic Mirror Instruction 66 66 2.95 ea.

INTERIOR DECALS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-429 Detroit Locker Glove Box 64-70 - 7.95 ea.

DF-1311 Tire Pressure (C80A-1532-A) 68 - 4.50 ea.

DF-870 Tire Pressure (D10A-1532-AC) 71 - 4.50 ea.

DF-592 Tire Pressure (D30A-1532-AB)  73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-859 Elite Tire Pressure (D6CA-
1532-AA) 

76 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1287 Glove Box Maintenance 
Schedule B  

76 - 3.50 ea.

DF-170 Sunvisor Starting Instruction 
Sleeve  

66-73 66-70 7.95 ea.

DF-726 Ignition Lock Instruction Sleeve  70 70 3.95 ea.

DF-702 Subsequent Owner’s 
Registration Sheet 

63-65 63-65 2.95 ea.

DF-701 Personalized Warranty Card 
Instruction Sheet  

67 67 3.50 ea.

DF-863 New Car Warranty Sheet 66 66 6.95 ea.

DF-1287

DF-859

DECALS

DF-726

DF-651DF-170

DF-208
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NEW CAR WINDOW PRICE STICKER
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-285 Fairlane & Falcon Early 66 63 3.95 ea.

DF-85 Fairlane Late 63 - 4.95 ea.

DF-92 Fairlane & Falcon 64 64 4.95 ea.

DF-42 Early Fairlane & Falcon 66 66 3.95 ea.

DF-1202 Late Fairlane & Falcon 65 66 3.95 ea.

DF-1178 Fairlane & Falcon 67 67 3.95 ea.

DF-327 Fairlane/Torino 69 - 3.95 ea.

DF-442 Torino 70 - 3.95 ea.

DF-590 Torino 72 - 3.95 ea.

DF-243 Torino 73 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1215 Torino 75 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1216 Torino 76 - 3.95 ea.

FACTORY BUILD SHEETS
PART # DESCRIPTION FAIRLANE FALCON PRICE

DF-1384 New Car Factory Build Sheet 67 67 3.95 ea.

DF-787 New Car Factory Build Sheet 68 68 3.95 ea.

DF-805 New Car Factory Build Sheet 74 - 3.95 ea.

DF-894 New Car Factory Build Sheet 76-77 - 3.95 ea.

DF-1202

DECALS

DF-787
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CLIPS
C40Z-6229120-B

Rear Door - 1964 (54B,71B) Need 2
Quarter - 1964 (64B,62B,65,71B) Need 10-12

PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Fairlane Side Moulding Clip 64 2.95 ea.

C30Z-59407A12-A

Front Fender - (54B,62B,65,71B) Need 16
Front Door - (54B,62B,65,71B) Need 12-16
Rear Door - (54B,71B) Need 12
Quarter - (54B,62B,65,71B)  Need 20-32

PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Fairlane Side Moulding Clip 63 1.95 ea.

C20Z-6229120-A

Front Door - All - Need 6-8
Rear Door - (54) - Need 6
Quarter - All - 12-16
Front Fender - All - Need 12

PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Fairlane Side Moulding Clip 62 1.95 ea.

C40Z-6221094-A

Front Door (54A,62A,71D) Need 6-8
Rear Door (54A,71D) Need 2
Quarter (54A,62A,71D) Need 12-14
Front Fender (54A,62A,71D) Need 10

PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Fairlane Side Moulding Clip 64 1.95 ea.

C60Z-6210182-A

(54,62,63,71B,71D,76)

PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Fairlane Rocker 
Moulding Clip

66 2.50 ea.
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C2DZ-6429120-A
PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Falcon Side Mounting Clip 62-63 1.95 ea.

Front Door - 1962 - (58A,59A,64,71A) 12 to 16
                  - 1963 - (54A,59B,62A,71B) 8 to 10
Rear Door - 1962 - (58A,71A) - 4  
                  - 1963 - (54A,71B) - 6
Quarter      - 1962 - (58A,71A) - 8 to 10
                  - 1963 - (54A,59B,62A,71B) 10 to 14

C2AZ-6229120-A
PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Falcon Side Mounting Clip 63 1.95 ea.

Front Door - 1963 - (62C,63,76) - 10

Quarter      - 1963 - (62C,63,76) - 14

C4DZ-6221094-B
PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Falcon Side Mounting Clip 64 1.95 ea.

Front Door    - 1964 - (54D,62D,66B) 8 to 10
Front Fender - 1964 - (54D,62D,66B,71B) 10
Rear Door     - 1964 - (54D,71B) 8
Quarter        -  1964 - (54D,62D,66B,71B) 8 to 14

C4GY-54044B96-C
PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Falcon Dash Pad Clip
- need (10)

64-65 0.75 ea.

373248-S8

As Required

PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Falcon, Galaxie Convertible 
Moulding Clip

63 1.95 ea.

C0AB-6250024-A
PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Falcon Side Moulding Clip 61 1.95 ea.

C2DZ-6420842-A

Front Door 
  - 1962 - (62C,64C) 10
Quarter
  - 1962 - (62C,64C) 14

PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Falcon Upper Moulding Clip 62 2.95 ea.

Location       Year         Body Style      #

Location       Year         Body Style      #

Location       Year         Body Style      #

FLARE CLIP PLIERS
Used to install flare style type clips.

PART # PRICE

TL-300 14.95 ea.

Many molding clips are a flare type design.  To install a flare type clip you 
place the clip into position on body.  Then use these specially made pliers 
to squeeze two outer center tabs together forcing the inner flare tabs to 
pinch against sheet metal thus holding the clip into place.

Outer center tabs

WINDSHIELD & BACK GLASS 
MOLDING CLIP
Type Back Outside Window Clip

Part # *D1AZ-6542413-B

Note  Set of (10)

Fits All ex. Conv.

Year 1966-70 Falcon
1966-70 Fairlane

1968-71 Torino

Price 4.95 set
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FAIRLANE BODY CODES 
- 62-72
TYPE YEAR DESCRIPTION

62C 62 "500" 2 Door Sport Coupe

71G 63 Squire

53B 72-79 4 Door Pillared Hardtop 

53D 72-79 Gran Torino 4 Door 
Pillared Hardtop 

53K 74-79 Gran Torino Brougham 4 Door
Pillared Hard Top

54A 67-69 4 Door Sedan 

54A 62-66 4 Door Sedan 

54A 71 4 Door Sedan 

54B 70 500 4 Door Sedan 

54B 67-69 500 4 Door Sedan 

54B 62-66 500 4 Door Sedan 

54C 68 4 Door Sedan 

54C 70 4 Door Sedan 

54C 71 500 4 Door Sedan 

57C 70 4 Door Hardtop 

57C 71 500 4 Door Hardtop

57E 70-71 Brougham 4 Door Hardtop 

62A 67 2 Door Sedan 

62A 62-66 2 Door Sedan 

62B 67 500 2 Door Sedan 

62B 62-66 500 2 Door Sedan 

63B 67 500 2 Door Hardtop 

63B 68-69 500 2 Door Hardtop (Fastback) 

63B 69 Cobra 2 Door Hardtop 
(Fastback-Bench seat)

63B 66 500 2 Door Hardtop 

63C 67 500XL 2 Door Hardtop 

63C 66 500XL 2 Door Hardtop 

63C 71 500 2 Door Hardtop (Fastback) 

63D 66 500GT 2 Door Hardtop 

63D 67 500GT 2 Door Hardtop

63D 68 GT 2 Door Hardtop (Fastback) 

63D 69 GT 2 Door Hardtop 
(Fastback-Bucket seats) 

63E 68-69 5002 Door Hardtop 
(Fastback-Bucket seats) 

63E 69 Cobra 2 Door Hardtop
(Fastback-Bucket seats) 

63F 69 GT 2 Door Hardtop (Fastback) 

63F 70-71 GT 2 Door Hardtop (Fastback) 

63H 70-71 Cobra 2 Door Hardtop 
(Fastback)

63R 72-73 Gran Torino Sport 2 Door 
Hardtop (Fastback)

65A 68-69 2 Door Hardtop (Formal Roof) 

65A 63-65 500 2 Door Hardtop 

FAIRLANE BODY CODES 
- 62-72
65A 69 Cobra 2 Door Hardtop 

(Formal Roof-Bench seat) 

65A 71 2 Door Hardtop (Formal Roof)

65B 70 500 2 Door Hardtop . 

65B 68-69 500 2 Door Hardtop 
(Formal Roof) 

65B 63-65 2 Door Hardtop Sport Coupe 

65B 72-79 2 Door Hardtop (Formal Roof)

65C 70 2 Door Hardtop

65C 71 500 2 Door Hardtop (Formal 
Roof) 

65C 68-69 2 Door Hardtop (Formal Roof)

65D 68 GT 2 Door Hardtop 
(Formal Roof)

65D 69 GT 2 Door Hardtop 
(Formal Roof-Bucket Seats)

65D 72-79 Gran Torino 2 Door Hardtop 
(Formal Roof) 

65E 68-69 500 2 Door Hardtop 
(Formal Roof-Bucket Seats)

65E 70-71 Brougham 2 Door Hardtop 
(Formal Roof) 

65E 69 Cobra 2 Door Hardtop 
(Formal Roof-Bucket Seats)

65F 69 GT 2 Door Hardtop 
(Formal Roof) 

65H 76 Elite 2 Door Hard Top

65K 74-79 Gran Torino Brougham 2 Door 
Pillared Hard Top (Formal Roof)

65M 74-75 Gran Torino Elite 
2 Door Hard Top

65R 72-75 Gran Torino Sport 2 Door 
Hardtop (Formal Roof) 

66A 70-71 Ranchero 

66A 67-69 Ranchero 

66B  70-71 500 Ranchero

66B 67-69 500 Ranchero

66C 70-71 GT Ranchero 

66C 69  GT Ranchero (Bench seat)

66D 67 500XL Ranchero 
(Bucket seats) 

66D 68-69 GT Ranchero 

66E 70-71  Squire Ranchero

71B 67-69 500 4 Door station Wagon 

71B 70 500 4 Door station Wagon 

71B 63-65 4 Door Custom Ranch Wagon 

71B 66 500 4 Door Custom Ranch 
Wagon 

71B 72-79 4 Door Station wagon 

71C 70 4 Door station Wagon

71C 71 500 4 Door Station Wagon 

FAIRLANE BODY CODES 
- 62-72
71D 67-69 4 Door Station Wagon

71D 63-66 4 Door Ranch Wagon 

71D 71 4 Door Station Wagon

71D 72-79 Gran Torino 4 Door 
Station Wagon 

71E 67 Squire 4 Door station Wagon

71E 68-69 Squire 4 Door Station Wagon 

71E 70-71 Squire 4 Door station Wagon

71E 63-66 Squire 4 Door station Wagon

71K 72-79 Gran Torino Squire 4 Door 
Station Wagon 

76B 67-69 500 Convertible

76B 66 500 Convertible 

76C 67 500XL Convertible 

76C 66 500XL Convertible 

76D 67 500GT Convertible 

76D 68-69 GT Convertible (Bucket Seats)

76D 66 500GT Convertible 

76E 68-69 500 Convertible (Bucket seats) 

76F 70-72 GT Convertible 

76F 69 GT Convertible (Bench seat)

97D 72-79 500 Ranchero 

97R 72-79 GT Ranchero 

97K 72-79 Squire Ranchero 

BODY CODES
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FALCON BODY CODES -65-70
TYPE YEAR DESCRIPTION

54A 65-66 4 Door Sedan 

54A 67-70 4 Door Sedan 

54B 66 4 Door Sedan 

54B 65 Futura 4 Door Sedan (Bench 
Seat) 

54B 65 Futura 4 Door Sedan 

54D 65 4 Door Sedan 

56A 65 2 Door Station Wagon 

62A 65 2 Door Sedan 

62A 66 2 Door Sedan 

62A 67 2 Door Sedan 

62A 68-70 2 Door Sedan 

62B 66 2 Door Sedan 

62B 65 Futura 2 Door Sedan (Bench 
seat) 

62B 67 Futura 2 Door Sedan 

62B 68-70 Futura 2 Door Sedan (Bench 
seat) 

62C 66 2 Door Sedan (Bucket seat) 

62C 67-69 2 Door Sedan (Bucket seats) 

62D 65 2 Door Sedan

63B 65 Futura 2 Door Hardtop (Bench 
seat) 

63C 65 2 Door Hardtop 

63D 65 2 Door Hardtop (Bucket seats) 

66A 65-66 Standard Ranchero 

66B 65 Deluxe Ranchero 

66B 66 Custom Ranchero 

 66D 66 Custom Ranchero 

66G 65 Standard Ranchero (Bucket 
:seat) 

66H 65 Deluxe Ranchero 

71A 66 4 Door Station Wagon 

71A 67-68 4 Door Station Wagon 

71A 69-70 4 Door Standard Station 
Wagon 

71A 65 4 Door Station Wagon 

71B 66 4 Door Deluxe Station Wagon 

71B 67-70 Futura 4 Door Station Wagon 

71B 65 Futura 4 Door Station Wagon 

71C 65 4 Door Squire 

76A 65 Convertible (Bench seat)

76B 65 Convertible (Bucket seats) 

76D 65 Convertible 

78A 65 Standard Sedan 
Delivery

FALCON BODY CODES -60-64
TYPE YEAR DESCRIPTION

54A 63-64 4 Door Sedan (Bench)

54B 63-64 Futura 4 Door Sedan

54D 64 4 Door Sedan (Deluxe)

58A 60-62 4 Door Sedan (Bench)

59A 60-64 2 Door Station Wagon

59B 63 Deluxe 2 Door Station Wagon

62A 63-64 2 Door Sedan (Bench)

62B 63-64 Future 2 Door Sedan (Bench)

62C 62 Futura 2 Door Sedan 
(with Thunderbird Roof)

62C 63-64 2 Door Sedan (Bucket)

62D 64 2 Door Sedan (Deluxe-Bench)

63B 63-64 Futura 2 Door Hardtop (Bench)

63C 63 Futura 2 Door Hardtop (Bucket)

63C 64 2 Door Hardtop 
(6 cyl. - Bucket)

63D 64 2 Door Hardtop 
(8 cyl. - Bucket)

63E 64 2 Door Hardtop 
(8 cyl. - Bench)

63H 64 Futura 2 Door Hardtop (Bucket)

64A 60-62 2 Door Sedan (Bench)

64C 62 Futura 2 Door Sedan (Bucket)

66A 60-64 Ranchero (Bench)

66B 63-64 Deluxe Ranchero (Bench)

66H 64 Deluxe Ranchero (Bucket)

71A 60-64 4 Door Station Wagon

71B 62 4 Door Squire

71B 63-64 Futura 4 Door Station Wagon

71C 63-64 4 Door Squire

71D 63 4 Door Super Deluxe Squire

76A 63 Convertible (Bench)

76A 64 Convertible (6 cyl. - Bench)

76B 63 Convertible (Bucket)

76B 64 Convertible (6 cyl. - Bucket)

76D 64 Futura Convertible 
(8cyl. - Bucket)

76E 64 Futura Convertible 
(8cyl. - Bench)

78A 61-64 Sedan Delivery

78B 63-64 Deluxe Sedan Delivery

B
O

D
Y
 C

O
D

ES
B

O
D

Y
 C

O
D

ES

BODY CODES
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Index
A

Accelerator Pedal  ...................................... 47
A/C Compressor Clutch Brush Assy.  ....... 87
Air Cleaner  ................................................ 47
Air Cleaner Decals  .......................... 156–157
Air Conditioner Parts  ................................ 87
Air Conditioning Decals  ......................... 161
Air Vent Knob  ........................................... 88
Alternator Parts  ......................................... 51
Alternator Wiring Harnes  ......................... 69
Antenna  ..................................................... 85
Anti-Rattlers  .................................... 112, 113
Armature  ................................................... 50
Arm Rest  ......................................... 108–109
Ash Tray Bumpers  .................................... 93
Assembly Manuals  .................................. 152
Axle Bearing  ............................................. 26
Axle Grease Seal  ....................................... 26
Axle Parts  .................................................. 26

B

Back Edge Of Vent Window Seals  ......... 100
Back-Up Light Lens Gasket  ...................... 71
Back Window Seal  .................................... 95
Ball End Hook Tool  .................................. 94
Ball Joint  ................................................... 16
Battery Cables  ........................................... 49
Battery Decals  ......................................... 159
Battery Hold Down  ................................... 48
Battery Tray  .............................................. 48
Bearing Race  ............................................... 8
Belts  	......................................................... 40
Body Bolts  ................................................ 73
Body Codes  ............................................. 168
Body Panel Letters  .................................. 143
Bolts  	......................................................... 73
Brake Adjusting Hole Cover  ....................... 9
Brake Booster  .............................................. 9
Brake Bushings  ..................................... 9, 13
Brake Light Switch  ................................... 11
Brake Pads - Disc  ........................................ 9
Brake Pedal Bumper  ................................... 9
Brake Pedal Pads  ................................. 13, 35
Brake Pressure Switch  .............................. 10
Brake Shoe Pin  .......................................... 12
Brake Shoes  ................................................ 9
Brush Set - Generator  ................................ 50
Build Sheets  ............................................ 165
Bulbs - Headlight  ...................................... 56
Bulbs - Instrument Panel  ........................... 52

Bulbs - Tailight  ......................................... 57
Bumper Bolts  ............................................ 83
Bumpers  .................................................... 82
By-Pass Hose  ............................................ 40

C

Carburetor Linkage Rod Clip  .................... 47
Carburetor Repair Kits  .............................. 46
Choke Cable Knob  .................................... 89
Choke Tube  ............................................... 45
Chrome Lug Nuts  ........................................ 7
Cigar Lighter Knob  ................................... 88
Circuit Breaker  .......................................... 69
Clips  	............................................... 166–167
Clutch Pedal Pads  ............................... 13, 35
Clutch Pedal Rod Seal  .............................. 34
Clutch Related Parts  .................................. 34
Clutch Release Fork Dust Boot  ................. 35
Clutch Release Parts  ................................. 34
Coat Hanger  ............................................ 116
Coils  	......................................................... 54
Coil Spring Seats  ...................................... 16
Column Parts  ............................................. 18
Condensor  ................................................. 54
Console Glove Box  ................................... 93
Console Lamp Lens  .................................. 68
Console Lids  ............................................. 93
Control Arm Bushing  ................................ 15
Control Arm Shaft Kits  ............................. 15
Converter Inspection Plate  ........................ 35
Convertible Top Boots  ............................ 147
Convertible Top Parts  ............................. 147
Convertible Top Weatherstrip Kits  ......... 146
Cooling/Antifreeze Decals  ...................... 159
Cotter Pin  .................................................... 8
Courtesy Light Assembly  ......................... 93
Courtesy Light Switch  .............................. 68
Cowl Lacing  .............................................. 76
Cowl Plugs  .............................................. 117
Cowl To Fender Seals  ............................... 72
Crossmember  ............................................ 28

D

Dash Knobs  ......................................... 88–90
Dash Molding  ........................................... 90
Dash Pad  ................................................... 91
Defroster Cable Kit  ................................... 87
Defroster Cable Knob  ............................... 89
Defroster Hose  .......................................... 86
Dimmer Switch  ......................................... 57
Disc Brake Pads  .......................................... 9
Distributor Cap  .......................................... 55
Distributor Vacuum Advance  ................... 55
Division Bar  ............................................ 113

Dome Light Lens  ...................................... 68
Dome Light Switch  ................................... 68
Door Arm Rest  ........................................ 108
Door Bumpers  ................................. 110–111
Door Glass Run Parts  .............................. 113
Door Handles  .................................. 106, 107
Door Hinge Bushing & Pin  ..................... 102
Door Jam Bumpers  ................................. 111
Door Latch Assembly  ............................. 103
Door Lock Knobs  .................................... 104
Door Lock Rod Bushings & Clips  .......... 104
Door Panel Clips  ..................................... 110
Door Scuff Plates  .................................... 117
Door Seals  ........................................... 96, 97
Door Window Seal  .................................. 101
Drain Cock  ................................................ 38
Drain Plug - Oil Pan  .................................. 31
Dynamat Sound Deadener  ...................... 148

E

Electrical Circuit Breaker  ......................... 69
Electronic Flasher  ............................... 57, 66
Electronic Ignition System  ........................ 54
Emblems

Fender  ..................................................... 74
Grille  ...................................................... 37
Hood Letters  ........................................... 76
Horn Ring  ............................................... 21
Hub Cap  ................................................... 7
Tailgate  ................................................. 143
Trunk Lid  ............................................. 139

Emergency Flasher Switch  ....................... 66
Emission Decals  ...................................... 160
Engine Code Decals  ................................ 161
Engine Compartment Crossmember  ......... 28
Engine Compartment Decals  .................. 162
Engine Lamp Kit  ....................................... 29
Engine Mounts  .......................................... 28
Escutcheons  ............................................. 106
Exhaust Deflector  ...................................... 29
Exterior Decals  ........................................ 162

F

Facts & Specification Manuals  ............... 152
Fan Belts  ................................................... 40
Fan Shrouds  .............................................. 38
Fender Emblems  ................................. 74, 75
Fender Ornaments  ..................................... 74
Fender Seals  .............................................. 72
Fender Skirt Pin  ...................................... 137
Fender To Hood Bumper  .......................... 77
Filler Caps

Master Cylinder  ...................................... 10
Oil  	......................................................... 30
Power Steering  ....................................... 24

INDEX
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Filter - Air Cleaner  .................................... 47
Filter Canister  ............................................ 45
Filter - Fuel  ............................................... 45
Filter - Oil  ................................................. 31
Firewall Cover Clips  ................................. 91
Flasher  ................................................. 57, 66
Floor Mats - Throw  ................................. 116
Floor Pan  ................................................. 149
Floor Pan Plugs  ....................................... 117
Floor Shift Lever Rebuild Kit  ................... 33
Flywheel  .................................................... 29
Ford Times  ...................................... 154–155
Front Brake Shoes  ....................................... 9
Front Bumper  ............................................ 82
Front Coil Spring Seats  ............................. 16
Front Edge Quarter Window Seal  ..... 98, 136
Front Fender  .............................................. 73
Front Floor Pan  ....................................... 149
Front Generator Bearing  ........................... 50
Front Hub Grease Cap  ................................ 8
Front Motor Mounts  .................................. 28
Front Of Hood Moulding  .......................... 77
Front Of Quarter Window Seals  ....... 98, 136
Front Of Quarter Window To Pillar  .. 98, 136
Front Suspension Parts  .............................. 15
Front Wheel Bearings  ................................. 8
Front Wheel Cylinder Assembly  .............. 12
Fuel Filler Hose  ......................................... 43
Fuel Filter Decals  .................................... 158
Fuel Lid Ornament Insert  .................. 43, 139
Fuel Pump  ................................................. 45
Fuel Pump Filter Canister  ......................... 45
Fuel Tank Sending Unit  ............................ 44
Fuel Treatment  .......................................... 45

G

Gas Cap  ..................................................... 43
Gas Pedal  .................................................. 47
Gas Pedal Rod Seal  ................................... 47
Gas Tank  ............................................. 42–43
Gas Tank Door Bumpers  .......................... 43
Gas Tank Sending Unit  ............................. 44
Gas Tank Slushing Compound  ................. 45
Gear Shift Knobs  ....................................... 32
Generator  ................................................... 50
Generator Bearing  ..................................... 50
Generator Belts  ......................................... 40
Generator Parts  .......................................... 50
Generator Rebuild Kits  ............................. 50
Generator Splash Shield  ............................ 50
Glass Tape  ............................................... 111
Glove Box  ................................................. 92
Glove Box Key Blank  ............................... 23
Glue - Weatherstripping  .................... 97, 140
Grease Cap  .................................................. 8
Grease Seal - Axle  .................................... 26

Grille  ................................................... 36–37
Grille Center Emblem  ............................... 37
Grille Ornament Inserts  ............................. 37
GTA Fender Emblems  .............................. 74

H

Harmonic Balancer  ................................... 31
Headlight Dimmer Switch  ........................ 57
Headlight Parts  .......................................... 56
Headlight Switch  ....................................... 52
Heat Choke Tube  ...................................... 45
Heater Bow Seal  ..................................... 146
Heater Cable Kit  ....................................... 87
Heater Control Parts  .................................. 87
Heater Fan Switch Knob  ........................... 89
Heater Hose & Clamps  ............................. 86
Heater Hose Connector  ............................. 86
Heater Inlet Collar & Connector  ............... 87
Heater Motor Parts  .................................... 86
Heater Seal Kit  .......................................... 86
Hemmings Motor News Magazine  ......... 153
Hole Plugs  ............................................... 117
Hood Bumpers  .......................................... 77
Hood Hinge  ............................................... 77
Hood Insulation  ......................................... 77
Hood Letters  .............................................. 76
Hood Ornament  ......................................... 76
Hood Related Parts  ................................... 77
Hood To Firewall Seal  .............................. 76
Horn Assemblys  ........................................ 20
Horn Parts  ........................................... 20–21
Horn Ring  ................................................. 20
Horn Ring Emblems  ................................. 21
Horn Switch & Covers  .............................. 22
Horn Switch Rim Gap Cover  .................... 22
Hose Clamps  ............................................. 39
Hoses

Defroster  ................................................. 86
Fuel Filler Hose  ...................................... 43
Heater  ..................................................... 86
Power Steering  ....................................... 24
Radiator  .................................................. 38

Hub Cap Ornaments  .................................... 7
Hub Grease Cap  .......................................... 8
Hydraulic Valve Tappet  ............................ 29

I

Idle Adjustment Needle  ............................ 47
Idler Arm  ................................................... 17
Ignition Coils  ............................................ 54
Ignition Key Blank  .................................... 23
Ignition Switch  .......................................... 53
Ignition Switch Bezel And Spacer  ............ 53
Ignition Switch Cylinder & Key  ............... 53
Ignition Tune-Up Kit  ................................ 54

Inner Tie Rod End  ..................................... 17
Inner Wheel Bearing  ................................... 8
Inner Wheel Bearing Race  .......................... 8
Inside Door Handle Cup  ......................... 110
Inside Door Handles  ............................... 106
Inside Rear View Mirror  ........................... 84
Inspection Plate - Transmission  ................ 35
Instrument Cluster Lens  ............................ 52
Instrument Cluster Voltage Regulator  ...... 52
Instrument Panel Socket  ........................... 52
Interior Decals  ................................. 164–165
Interior Light Lens  .................................... 68

J

Jack Instructions  ...................................... 163
Jack Parts  .................................................. 72

K

Key Blanks  ................................................ 23
Key Chains  ................................................ 23
Kick Panels  ............................................... 91
Knobs  .................................... 32, 88, 90, 105

L

LED Bulbs  ................................................ 57
License Plate Bolt  ..................................... 66
License Plate Lamp Parts  .......................... 67
License Plate Light Assemblies  ................ 67
License Plate Light Lens  ........................... 67
License Plate Rubber Bumper  .................. 67
Lighter Knob  ............................................. 88
Lower Ball Joint  ........................................ 16
Lower Control Arm  ................................... 16
Lower Door Bumpers  ............................. 111
Lower Door Glass Bumper  ..................... 110
Lower Radiator Hose  ................................ 39
Lower Steering Column Bearing  .............. 18
Luggage Carrier Pads  .............................. 145
Lug Nuts  ..................................................... 7

M

Magnetic Signs  ........................................ 163
Master Cylinder Assembly  ....................... 10
Master Cylinder Repair Kit  ....................... 10
Matched Door Lock Set  .......................... 103
Metal Grommets  ....................................... 69
Mirrors  ...................................................... 84
Monte Carlo Bar  ....................................... 28
Motor Mounts  ........................................... 28
Mustard Top Coil  ...................................... 54

INDEX
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O

Oil	   ....................................................... 30
Oil Filler Caps  ........................................... 30
Oil Filter  .................................................... 31
Oil Filter Decals  .............................. 158–159
Oil Pan  ...................................................... 31
Oil Pressure Sending Unit  ......................... 31
Oil Pump  ................................................... 31
Ornaments

Fender  ..................................................... 74
Fuel Lid Insert  ................................ 43, 139
Grille  ...................................................... 37
Hood  ....................................................... 76
Hub Cap  ................................................... 7
Roof Side Insert  ................................... 145

Outer Tie Rod End  .................................... 17
Outer Wheel Bearing  .................................. 8
Outer Wheel Bearing Race  ......................... 8
Outside Door Handles  ............................. 107
Outside Rear View Mirror  ........................ 84
Overdrive Cable  ........................................ 34
Overflow Hose  .......................................... 38
Owner’s Manuals - Falcon  ...................... 152

P

Padded Dash Pad  ....................................... 91
Park Brake Parts  ........................................ 14
Park Light  .................................................. 58
PCV Hoses  ................................................ 29
PCV Valve Grommets  .............................. 29
Pedal Bumper  ........................................ 9, 13
Pedal Bushing  ............................................. 9
Pedal Pad Trim  .................................... 13, 35
Pinion Bearing  .......................................... 26
Pliers  	....................................................... 167
Points  ........................................................ 54
Powergen Generator / Alternator  .............. 50
Power Lift Window Coupling  ................. 142
Power Steering  .......................................... 24
Power Steering Pressure Hoses  ................. 24
Power Steering Seal Kits  .......................... 24
Power Window Gear Repair Kit  ............. 104
Push Rod  ................................................... 29

Q

Quarter Panel  .......................................... 150
Quarter Panel Drain Valve  ........................ 97
Quarter Panel Extension Seal  .................. 137
Quarter Panel Letters  .............................. 138
Quarter Panel Script  ................................ 138
Quarter Patch Panel  ................................. 151
Quarter Window Seal  ........................ 98, 136

R

Radiator Cap  ............................................. 38
Radiator Grille Seal  ................................... 39
Radiator Hose  ...................................... 38–39
Radiator Mounting Pad  ............................. 38
Radiator Support To Front Fender Seal  .... 72
Radiator Support To Hood Bumper  .......... 77
Radio Antenna  .......................................... 85
Radio Antenna Pads & Clip  ...................... 85
Radio Condensor  ....................................... 90
Radio Knobs  ............................................. 90
Ranchero Scripts  ....................................... 74
Rear Axle Parts  ......................................... 26
Rear Brake Shoes  ........................................ 9
Rear Bumper  ............................................. 82
Rear Bumper Filler  ........................... 83, 151
Rear Bumper To Body Seal  ...................... 83
Rear Floor Pan  ........................................ 149
Rear Floor Pan Drain Valve  ...................... 97
Rear Generator Bearing  ............................ 50
Rear Main Oil Seal  .................................... 29
Rear Motor Support  .................................. 28
Rear Of Hood Bumper  .............................. 77
Rear Quarter Panel  .................................. 150
Rear Spring Clamps  .................................. 27
Rear Spring Plate  ...................................... 27
Rear Spring Shackle Kit  ............................ 27
Rear View Mirror - Inside  ......................... 84
Rear View Mirror - Outside  ...................... 84
Rear Wheel Cylinder Assembly  ................ 12
Rear Window Seal  .................................... 95
Rebuilt Brake Booster  ................................. 9
Reference Books  ..................................... 153
Regulator - Alternator  ............................... 51
Regulator - Instrument Cluster  .................. 52
Regulator - Voltage  ................................... 50
Rocker Panel Mouldings  ......................... 117
Roof Rail Seals  ............................... 144–145
Roof Side Ornament Insert  ..................... 145
Roof Side Pillar Ornament Insert  ............ 145
Rope Tool  .................................................. 94
Rotor  	......................................................... 54
Rubber Plugs  ........................................... 117

S

Sales Brochures  ....................................... 155
Scuff Plates  ............................................. 117
Seat Parts  ................................................. 116
Seat Track Adjustment Knob & Clip  ...... 116
Sector Shaft Bearing  ................................. 18
Selector Lever Release Button  .................. 33
Service Specification Decals  ................... 159
Shackle Parts  ............................................. 27
Shifter  .................................................. 32–33

Shifter Boot  ............................................... 32
Shift Indicator Dials  .................................. 33
Shift Modulators  ....................................... 33
Shift Sockets/Collars  ................................. 32
Shop Manuals  ......................................... 152
Show Schedule  ............................................ 6
Shrouds  ..................................................... 38
Side Marker Lamp  .................................... 70
Side Of Hood To Fender Bumpers  ........... 77
Signs  	....................................................... 163
Solid State Electronic Ignition System  ..... 54
Sound Deadner  ........................................ 148
Spare Tire Wing Nut  ................................... 8
Spark Plug Wire Separators  ...................... 55
Speedometer Cable  ................................... 81
Speedometer Driven Gear  ......................... 80
Speedometer Driven Gear Clip  ................. 81
Spring Anti-Squeak  ................................... 27
Spring Shackle Kit  .................................... 27
Spring U Bolt  ............................................ 27
Stabilizer Bar End Repair Kit  ................... 26
Standard & Utility Parts Catalogs  ........... 153
Starter Related Parts  .................................. 51
Steering Column Bearing  .......................... 18
Steering Column Parts  .............................. 18
Steering Column To Floor Seals  ............... 18
Steering Pump Seal & Gasket Kit  ............. 24
Steering Seal Kits  ...................................... 24
Steering Wheel  .......................................... 19
Steering Wheel Horn Pad  .......................... 22
Stop Light Switch  ..................................... 11
Striker Plate  ............................................. 102
Sunvisors  ................................................. 114
Suspension Parts  ................................. 15–17
Switches

Back Up Light  ........................................ 71
Brake Light Switch  ................................ 11
Dome Light  ............................................ 68
Emergency Flasher  ................................. 66
Headlight  ................................................ 52
Headlight Dimmer  .................................. 57
Horn Relay  ............................................. 20
Ignition  ................................................... 53
Oil Pressure  ............................................ 31
Temperature Sender  ............................... 41

T

Tailgate Letters  ....................................... 143
Tailgate Lock Cylinder And Keys  .......... 143
Tailgate Power Lift Window Coupling  ... 142
Tailgate Related  ...................................... 142
Taillight - 1960-1963  .......................... 60–61
Taillight - 1964-1966  .......................... 62–63
Taillight - 1967-69  .................................... 64
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Technical Information Booklets  ............. 153
Temperature Cable Kit  .............................. 87
Temperature Cable Knob  .......................... 89
Temperature Sender  .................................. 41
Thermostat Housing  .................................. 41
Thermostats  ............................................... 41
Throw Floor Mats  ................................... 116
Tie Rod Ends  ............................................. 17
Toe Board  ................................................ 151
Top Boots  ................................................ 147
Top Iron Bolts  ......................................... 146
Top Of Radiator To Hood Seals  ............... 72
Transmission  ............................................. 32
Transmission Mounts  ................................ 28
Trunk Key Blank  ....................................... 23
Trunk Lamp Kit  ........................................ 29
Trunk Letters  ........................................... 139
Trunk Lid Bumpers  ................................. 100
Trunk Lid Emblem  .................................. 138
Trunk Lid Emblem And Bezel  ................ 139
Trunk Lid Lock Pads  .............................. 141
Trunk Lid Seal  ................................ 100, 140
Trunk Lock Cylinder And Keys  ............. 141
Trunk Lock Related Parts  ....................... 141
Trunk Mats  .............................................. 140
Trunk Torsion Bar Anti-Rattler  .............. 140
Tune-Up Kit  .............................................. 54
Turn Signal Flashers  ................................. 66
Turn Signal Knob  ...................................... 88
Turn Signal Switch  ................................... 66

U

U Bolt  ........................................................ 27
Under Dash Kick Panels  ........................... 91
Under Hood Insulation  .............................. 77
Universal Door Glass Anti-Rattlers  ........ 112
Universal Door Glass Runs  ..................... 112
Upholstery  ....................................... 118–135

Carpet  ........................................... 132–135
Fairlane  ......................................... 119–123
Falcon  ........................................... 124–129
Torino  ........................................... 130–131

Upper Ball Joint  ........................................ 16
Upper Body Pillar Trough Seal  ................. 97
Upper Control Arm  ................................... 16
Upper Control Arm Shaft Kits  .................. 15
Upper Door Bumpers  .............................. 110
Upper Door Glass Bumper  ...................... 101
Upper Radiator Hose  ................................. 39
Upper Steering Column Bearing  ............... 18

V

Vacuum Advance  ...................................... 55

Caps are low profile and 
100% brushed cotton 
with a velcroed back for 
easy adjustment. 

* Shipping is not included but Cap do qualify for our flat rate shipping.  

Dennis Carpenter Ford 
	 Khaki BallCap

PART # COLOR SIZE PRICE

DCF-2917 Khaki One size fits all 14.95 ea.

INDEX

Valve Cover Decals  ................................ 158
Valve Stem Extension  ................................. 7
Valve Tappet  ............................................. 29
Vent Window Handle  ............................. 101
Vent Window Lower Front Seal  ............. 101
Vent Window Parts  ......................... 100, 101
Vent Window Seals  ................................. 100
Voltage Regulator  ..................................... 50
Voltage Regulator Decals  ....................... 159

W

Water Pump By-Pass Hose  ....................... 40
Water Pumps  ............................................. 40
Weatherstrip Kits - Conv. Top  ................ 146
Weatherstripping  ............................... 94–100
Weatherstripping Glue  ...................... 97, 140
Wheel Bearing Race  ................................... 8
Wheel Bearings  ........................................... 8
Wheel Cylinder Assembly  ........................ 12
Wheel Nuts  .................................................. 7
Wheel Opening Moldings  ......................... 73
Windlace Clip  ......................................... 111
Window Crank Handle  ........................... 105
Window Crank Handle Knob  .................. 105
Window Regulator Arm Roller  ............... 104
Windshield Post To Door Seals  ................ 94
Windshield Seal  ........................................ 94
Windshield Washer Hose Tee  ................... 78
Windshield Wiper Pump Motor  ................ 78
Windshield Wiper Reservoir Parts  ............ 78

Wiper Arms  ............................................... 79
Wiper Bezels & Parts  ................................ 79
Wiper Blades  ............................................. 79
Wiper Parts  .......................................... 78–79
Wiper Pivot Bezel & Gasket  ..................... 79
Wire Retainer  ............................................ 69
Wire Seperator Kit  .................................... 55
Wiring Clip  ............................................... 69
Wiring Diagrams  ..................................... 152
Wiring Harness Straps  .............................. 69
Wiring Loom Retainer  .............................. 69

Z

Zip Tie  ....................................................... 69
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* Also fits Mercury
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Retail orders requiring special handling other than flat rate 
ground shipping will be estimated as shown below:  The prices 
are estimates only.  Actual shipping charges will apply.

Special Handling:

Air Shipments
Sm. Pkg. Med. Pkg. Lg. Pkg.

Next Day Air: $75.00 $200.00 $450.00
Sec. Day Air: $65.00 $120.00 $420.00

Must ship by “ground” service within the contiguous US. 
This excludes Alaska, Hawaii, and Puerto Rico. Normal 
carrier rates apply.

Domestic Air and International service is not included. 
Normal carrier rates apply. Even though an order 
requires multiple packages or if any of the packages are 
oversized, bulky, and/or heavy, the shipping is still $14.99 
excluding items that require “Freight Truck Shipping”. 
Any “domestic ground” order with a total parts value 
under $100.00 will be charged a $9.99 minimum shipping 
rate.  These rates include insurance and handling. 

Items such as hoods, bedsides, 12’ bedstrips, doors, 
fenders, quarter panels require freight truck shipping.  
Items that require freight truck shipping are noted in 
catalog.  If items requiring freight truck shipping are 
ordered with flat rate items, all items will be included for 
the same freight truck rate.  See right for more details.

Freight Truck Shipment
Shipping Fee Crating Fee

if applicable
Residential 
Address

$250.00 $75.00

Commercial
Address

$250.00** $75.00

International Shipments All Except Canada
When calculating shipping for international orders, please 
use 60% of the order total parts value or $60.00, whichever 
is greater. These figures are used for estimating purposes 
only. The actual amount will be added when the order is 
shipped and invoiced. International orders are shipped by the 
USPS most of the time, size and weight permitting. Customs 
clearance will be the responsibility of the consignee.

**Lift Gate Fees are included in estimates above and range 
from $30 to $40.  Depending on carrier this fee may be 
waived for orders delivered to a commercial address.

Freight Truck Shipping fees above are estimates only.  Actual 
freight shipping charges will be applied when the order 
is shipped and invoiced. Items that require a freight truck 
cannot be included with flat rate shipping.  

Canadian Shipments
When calculating shipping for Canadian orders, please use 
30% of the order total parts value or $48.00, whichever is 
greater. These figures are used for estimating purposes only. 
The actual amount will be added when the order is shipped 
and invoiced. Canadian orders are shipped by the USPS most 
of the time, size and weight permitting.   Customs clearance 
will be the responsibility of the consignee.

Preferred Carriers
Our preferred carriers are FedEx, UPS, and USPS for all 
parcel shipments. No other carriers are used. No exceptions.

SHIPPING INFORMATION
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Claims:
All claims must be taken up with Dennis Carpenter 
Restorations. 

Please inspect all orders for damage and/or errors 
immediately upon receipt.  Report all discrepancies 
to Carpenter Industries at 
1-800-476-9653, option 2, within 7 days of receipt.  
No claims accepted after 7 days.

Please hold all original boxes and packaging 
materials for the carrier to inspect. 

	 We guarantee to replace or at our option, 
repair any product or parts which are found to be 
defective in material or workmanship within one 
year from the date of shipment.  Our obligation 
with respect to such products or parts shall be 
limited to replacement or repair and in no event 
shall we be liable for consequential or special 
damages, or for transportation, installation, 
adjustment, or other expenses which may arise 
in connection with such products or parts.  THIS 
WARRANTY EXPRESSLY MADE IN LIEU OF ANY 
AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR 
IMPLIED INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF 
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS.

                         Warranty

Merchandise Returns:
1  All sales are considered final with the exception of 
     warranty claims and merchandise shipped in error.

2  All returned merchandise must be in original packaging 	        
     and is subject to inspection and approval prior to credit or   
     exchange.  Must be in new sale condition as determined 
     by Carpenter Industries.

    It is the customer’s responsibility to check parts for 
    correct fit BEFORE installation.

    Any part that has been installed, disassembled, drilled, 
    welded, cut, painted, or modified in any way, or is missing 
    kit components is NOT eligible for return.  

    Electrical items that have NOT been installed 
    and/or plugged  in are elegible for return.  
    Electrical items that are authorized for return are still subject 
    to inspection and approval prior to credit and/or exchange.     

    No returns accepted on any literature.  

    Any installation, disassembly or modification by a third   
    party on the behalf of customer does not constitute an 
    exception to our policy.  Purchaser retains full 
    responsibility for the condition of the part.

3  Returns within 30 days of invoice date are acceptable, 
    any returns received after 30 days are subject to a 20% 
    restocking fee.  Returns after 180 days are subject to a 
    50% restocking fee.
  
4  Absolutely NO returns accepted after one year from 
    date of purchase.  No exceptions.

5  ALL RETURNS MUST HAVE A RETURN 
    AUTHORIZATION RA NUMBER.  Please call 
    1-800-476-9653, option 2, to obtain an RA number.  
    Please have your purchase invoice number available 
    when calling.  C.I. is NOT responsible for unauthorized 
    returns.

6  All returns must be shipped “pre-paid” and fully insured.  
    COD or collect returns will not be accepted.  In cases 
    where a return is due to our error, “pre-paid” shipping 
    charges will be refunded.

7 Refunds will be issued based upon the method of 
    payment.  i.e. cash for cash purchases, credit on a credit
    card for credit card purchases, etc..  On returns due to 
    our error, your shipping expense will be reimbursed based 
    only upon carriers charges.

8  All returns should be sent to: Carpenter Industries, Inc.
                                                4140 Concord Parkway S
		                          Concord NC  28027

RETURNS
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We use nine stamping pressing 
weighing in at 180 tons each 
to produce one original Ford 
Tooled Hub Cap.

When your product is sold by 
the same company that makes 
it you know that from the raw 
materials to the final packaging 
no detail is overlooked.



Online:
www.dennis-carpenter.com
Address:
4140 Concord Parkway So.
Concord, NC 28027

Phone Orders: (must have part numbers) 
1-800-763-4948

p. 80

Help Line: 
704-786-8139

Black Blue Red

Upholstery
• Seat Upholstery
• Door Panels
• Quarter Panels

“We now carry a wide selection 
of Upholstery for seats, door & 
quarter panels as well as interior 
carpet.  Additonally we’ve added 
a new selection of Falcon & 
Fairlane Sheet Metal”
		   

SheetMetal

- Dennis 

• Quarter Panels
• Rocker Panels
• Floor Pans

Carpenters has been manufacturing Dennis Carpenter brand parts like our high 
quality weather stripping in our shop here in North Carolina for over 40 years.

We begin with the very best in raw materials.  Ethylene Propylene-Diene Monomer 
sponge rubber is the polymer based compound that we use to make our trunk and 
door seals because of it’s excellent ability to expand back into shape after compression.  
What that means is that you get doors that close soundly with a water tight seal.

The molten sponge rubber is injected and pulled through a mold that replicates the 
cross section shape.  Then it’s pulled through a curing, cleansing, 
and cooling bathes.  You end up with the best weather 
stripping on the market that is going to last you a 
long, long time.  The only thing that lasts longer 
is our commitment to making quality 
Ford Restoration Parts.

We don’t just sell quality parts, we make them too.
Dennis Carpenter FordWe use nine stamping pressing 

weighing in at 180 tons each 
to produce one original Ford 
Tooled Hub Cap.

When your product is sold by 
the same company that makes 
it you know that from the raw 
materials to the final packaging 
no detail is overlooked.



4140 Concord Parkway So.
Concord NC 28027


